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Inspirada 
en la 
piedra 
natural

Flagstone
 CARPET



Inspirada en 
				    la piedra natural

Descubra la sensación cálida y lujosa de DESSO Flagstone. Para celebrar la 
belleza natural y la intrincada estructura de las vetas de la piedra y el mármol, 
la colección ofrece moquetas en rollo de pared a pared y alfombras a medida 
elegantes y bellas.

2065

2065
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Flagstone 9514 / iD Inspiration Fibra Light Grey

Esta colección, diseñada para espacios de trabajo multifuncionales, hostelería y 
hogar, ofrece diseños de transición en los que se combinan el auténtico lujo de 
un hotel boutique con la comodidad de un hogar.

Espacios 
				    multifuncionales
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Crear ambientes de 
							       conexión y calma 

Fabricadas con una combinación única que aúna una estructura de bucle 
con una sensación aterciopelada, esta colección de moquetas y alfombras 
muestra un delicado efecto tonal con detalles veteados que aportan textura y 
dimensión a cualquier estilo de decoración interior. Inspirado en la naturaleza, 
este diseño auténtico y reconocible contribuye a crear ambientes de conexión 
y calma que estimulan el estado de ánimo y garantizan el confort acústico en 
cualquier entorno.

Flagstone 2065 / Asteranne 2709 2065

DE
SS

O
 F

la
gs

to
ne

  |
  4



12 colores 
				    en tonos tierra

DESSO Flagstone de Tarkett se compone de 12 colores que se inspiran en 
la piedra natural y los tonos tierra. La colección incluye una combinación 
de colores cálidos que van desde grises y verdes más claros y frescos 
hasta rojos y caobas más oscuros e intensos. Los colores se combinan a la 
perfección para crear una colección de tonos que coordinarán de maravilla 
con cualquier estilo de decoración de interiores.

Flagstone 1510 / iD Inspiration Fibra Light Grey

Flagstone 6021 / iD Inspiration Highland Oak Light Grey
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Flagstone 6021 / iD Inspiration Highland Oak Light Grey

Tomando como referencia los materiales naturales, esta sencilla y acogedora 
estética crea interiores cálidos en establecimientos hoteleros, algo que suele ser 
necesario en espacios de trabajo. La textura y profundidad que se sienten bajo 
los pies pueden elevar el tono del diseño de espacios de trabajo tales como salas 
de reuniones, oficinas, zonas de colaboración o zonas de recepción, donde el lujo 
define la experiencia de una marca.

Crear una cálida decoración 
				    en espacios de trabajo
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2943

2943

La combinación del brillo, el tono de los colores y los materiales contribuyen a crear 
el entorno perfecto para la decoración de interiores en hoteles boutique y hostelería. 
Los tonos ricos e intensos se pueden utilizar para reproducir la sensación de lujo y 
confort del hogar en las habitaciones, zonas de descanso y salas de conferencias de 
un hotel.

      Transmitir la sensación de lujo de un 
				    hogar a las habitaciones de un hotels
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- Estructura de bucle única y sensación aterciopelada.

- Diversa gama de colores de 12 tonos inspirada en tonos tierra.

- Intrincado efecto de vetas que replica con autenticidad el 

aspecto de materiales naturales.

- Disponible como moqueta de pared a pared o como alfombra 

a medida.

Características 			 
						      clave 

1960 1960
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Resumen de colores

AC22 6021
711967008

AC22 1510
711967002

AC22 1708
711967003

AC22 9514
711967011

AC22 9115
711967010

AC22 1960
711967004

AC22 2943
711967007

AC22 8902
711967009

AC22 9532
711967012

AC22 2065
711967005

AC22 2098
711967006

AC22 9850
711967013
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Alfombra 
personalizada

professionals.tarkett.com

Acabado de 
bordes

Convierta sus espacios interiores 

en entornos cálidos y naturales con 

alfombras de formas orgánicas o 

especiales que le permitirán crear 

un ambiente cálido y relajado con 

un nivel de confort óptimo. Elija 

su grado de calidad, color, forma, 

tamaño y acabado favoritos y 

convierta las alfombras en el centro 

de atención de su espacio.

Están disponibles formas y 

tamaños personalizados bajo 

pedido. Póngase en contacto con 

su representante local. Podemos 

satisfacer prácticamente cualquier 

solicitud.

Todas las alfombras se presenta con 
la etiqueta DESSO original.

Flagstone 9514 / iD Inspiration Fibra Light Grey

Banda ciega

Contorno

Círculo

Elipse

Óvalo

Bordes

Rectángulo

Cuadrado

Orgánico
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Type of manufacture	 Tufted 1/10 “
Pile Fibre	 BCF Polyamide 6.6
Dimensions	 400 cm
Primary backing	 Polyester - polyamide fleece
Secondary backing	 Polypropylene woven
Total thickness	 7.0 mm
Effective pile thickness	 4.4 mm
Total mass	 2140 g/m²
Total pile mass	 830 g/m²
Effective pile mass	 580 g/m²
Pile density	 0.132 g/cm3

Stroll test	 ≤ 2.0 kV
Use classification*	 32 commercial - general use
Impact sound reduction ΔLw	 25 dB
Noise reduction	 0.20 αw

Flammability	 Cfl - s1 (glued tested)
Prodis - GUT	 67D7B268

* Use classification may vary with specific colours and/or designs

23

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0003

9532

Especificaciones 
					     técnicas

®
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8902 / iD Inspiration Delicate Oak Clay

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® es el compromiso que hemos adquirido para 
con las generaciones futuras. Nos comprometemos a crear suelos y superficies 
deportivas buenos para las personas y para el planeta. Y lo hacemos todos los 
días. Conseguimos llevarlo a cabo gracias a la sinergia de nuestros tres principales 
compromisos:

1 Conocimiento profundo del ser humano
2 Elecciones conscientes para beneficio de todos nosotros y del planeta
3 Junto a usted, a cada paso del camino

Tarkett
      Human-Conscious Design®
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www.tarkett.com

9850

9115

Sobre Tarkett
Con una historia de 140 años, Tarkett es líder mundial en soluciones innovadoras para suelos y superficies 
deportivas, con unas ventas netas de 2,8 mil millones de euros en 2021. Ofrece una amplia gama de 
productos, incluidos vinilo, linóleo, caucho, moqueta, madera, laminado, césped artificial y pistas de 
atletismo. El grupo presta servicio a clientes en más de 100 países de todo el mundo. Con 12 000 
empleados y 34 centros industriales, Tarkett vende 1,3 millones de metros cuadrados de pavimentos todos 
los días, para hospitales, colegios, viviendas, hoteles, espacios de trabajo, tiendas y campos deportivos. 
Comprometido a cambiar las reglas del juego con la economía circular y a reducir su huella de carbono, el 
grupo ha puesto en marcha una estrategia de ecoinnovación basada en los principios Cradle to Cradle® 
en perfecta consonancia con su enfoque Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®. Tarkett cotiza en Euronext 
(compartimento B, ISIN FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT). www.tarkett-group.com
 

© Tarkett,  Julio de 2022

Las descripciones, los colores y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Tarkett no es responsable 
de errores tipográficos / fotográficos. El producto real puede diferir de la ilustración. Todos los derechos reservados. Se 
prohíbe la reproducción total o parcial sin el consentimiento previo por escrito del titular de los derechos de autor. La 
información que figura en este documento no forma parte de ninguna oferta ni contrato, se considera precisa y fiable, y 
puede modificarse sin previo aviso. El editor no aceptará ninguna responsabilidad por las consecuencias de su uso. La 
publicación de los mismos no lleva ni implica ninguna licencia en virtud de patentes u otros derechos de propiedad industrial 
o intelectual. En caso de duda o diferencias de interpretación, la versión en inglés prevalecerá sobre todas las versiones en 
otros idiomas.

Fotografía de Alexander van Berge  
Concepto y estilo de Bregje Nix  
Gracias a ferm living, Ikea, de Kasstoor, Knoll, Mrs.Me, Serax, Zara Home, Art: Billy und Hells, Rachel Dubbe, Erwin Olaf,  
Jeroen van Zwetselaar

Imágenes de la portada: 9115



Verso
 CARPET TILES

Contemporary 
& minimalistic 
design 
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De DESSO Verso-collectie is vernieuwd met  
een eigentijdse nieuwe kleurstelling.  
Het minimalistische, Scandinavische 
design creëert een kalmerende sfeer in het 
kantoorinterieur en wordt ondersteund door 
belangrijke duurzaamheidskenmerken. 

De tapijttegels zijn ontworpen met de behoeften 
van de werkplek in het achterhoofd. Ze hebben 
een strakke structuur en zijn geïnspireerd op 
industriële ruimtes. Deze combinatie resulteert 
in een eenvoudige, ingetogen vorm en een 
ongeëvenaarde functie.

Het kleurenpalet van de collectie bestaat uit  
8 neutrale tinten en 4 accentkleuren, variërend 
van aards groen tot roestig rood. Elke kleur is 
geïnspireerd op creatieve elementen van ruwe en 
composietelementen, zoals beton, staal en steen.

De compacte tapijttegels van 50 x 50 cm 
kunnen eenvoudig worden geïnstalleerd 
in de meest uiteenlopende commerciële 
omgevingen, van vergaderruimtes tot gangen 
en ontvangstruimten. Bovendien kan Verso 
naadloos worden gecombineerd met andere 
DESSO-collecties, alsook met LVT van Tarkett, 
voor onbeperkte stylingopties. 

DESSO Verso is Cradle to Cradle® Silver 
gecertificeerd met een DESSO EcoBase-rug, 
die standaard tot 80% positief gedefinieerd 
gerecycled materiaal bevat*. Het garen bevat ook 
75% gerecycled materiaal. Dit betekent dus dat 
de totale hoeveelheid gerecycled materiaal van 
de tegel meer dan 57% bedraagt, waardoor het 
niet alleen een stijlvolle maar ook een duurzame 
oplossing is. 

*	 Door Lloyd’s Register bevestigd als 100% pre-consumer 
recycled materiaal.

The DESSO Verso collection has been refreshed 
with a contemporary new colourway.  
The minimalist Scandinavian design brings a 
calming atmosphere to workplace interiors, and 
is backed up by key sustainability credentials. 

Designed with the needs of the workplace in 
mind, the carpet tiles feature a taut structure  
and take inspiration from industrial spaces.  
This combination results in simple, understated 
form, and unparalleled function. 

The collection’s colour palette comprises  
8 neutral tones and 4 accents that range from 
earthy greens to rusty reds. Each shade takes 
creative cues from raw and composite elements, 
such as concrete, steel and stone. 

The 50 x 50 cm compacttuft carpet tiles can 
be easily installed in a variety of commercial 
settings, from meeting areas to corridors and 
reception areas. Additionally, Verso can be 
seamlessly combined with other DESSO ranges, 
as well as Tarkett Luxury Vinyl Tiles, for limitless 
styling options. 

DESSO Verso is Cradle to Cradle® Silver level 
certified with DESSO EcoBase backing, which 
contains up to 80% positively defined recycled 
content*, as standard. Its yarn also contains 
75% recycled material. As a result, the tile’s total 
amount of recycled content amounts to more 
than 57%, making it not only a stylish solution but 
a sustainable one too.  

*	 Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled 
material.

DESSO® Verso
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Die DESSO Verso-Kollektion wurde mit einer 
modernen neuen Farbgebung versehen.  
Das minimalistische skandinavische Design 
bringt eine beruhigende Atmosphäre in 
Innenräume. Die Teppichfliesen zeichnen sich 
durch Nachhaltigkeit aus.

Sie wurden mit Blick auf die speziellen 
Bedürfnisse an moderne Arbeitsumgebungen 
entworfen. Ihre kompakte Struktur passt gut zu 
einem industriellen Look. Diese Kombination 
ergibt eine schlichte, zurückhaltende Optik und 
eine unvergleichliche Funktion.

Die Farbpalette der Kollektion umfasst 8 neutrale 
Töne und 4 Akzente, die von erdigen Grüntönen 
bis hin zu rustikalen Rottönen reichen. Jeder 
Farbton orientiert sich an Materialien wie Beton, 
Stahl und Stein.

Die 50 x 50 cm großen Compacttuft-Teppich- 
fliesen können problemlos in einer Vielzahl 
von Umgebungen verlegt werden – von 
Besprechungsbereichen bis hin zu Fluren und 
Empfangsbereichen. Darüber hinaus lässt sich 
Verso mit anderen DESSO-Serien sowie mit 
Tarkett Designböden kombinieren und bietet so 
vielfältige Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten.

DESSO Verso ist Cradle to Cradle® 
Silver-zertifiziert und hat eine DESSO EcoBase-
Rückenbeschichtung, die standardmäßig bis zu 
80 % positiv definierte Recyclinganteile enthält*. 
Das Garn enthält zudem 75 % recyceltes Material. 
Der Gesamtanteil an recyceltem Material für die 
ganze Teppichfliese beträgt mehr als 57 %, was 
sie nicht nur zu einer eleganten, sondern auch zu 
einer nachhaltigen Lösung macht.

*	 Laut Lloyd’s Register garantiert 100 % recyceltes Material 
aus Produktionsabfällen.

La collection DESSO Verso a été revisitée dans 
une nouvelle palette de couleurs contemporaine. 
Son design minimaliste et scandinave, 
qui s’appuie sur de grands principes de 
développement durable, confère une atmosphère 
apaisante à n’importe quel environnement de 
travail en intérieur. 

Conçu pour répondre aux besoins de ces 
espaces particuliers, les dalles de moquette de 
cette collection arborent une structure ferme 
et s’inspirent des espaces industriels. Offrant 
un rendu simple et épuré, elles sont aussi 
extrêmement pratiques. 

La palette de couleurs de cette collection 
comprend 8 coloris neutres et 4 coloris 
prononcés, allant du vert nature au rouge-rouille. 
Chaque nuance réinterprète les matériaux bruts 
et composites, comme le béton, l’acier et la 
pierre. 

Ces dalles de moquette compactes de  
50 x 50 cm sont idéales pour de nombreuses 
configurations commerciales et peuvent être 
facilement installées, que ce soit dans une salle 
de réunion, un couloir ou un espace de réception. 
De plus, les dalles Verso peuvent être associées 
sans problème à d’autres gammes DESSO et aux 
dalles LVT (Luxury Vinyl Tiles) disponibles dans 
l’offre Tarkett, permettant ainsi des possibilités de 
combinaison infinies.

La collection DESSO Verso est certifiée Cradle to 
Cradle® niveau argent grâce, notamment, à sa 
sous-couche DESSO EcoBase qui contient plus 
de 80 % matériaux recyclés définis positivement*. 
Ses fils sont également composés à plus de 75 % 
de matériaux recyclés. Résultat, la quantité totale 
de matériaux recyclés au sein des dalles dépasse 
les 57 %, faisant de ce produit une solution aussi 
esthétique que durable.

*	 Lloyd’s Register garantit un matériau pré-consommation 
recyclé à 100 %.

DESSO® Verso
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Verso 9095, 1708, 1320, 4423, 9092,9944, 7926, 9500, 9531, 9024, 9025, 9964,
iD Inspiration belgian stone dune, iD Inspiration fibra terracotta, iD Inspiration emperodor grey, 
iD Inspiration chantillon oak beige, iD Inspiration carrara grande white,  iD Inspiration rock grey, 
iD Inspiration charred wood black, iD Inspiration breccia grey, iD Inspiration marquina grande black, 
iD Inspiration loose-lay marble black 24644030
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DESSO EcoBase® 

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own 
production process and contains an average of 
80% recycled chalk from the local drinking water 
industry.*  In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing 
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification 
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

*	 Lloyd’s Register assured  the EcoBase backing as 100% recyclable and the 
chalk as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons 
eigen productieproces en bevat gemiddeld 80% 
gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale drinkwaterindustrie.* 
In 2015 werd aan de DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het 
Cradle to Cradle® Gold-certificaat toegekend en 
werd hiervoor het Platinum-niveau van het Material 
Health-certificaat bereikt.

*	 Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de EcoBase-tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar is 
en dat de kalk 100% pre-consumer gerecycled materiaal is.

Sustainability credentials

6,61 kgCO2 57,2 %

75 % 80 %
positively defined content in the backing    Yarn recycled content

Total recycled contentCarbon footprint (Cradle to Gate)

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est 
100 % recyclable dans notre propre procédé de 
production et contient en moyenne 80 % de craie 
recyclée provenant de l’industrie locale de l’eau 
potable.* En 2015, la sous-couche EcoBase de 
DESSO a obtenu la certification Or de Cradle to 
Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur le critère 
« Material Health » (matériaux sains).

*	 Lloyd’s Register a certifié que la sous-couche EcoBase était 100 % recyclable et 
que la craie provenait à 100 % de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen 
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100 % recycelbar und 
enthält durchschnittlich 80 % recycelten Kalk aus 
der lokalen Trinkwasserindustrie.*  2015 wurde 
die EcoBase-Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO 
mit der Cradle to Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung 
ausgezeichnet und erreichte den Platin-Level für 
Materialgesundheit.

*	 Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die Rückenbeschichtung zu 100 % 
recycelbar ist und dass der Kalk zu 100 % aus recyceltem Material ohne 
vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.

*	 DESSO EcoBase® is a polyolefin based backing. Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow (tolerable) 
according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria.
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* 	 DESSO EcoBase® - 100% recyclable, contains on average 80% positively defined recycled content. 
	 Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow 
	 (tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to Cradle® 

CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.1. The total % of recycled content varies per product and per 
colour which can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

**	Bfl - s1 on request, 
	 Bfl - s1 disponible sur demande, 
	 Bfl - s1 op aanvraag, 
	 Bfl - s1 auf Anfrage.

Specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

®

Preliminary specification
DESSO Flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with the Tarkett’s installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. DESSO Flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of 
the technical specifications, check our internet site:  www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre

Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass 	
Pile density	
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use 
Dimensional stability 
Vertical resistance
Noise reduction 
Impact sound reduction ΔLW      
Flammability 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986 
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Compactuft loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 with 75% 
recycled content
50 x 50 cm / 19.68” x 19.68”
(20 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
Ecobase*
5.5 mm
0.7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0.171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(loose laid tested)

0.2 inch
0.03 inch  
116.6 oz/yd2

13.3 oz/yd2

3.5 oz/yd2

0.0062 lb/in32

115382/yd2

Verso

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose Tarkett et en 
connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole 
d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les revêtements de sol  sont conçu 
pour un usage exclusif au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les caractéristiques techniques 
de ses produits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre 
site internet: www.tarkett.com

Méthode de fabrication	
Velours

Largeur
	
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche	
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage	
Stabilité dimensionelle
Résistance verticale
Réduction phonique
Réduction du bruit de choc ΔLW                	
Tenue au feu	
	

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Compactuft velours bouclé 
Teint masse BCF PA 6 avec 75% de 
contenu recyclé
50 x 50 cm 
(20 dallas par carton)
Polyester nappe
Ecobase*
5,5 mm
0,7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0,171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV    

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0,15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(testé en pose libre)

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Tarkett’s leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. DESSO tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De 
laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: www.tarkett.com

Fabricagemethode	
Poolmateriaal
	
Breedte
	
Drager
Rug	
Totale dikte	
Effectieve pooldikte	
Totale massa	
Poolinzetmassa	
Effectieve poolmassa	
Pooldichtheid	
Noppental	
Elektrostatische oplading	
Gebruiksclassificatie	
Dimensionele stabiliteit
Verticale weerstand
Geluidsreductie
Contactgeluidsisolatie ΔLW          	
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Compactuft Lussenpool 
Solution dyed BCF PA 6 met 75%  
gerecycled materiaal
50 x 50 cm 
(20 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
Ecobase*
5,5 mm
0,7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0,171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0,15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(onverlijmd gestest)

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen Tarkett Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. DESSO Teppichböden sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.tarkett.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung	
Faserzusammensetzung
	
Abmessungen
	
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung	
Gesamtdicke	
Polschichtdicke	
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht	
Pol-Rohdichte	
Noppenzahl	
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich	
Maßbeständigkeit
Durchgangswiderstand
Schallreduktion
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß ΔLW             
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Compactuft Schlingenpol
Solution Dyed BCF PA6 mit 75% 
recyceltem Material
50 x 50 cm 
(Karton 20 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
Ecobase*
5,5 mm
0,7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0,171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0,15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(unverklebt geprüft)

054BDC2E

Colour range Verso

AC13 1708	 AC13 9964
711918003	 711918013

AC13 9095	 AC13 1320
711918009	 711918002

AC13 9025
711918007

AC13 9944	 AC13 7926
711918012	 711918005

AC13 9024
711918006

AC13 4423	 AC13 9092
711918004	 711918008

AC13 9531	 AB93 9500
711918011	 711918010
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About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and 
sports surface solutions, with net sales of € 2.6 billion in 2020. Offering a wide range 
of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turf and 
athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in over 100 countries across the globe. 
Tarkett has more than 12,000 employees and 33 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million 
square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, 
stores and sports fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to 
reducing its carbon footprint, the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy 
based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned with its Tarkett Human-Conscious 
Design™ approach. www.tarkett.com.
 

© Tarkett, October 2021

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Photography / post processing: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix  
Thanks to: Linteloo, Hollandslicht, Ahrend, Hay, Vitra, Muuto, Casala

Front image: Verso 9944, iD Inspiration loose-lay  marble black 2464403

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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Tactile Craft
CARPET TILES



Tactile Craft  1	  9097

Tactile Craft  2	  90972 Tactile Craft

The Tactile Craft carpet tile collection draws inspiration from the raw beauty of 

natural textures. Designed for ease of expression, this collection helps create 

softly defined areas that work together, effortlessly.

EMBRACING  
NATURAL TEXTURE



Tactile Craft  1	 1660, 2053

Tactile Craft  2	 1660, 2053, 7905

Tactile Craft  3	 1660, 79053 Tactile Craft



4 Tactile Craft

The Tactile Craft collection is made up of three harmonious and infinitely 

combinable designs. With gradient yarn densities, the three complementary 

designs blend seamlessly, creating fluid transitions for multifunctional workspaces.

Tactile Craft  1	 9970

Tactile Craft  2	 9935, 9970

Tactile Craft  3	 9935

FLUID TRANSITIONS



Tactile Craft Design 1

With its subtle irregularity, Tactile Craft 1 adds gentle warmth, creating inviting and 

serene spaces.

Tactile Craft  1	 90975 Tactile Craft



Tactile Craft Design 2 

Tactile Craft 2 balances the softness of the first design with the depth of the third, 

offering dynamic and cohesive interiors.

Tactile Craft  1	  1660, 2053

Tactile Craft  2	  20536 Tactile Craft



Tactile Craft Design 3

Featuring darker organic lines, Tactile Craft 3 offers depth and definition, 

grounding spaces with nature’s raw beauty.

Tactile Craft  1	 9970

Tactile Craft  2	 9970

Tactile Craft  3	 99357 Tactile Craft



Tactile Craft  1	  1660, 2053

Tactile Craft  2	  1660, 2053, 7905

Tactile Craft  3	  1660, 79058 Tactile Craft

Tactile Craft perfectly complements other interior elements. The collection adds 

warmth and comfort to smaller meeting rooms while bringing a refined touch to 

large, open-plan hybrid spaces.

Each design is available in an earthy palette of warm neutrals, complemented by 

soft blues, mossy greens, and mute yellows.

NATURAL HARMONY



PCON PLANNER

9 Tactile Craft

AD46 1660
712296002

AD46 9526
712296006

AD46 2053
712296003

AD46 8824
712296009

AD46 7905
712296004

3D WAREHOUSE

AD46 9097
712296005

AD46 9935
712296008

AD46 9970
712296007

Tactile Craft  1   	 9097

TACTILE CRAFT 1



PCON PLANNER

AD47 1660
712305002

AD47 9526
712305006

AD47 2053
712305003

AD47 8824
712305009

AD47 7905
712305004

3D WAREHOUSE

AD47 9097
712305005

AD47 9935
712305008

AD47 9970
712305007

10 Tactile Craft

Tactile Craft  1  	 9970

Tactile Craft  2  	 9970, 9935

Tactile Craft  3 	 9935

TACTILE CRAFT 2



PCON PLANNER

AD48 1660
712314002

AD48 9526
712314006

AD48 2053
712314003

AD48 8824
712314009

AD48 7905
712314004

3D WAREHOUSE

AD48 9097
712314005

AD48 9935
712314008

AD48 9970
712314007

11 Tactile Craft

Tactile Craft  1	  1660

Tactile Craft  2  	 1660, 7905

Tactile Craft  3  	 1660, 7905

TACTILE CRAFT 3



Tactile Craft  1	 9097

Tactile Craft  2	 909712 Tactile Craft



13 Tactile Craft

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key areas: design, materials 

and circular journey. For us, the beauty of circularity is about the beauty of 

the reused materials that go into our products, the innovative manufacturing 

processes we implement, and the knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on 

waste and greenhouse gas emissions. 

THE BEAUTY OF
 CIRCULARITY



14 Tactile Craft

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity at the core of our 

ambitions as a company. Our carpet tiles are composed of two key components 

– yarn and EcoBase backing – that come together just as neatly as they can 

later be taken apart. As part of our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon 

footprint we are proud to launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which 

sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly composed of 

petroleum-based content.

THE EVOLUTION
OF ECOBASE



15 Tactile Craft
Re

cy

cling
Materials &

Manufacturing

Installa
tio

nIn Use

-3,88 +4,13

+0,51+0,15

0,90
 Total kg CO2/m2

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully considered materials, 

our closed-loop system ensures that our carpet tiles record an impressively low 

circular carbon footprint – one we’re continually working, alongside our partners 

and customers, to shrink even further. 

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) EPD-IES-0017090 – DESSO Tactile Craft 3 externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on 

the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

OUR CIRCULAR 
CARBON FOOTPRINT
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TACTILE CRAFT

1.00kg CO2/m2

TACTILE CRAFT 1

66,9%

TACTILE CRAFT 1

0.90kg CO2/m2

TACTILE CRAFT 3

67,0%

TACTILE CRAFT 3

1.00kg CO2/m2

TACTILE CRAFT 2

66,9%

TACTILE CRAFT 2

100%
Yarn recycled

content

100%
Recyclable yarn

and backing

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) EPD-IES-0017021– DESSO Tactile Craft 1 and 2, EPD-IES-0017090 
DESSO Tactile Craft 3 externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario

Circular Carbon Footprint
(Modules A-D)

Total recycled +
bio-based content

SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS
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Tactile Craft  1   	 9970

Tactile Craft  2  	 9935, 9970

Tactile Craft  3  	 9935
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With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and 
sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of € 3.4 billion in 
2023. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 23 R&D centers, 8 recycling centers and 
34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures solutions for hospitals, schools, 
housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, serving customers in over 100 countries. 
To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the Group is committed to circular economy and 
sustainability, in line with its Tarkett Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed 
on the Euronext regulated market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) www.
tarkett‐group.com

© Tarkett, February 2025

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is 
not responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from 
illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the 
prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document 
does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable 
and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any 
consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under 
patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of 
interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Installation method used in all photography: bricks

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations.  
To create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

FIRST PAGE:

Tactile Craft  1	 1660

Tactile Craft  2  	 1660

Tactile Craft  3 	 1660
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Stratos Blocks
 CARPET TILES
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Un choix fiable pour un avenir responsable 

La collection DESSO Stratos de Tarkett a toujours beaucoup de succès 

auprès de nos prescripteurs qui l’utilisent depuis longtemps pour sa 

facilité d’installation et son  design. Pour permettre à cette collection de 

rester un incontournable, Stratos et Stratos Blocks ont été remaniées, 

laissant encore plus libre cours à la créativité et en tenant davantage 

compte de la responsabilité environnementale.

La collection Stratos offre un choix de 24 designs soigneusement 

sélectionnés. On y trouve 7 des couleurs d’origine, accompagnées d’une 

gamme de tons neutres chauds et froids et de 12 coloris plus vifs. Cet 

assortiment est réveillé par des touches éclatantes, avec du jaune, du 

rose, de l’orange, du bleu pétrole, du turquoise et de l’aubergine, une 

palette pleine de vivacité qui peut être aisément associée à la collection 

Stratos Blocks (comptant désormais 6 designs). Les architectes et les 

designers peuvent ainsi créer des espaces commerciaux originaux, qui 

répondent à tous les besoins des utilisateurs finaux. 

En accord avec notre engagement en matière de développement 

durable et notre volonté de protéger notre planète, les fils et les supports 

des collections Stratos et Stratos Blocks sont dans notre propre centre 

de recyclage et certifiée Cradle to Cradle® Argent.  Les produits sont 

pourvus de notre sous-couche EcoBase, 100 % recyclable et contenant 

en moyenne 80% de craie recyclée*, une matière qui nous est fournie 

localement par l’industrie de l’eau potable.

Pour les fabriquer, nous utilisons aussi ECONYL®, un fil 100 % en nylon 

régénéré, produit à partir de matériaux de récupération tels que des filets 

de pêche usagés et des fils de moquette provenant de notre propre 

centre de recyclage de moquettes. En utilisant des procédés de fabricat 

ion respectueux de l’environnement et des matériaux de récupération, 

nous visons à créer des espaces plus sains, avec des revêtements 

de sol durables qui ont un effet positif aussi bien sur les gens que sur 

l’environnement.

*	Assurée par Lloyd’s Register comme provenant à 100 % de matières recyclées avant 
consommation.

A reliable choice for a responsible future 

Tarkett’s ever popular DESSO Stratos collection has long delivered 

specifiers practicality, affordability and style. To retain its status as one of 

the flooring industry’s most celebrated products for delivering on form 

and function at an exceptional price point, Stratos and Stratos Blocks 

have been reimagined with even more creative freedom and improved 

environmental responsibility in-mind.

Stratos presents 24 carefully selected design options. Seven of the 

original colours sit alongside a suite of warm and cool neutrals and 12 

statement accents. With flashes of bright yellow, pink, orange, teal, aqua 

and aubergine now in the mix, architects and designers can tap into a 

playful palette that is easily and effectively combined with an expanded 

six Stratos Blocks for stand-out commercial settings that meet every 

end-user need. 

In keeping with our sustainability commitment and wish to protect our 

beautiful planet, the yarn and backing of the Stratos and Stratos Blocks 

are 100% recyclable in our own carpet recycling centre and Cradle to 

Cradle® Silver Level certified. The products include our 100% recyclable 

EcoBase backing, containing an average of 80% upcycled chalk from 

the local drinking water industry.

In addition, they are made with ECONYL®, a 100% regenerated nylon 

yarn made from recovered waste materials such as discarded fishing 

nets and carpet yarn from our own carpet recycling centre. With our 

eco-conscious production processes and recovered materials, we aim 

to create healthier spaces with sustainable flooring that benefits both 

people and the environment.

*	Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO® STRATOS & 
DESSO® STRATOS BLOCKS

Stratos & Stratos Blocks  |  2
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Eine zuverlässige Wahl – verantwortungsbewusst auch in Zukunft 

Die beliebte Kollektion DESSO Stratos von Tarkett zeichnet sich durch 

Strapazierfähigkeit  und schlichten Stil aus. Sie ist für ihre zuverlässige und 

langanhaltende Produktperformance zu einem außergewöhnlichen Preis 

bekannt. Stratos und Stratos Blocks wurden weiterentwickelt und bieten 

ihre bewährte Qualität jetzt mit noch mehr gestalterischen Möglichkeiten 

und Vorteilen für die Umwelt.

Stratos präsentiert 24 sorgfältig ausgewählte Farboptionen. Sieben 

der bisherigen Farben werden durch eine Palette von warmen und 

kühlen neutralen Farben sowie durch 12 Akzentfarben ergänzt. Mit den 

neuen Akzenten in kräftigem Gelb, Pink, Orange, Blaugrün, Aqua und 

Aubergine steht Planern eine breite Farbpalette zur Verfügung., Diese 

lässt sich effektvoll mit insgesamt sechs Farbkombinationen von Stratos 

Blocks einsetzen und wird damit unterschiedlichsten gestalterischen 

Anforderungen gerecht. 

Im Zusammenhang mit unserem Nachhaltigkeitsengagement , sind das 

garn und die rückenschichten der Stratos und Stratos Blocks Kollektionen 

zu 100% in unserem eigenen Carpet Recycling Centre recycelbar und 

Cradle to Cradle® Silber-zertifiziert. Die Produkte werden mit unserer 

bitumenfreien, zu 100 % recycelbaren EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung 

hergestellt und enthält durchschnittlich 80% recycelten Kalk* aus der 

niederländischen Trinkwasserindustrie.

Darüber hinaus werden sie mit ECONYL® produziert, einem zu 100 % 

recycelten Nylongarn, das aus wiederverwerteten Abfallmaterialien, wie 

Fischernetzen und gebrauchten Garnabfällen, aus unserem eigenen 

Teppich-Recyclingzentrum stammt. Mit unseren umweltbewussten 

Produktionsverfahren und zurückgewonnenen Materialien möchten 

wir gesündere Umgebungen mit nachhaltigen Fußböden gestalten, die 

sowohl den Nutzern als auch der Umwelt zugutekommen.

*	Von Lloyd‘s Register bestätigt als zu 100 % recyceltes Material ohne vorherigenGebrauch.

Een duurzame keuze met het oog op de toekomst 

Onze klanten weten al langer dat de nog altijd populaire DESSO 

Stratos-collectie praktisch, betaalbaar en stijlvol is. Stratos en Stratos 

Blocks behoren tot de meest populaire producten van Tarkett en zijn 

een begrip in de markt omdat ze zowel esthetisch als functioneel zijn en 

betaalbaar.  

Om het succes van deze collectie in stand te houden, zijn Stratos en 

Stratos Blocks vernieuwd waarbij het accent is gelegd op nog meer 

designmogelijkheden en duurzaamheid.

Stratos is verkrijgbaar in een bijzonder gevarieerd kleurenpalet van maar 

liefst 24 kleuren. De collectie bestaat nu uit 12 warme en koele neutrale 

kleuren en 12 opvallende accenttinten. Nu de kleuren helder geel, roze, 

oranje, groenblauw, aquamarijn en aubergine zijn toegevoegd, hebben 

architecten en ontwerpers een speels palet in handen dat gemakkelijk en 

effectief kan worden gecombineerd met de 6 Stratos Blocks ontwerpen. 

Hiermee kunt u een opvallend ontwerp creëren, dat voldoet aan alle 

wensen van de eindgebruikers. 

In lijn met de duurzaamheidsbelofte van Tarkett en de wens om 

onze prachtige planeet te behouden, zijn het garen en de rug van de 

Stratos en Stratos Blocks tapijttegels 100% recyclebaar in ons eigen 

tapijt recylingcentrum en Cradle to Cradle® Silver Level gecertificeerd. 

De producten bevatten onze 100% recycleerbare EcoBase 

tapijtrug, gemaakt van gemiddeld 80% gerecyclede kalk* van lokale 

drinkwaterbedrijven.

Bovendien worden deze tapijttegels gemaakt met ECONYL®, 

een 100% geregenereerd nylongaren gemaakt van gerecycled 

afvalmateriaal, zoals afgedankte visnetten en tapijtgaren uit ons eigen 

tapijtrecyclingcentrum. Met onze milieubewuste productieprocessen 

en herbruikbare materialen willen we gezondere ruimten creëren, met 

duurzame vloerbedekkingen waar zowel de mens als het milieu van 

profiteren.

*	Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO® STRATOS & 
DESSO® STRATOS BLOCKS



THE BEAUTY OF CIRCULARITY

Onze aanpak op het gebied van circulariteit richt zich bij Tarkett op 

drie belangrijke pijlers: design, materialen en de circulaire reis. Voor 

ons draait de schoonheid van circulariteit om de schoonheid van 

de hergebruikte materialen die in onze producten worden verwerkt, 

de innovatieve productieprocessen en de wetenschap dat we actief 

bezig zijn met het verminderen van afval en broeikasgasemissies.

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key 

areas: design, materials and circular journey. For us, the beauty 

of circularity is about the beauty of the reused materials that go 

into our products, the innovative manufacturing processes we 

implement, and the knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on 

waste and greenhouse gas emissions. 

Bei Tarkett konzentriert sich unser kreislaufwirtschaftliche Ansatz auf 

drei Schlüsselbereiche: Design, Materialien und Kreislaufwirtschaft. 

Für uns liegt die Schönheit des Kreislaufgedankens in den 

wiederverwerteten Materialien, die in unsere Produkte einfließen, in 

unseren innovativen Herstellungsprozessen und dem Wissen, dass 

wir aktiv Abfälle und

Treibhausgasemissionen reduzieren.

Axée sur la circularité, l’approche Tarkett repose sur trois piliers: 

le design, les matériaux et l’économie circulaire. La beauté de 

la circularité repose sur l’usage de matériaux recyclés dans 

nos produits, des processus de fabrication innovants et notre 

engagement à réduire activement nos déchets et nos émissions de 

gaz à effet de serre.

Stratos & Stratos Blocks  |  13



THE EVOLUTION  
OF ECOBASE®

Meer dan tien jaar geleden hebben we besloten om circulariteit 

centraal te stellen in onze ambities als bedrijf. Onze tapijttegels 

bestaan uit twee hoofdcomponenten - garen en een EcoBase - rug - 

die net zo gemakkelijk in elkaar kunnen worden gezet als dat ze later 

uit elkaarkunnen worden gehaald. In het kader van het verminderen 

van onze CO2 -voetafdruk lancerenwe nu een nieuwe en verbeterde 

EcoBase - rug, waarbij een nieuw materiaal op biologische

basis een ander materiaal op basis van aardolie vervangt.

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity 

at the core of our ambitions as a company. Our carpet tiles are 

composed of two key components – yarn and EcoBase backing – 

that come together just as neatly as they can later be taken apart. 

As part of our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we 

are proud to launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which 

sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly 

composed of petroleum-based content.

Vor über einem Jahrzehnt haben wir uns verpflichtet, die 

Kreislaufwirtschaft in den Mittelpunkt unserer Ambitionen als 

Unternehmen zu stellen. Unsere Teppichfliesen setzen sich aus zwei 

Bestandteilen zusammen – dem Garn und der EcoBase-Rückenbe-

schichtung. Diese lassen sich sich nicht nur mühelos

miteinander verbinden, sondern sondern auch problemlos  

oneinander trennen. Im Rahmen unserer fortlaufenden 

Anstrengungen zur Reduzierung unseres CO2- Fußabdrucks, 

sind wir stolz darauf, eine neue und verbesserte EcoBase- 

Rückenbeschichtung vorzustellen. Hierbei ersetzt ein neuer 

iobasierter Inhaltsstoff einen früher verwendeten erdölbasierten 

Hauptbestandteil.

Il y a plus de dix ans, nous nous sommes engagés à placer la 

circularité au coeur de nos ambitions. Nos dalles de moquette se 

composent de deux éléments clés: le fil et l’envers EcoBase. Les deux 

s’associent aussi facilement qu’ils peuvent être dissociés en vue de 

leur recyclage en fin de vie. Avec la volonté de poursuivre nos efforts 

pour réduire notre empreinte carbone, nous sommes fiers de lancer 

un nouvel envers EcoBase. En effet, nous avons choisi de remplacer 

un ingrédient central de nos dalles, autrefois dérivé du pétrole, par un

nouvel ingrédient biosourcé.

Stratos & Stratos Blocks  |  14



OUR CIRCULAR 

CARBON FOOTPRINT

Re
cy

cling
Materials &

Manufacturing

Installa
tio

nIn Use

-3,05 +3,21

+0,50+0,16

0,83
 Total kg CO2/m2

Samen met onze holistische ontwerpbenadering en zorgvuldig 

afgewogen materialen zorgt ons geslotenkringloopsysteem ervoor 

dat onze tapijttegels een indrukwekkende lage circulaire CO2 - 

voetafdruk hebben, die we samen met onze partners en klanten 

voortdurend verder proberen te verlagen.

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully considered 

materials, our closed-loop system ensures that our carpet tiles 

record an impressively low circular carbon footprint – one we’re 

continually working, alongside our partners and customers, to shrink 

even further. 

Zusammen mit unserem ganzheitlichen Designansatz und den 

sorgfältig ausgewählten Materialien sorgt das

Kreislaufsystem dafür, dass unsere Teppichfliesen einen 

beeindruckend niedrigen zirkulären CO2-Fußabdruck

aufweisen. Um diesen noch weiter zu senken, arbeiten wir 

kontinuierlich mit unseren Partnern und Kunden

zusammen.

Associé à notre approche holistique de la conception et à des 

matériaux soigneusement sélectionnés, ce

système en boucle fermée permet à nos dalles de moquette 

d’afficher une empreinte carbone circulaire

extrêmement faible, que nous nous efforçons, avec nos partenaires 

et nos clients, de réduire davantage.

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration EPD-IES-0014288:001 (DESSO Stratos and DESSO Stratos Blocks) externally verified by Bureau Veritas, 

based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.
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SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS

0,83kg CO2/m2

Circular carbon footprint                
(Module A-D)

100%

Yarn recycled content

70,1%

 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration EPD-IES-0014288:001 (DESSO Stratos and DESSO Stratos Blocks) 
externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

100%

Recyclable

yarn and backing
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	 A138 9097 
	 710034039

	 B365 9107
	 710379006

MIX & MATCH

	

A138 9097	 A138 9093
710034039	 710034024

AB31 4432	 AB31 2916
711628004	 711628002

	

AB31 4432
711628004	

AB31 5102
711628005	

	 A138 6102
	 710034031

AB31 4301
711628003	

	 A138 2921
	 710034026

	 B365 7021
	 710379004

A138 3421	 A138 9975
710034027	 710034005

	 B365 2922
	 710379001

A138 9093	 A138 9097
710034024	 710034039

	 A138 9930
	 710034015		

A138 9955	 A138 8433
710034008	 710034035

B365 8813
710379005	

A138 8835
710034037	

A138 8213	 A138 8835
710034034	 710034037

A138 9955	 A138 9031
710034008	 710034016

A138 7063	 A138 7802
710034032	 710034033

	 A138 9930
	 710034015

B365 9945	 A138 9986
710379003	 710034041

AB31 2916
711628002	

A138 9990	 A138 9503
710034014	 710034040

A138 8433	 A138 8501
710034035	 710034036

A138 9096
710034038	

A138 9093
710034024	

A138 8901	 B365 9980
710034009	 710379002
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About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative 
and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of 
€ 3.4 billion in 2023. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 23 R&D centers, 
8 recycling centers and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated 
market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) www.tarkett‐group.com
 
 

© Tarkett, October 2024

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Photography / post processing: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix 
Thanks to: 
University Tilburg - Cube
www.palau.nl
www.davidderksen.com

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com
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Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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DESSO y Studio Stefan ScholtenSolid & Shape Sobre Studio Stefan Scholten 02—03

En los últimos veinte años, Stefan Scholten se ha 
convertido en un referente destacado del diseño holandés 
de renombre mundial. La prestigiosa revista de diseño 
Wallpaper* votó recientemente su trabajo como «Mejor 
Diseño del Año». Asimismo, dirige su propia agencia de 
diseño desde 1995. En su estudio de Ámsterdam diseña 
para un gran número de marcas respetadas como, por 
ejemplo, HAY, Paola Lenti, City of Amsterdam, DESSO, 
Maharam, Kvadrat y Gelderland.

Scholten posee muchos años de experiencia en el 
diseño de mobiliario y textiles, y desde octubre de 2021 
también es el nuevo director creativo para el fabricante 
de papel pintado BN Walls. Es conocido por sus formas 
reducidas y un estilo de diseño minimalista combinado 
con un uso único del color. Sus diseños son funcionales, 
actuales y, sobre todo, expresivos. El enfoque de 
Scholten también se conoce como el «método de 
trabajo en taller». Durante el proceso de diseño, piensa 
con sus manos en la medida de lo posible. Después, 
comienza a crear bocetos y dibujos, y a mezclar colores 
hasta crear un nuevo diseño original. Antes de comenzar 
a producir a gran escala un mueble, papel pintado, textil 
o accesorio para el hogar, el estudio trabaja primero 
con un modelo a escala o de tamaño real, utilizando 
normalmente materiales básicos, como papel o cartón.

Stefan Scholten 
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Además de diseñar las losetas, Studio Stefan Scholten también tomó la iniciativa creativa 
de recopilar el contenido para esta revista de la colección. Este trabajo incluyó el diseño 
gráfico, la dirección artística y el estilo. Además, trabajó en estrecha colaboración con el 
fotógrafo Pim Top para darle una imagen abstracta. Utilizando principalmente muebles 
y productos diseñados por Studio Stefan Scholten y Scholten & Baijings, se ofrece una 
visión del mundo del diseñador.

Solid & Shape 04—05 DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



DESSO es una marca líder de moquetas con más de 85 años 
de experiencia en la fabricación de soluciones innovadoras de 
gama alta. DESSO forma parte de Tarkett, líder mundial en suelos. 
Nuestras instalaciones de fabricación de moquetas se encuentran 
en Waalwijk (Países Bajos) y Dendermonde (Bélgica).

Nuestra estrategia de innovación, impulsada por los tres pilares 
de creatividad, funcionalidad y diseño Cradle to Cradle®, sirve 
de base para cumplir nuestro objetivo de ofrecer productos que 
contribuyan a maximizar la salud y el bienestar de las personas. 
Con diseños ingeniosos y una extensa oferta de paletas de 
colores frescos, la moqueta en losetas DESSO permite crear 
conceptos prácticos e impresionantes para cualquier espacio 
interior de un edificio.

En Tarkett, nuestros sistemas en circuito cerrado acaban con los 
modelos lineales de «extracción, fabricación y desecho», ya que 
garantizan que lo que se va, regresa. Para nosotros, la circularidad 
reside en la belleza de los materiales usados y reutilizados que 
empleamos en nuestros productos, los procesos de fabricación 
innovadores y saber que estamos reduciendo activamente las 
emisiones de residuos y de gases de efecto invernadero.

Nuestra intención es aportar valor añadido a nuestras colecciones 
a través de colaboraciones externas como esta con Studio Stefan 
Scholten.

«Studio Stefan Scholten es conocido por el 
uso refinado del color y un sutil sentido de la 
forma y la materialidad».
— Ludwig Cammaert

Solid & Shape Sobre DESSO / Tarkett 06—07
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Solid & Shape Concepto 10—11

La nueva gama Solid & Shape es una exploración visual de 
distintas técnicas de reciclaje. La estética general asociada 
con los materiales suprarreciclados es una amalgama de 
colores y ritmos en lugar de patrones geométricos claramente 
definidos. 

Stefan Scholten: «Queríamos jugar combinando hilos 
rugosos y lisos a distintas alturas para crear un estilo natural 
y refinado al mismo tiempo. La gama definitiva fue precedida 
por un estudio intensivo de las formas. Al final, surgió una 
colección con dos apariencias: Solid y Shape. Dos diseños 
con ocho colores cada uno. Al combinar las cualidades de 
Solid y Shape, aumenta la posibilidad de variación».

Solid es un estudio de combinaciones de hilo y combinaciones 
de color inspiradas en las fibras de hilo obtenidas del proceso 
de reciclaje. El estudio ofreció como resultado un interesante 
diseño integral con una imagen lujosa. Los diferentes 
colores de la amalgama de hilos ofrecen una impresión 
sorprendentemente colorida cuando se examina en detalle. 

Comenzando con el mismo proceso de Solid, en el que se 
cortaban las fibras de hilos para separarlos y reconstituirlos, 
posteriormente, en el Studio Stefan Scholten, se creó un 
patrón basado en formas orgánicas, una especie de collage 
de formas sobrantes que crean una nueva imagen. Al usar la 
misma amalgama de hilos que en Solid, los dos conceptos se 
complementan entre sí. 

La combinación de Solid y Shape ofrece la posibilidad de 
trabajar por zonas. La paleta de colores a juego le permite 
hacer una declaración oportuna y expresiva en los suelos de 
los espacios de trabajo.

DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



«Estudiamos la apariencia del material fragmentado 
—triturado, cortado, troceado y granulado—, que es 
el punto de partida de nuestros diseños. Al combinar 
estos fragmentos en capas, se crean nuevos patrones».
— Stefan Scholten

Solid & Shape Atelier-método-de-trabajo 12—13 DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



«Independientemente del modo en que 
se combinen las losetas, los colores y 
los patrones siempre funcionan bien. Y 
ese es el poder de Shape. Las formas se 
mezclan orgánicamente entre sí».
— Stefan Scholten

Solid & Shape 14—15
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Solid & Shape 16—17
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El programa de recuperación y reciclaje ReStart® facilita el procesamiento de suelos 
antiguos como materia prima para nuevos suelos. Tarkett puede separar el revés de los 
hilos para reutilizarlo como revés para las nuevas moquetas en losetas DESSO. Los hilos 
se reprocesan para producir nuevos hilos para moqueta. 

Stefan Scholten: «Nuestro proyecto se basó en este proceso. Me sentí muy satisfecho al 
usarlo como punto de partida. ¿Cómo traduce la filosofía Cradle-to-Cradle de Tarkett en 
una colección que la refleja de forma visible y tangible? Queríamos que las moquetas en 
losetas reflejaran el hecho de que son el resultado del suprarreciclaje, el procesamiento 
inteligente de residuos de hilos». Para utilizar los hilos reciclados, Studio Stefan Scholten 
creó una línea de color usando como referencia el banco de hilos existente de Tarkett.

INSPIRADO 							    
							       EN
EL 	
PROCESO 
			   DE RECICLAJE 			
DE TARKETT

DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



El título de trabajo del proyecto era «The 
Shredder Collection». La gama final fue 
precedida por un estudio intensivo de las 
formas. Continuamos con exploraciones 
que tenían nombres imaginativos 
tales como «Flaked Fibers», «Drifting 
Dots», «Random Short Cuts» y «Melted 
Cubes» para definir la ruta principal que 
queríamos tomar. ‘Melted Cubes’ → Shape

‘Flaked Fibers’ → Solid

Stefan Scholten: «Empezamos clasificando las 
fibras por colores: de claros a oscuros, y de 
cálidos a fríos. Esto resultó en una amalgama 
de colores. También comenzamos a ampliar 
las fibras, los filamentos que producen un 
hilo, analizando su forma y las maneras de 
combinarlas para crear nuevos estilos.  
Las impresiones que recogemos mentalmente  
y las que representamos sobre el papel deben  
ser traducidas de nuevo en una imagen que 
también pueda comprender la máquina y sus 
numerosas agujas».

«Nuestro estudio de imágenes se centró 
principalmente en la forma y el color. 
¿Cómo es posible mantenerse fiel al 
principio de suprarreciclaje y trasladarlo 
hasta el resultado final, la moqueta en 
losetas?»
— Stefan Scholten

Solid & Shape 18—19Desarrollo de conceptos DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



Stefan Scholten: «Retorcimos las fibras de los filamentos 
originales para crear nuevos tonos. Es posible jugar con el 
color, la altura del hilo y el número y combinación de fibras.  
El proceso de composición es muy delicado. Al final, todo 
debería funcionar en conjunto a la perfección. Solo entonces 
se puede estar seguro de convertir correctamente una imagen 
digital en una combinación que funciona bien en la realidad».

El objetivo era desarrollar una nueva imagen de colores con una 
amalgama de tonos cálidos y actuales. Esto resultó en cuatro 
colores oscuros y cuatro más claros, todos con una imagen fresca, 
dejando de lado la seguridad que ofrecen los tonos grises.

Solid & Shape 20—21Desarrollo de conceptos DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



Con varios conceptos de diseño, fabricamos muestras de prototipos y 
realizamos una selección a partir de estas para los suelos de prueba. 
Traducir una muestra en un suelo completo es un proceso desafiante. 
Stefan Scholten: «No importa lo sencilla que pueda parecer a primera vista 
una moqueta en losetas, ya que el número de variables que determinan la 
calidad es enorme. Fabricamos numerosas muestras de prueba».

Solid & Shape 22—23Desarrollo de conceptos DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten



Ludwig Cammaert: «La cooperación con Studio Stefan Scholten es un ejemplo de cómo 
se pueden plantear desafíos y apoyarse mutuamente. Stefan Scholten es conocido por 
el uso refinado del color y un sutil sentido de la forma y la materialidad. Y si sumamos 
nuestra amplia experiencia en moquetas, se crean las condiciones ideales para crear 
una colección con valor añadido. Nuestro programa de investigación y desarrollo va 
mucho más allá de la innovación de los materiales, como el revés EcoBase para moqueta 
en losetas y la aplicación de hilos reciclables. Uno no verá necesariamente todos 
estos desarrollos en el producto de manera inmediata. La historia positiva detrás de la 
tecnología merece el mismo tratamiento que el proceso de diseño. Esto sólo es posible 
uniendo el mundo de la I+D con el mundo del diseño. Y Studio Stefan Scholten aceptó 
ese desafío con verdadera convicción».

Solid & Shape 24—25Desarrollo de conceptos
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LAS  
	  TEXTURAS   

DE	
			    LAS LOSETAS 
														            
JUNTO 	
CON LOS 

                MATERIALES 	
ARQUITECTÓNICOS
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Ludwig Cammaert: «Usamos hilo 6 de nailon regenerado al 100 %.  
El material posindustrial y posconsumo de nuestro centro de 
reciclaje, así como redes de pesca y prendas de ropa usadas, 
forman la base del hilo ECONYL® de nuestro proveedor Aquafil».
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Solid

Shape

AC73 7854

AC74 7854

AC73 5031

AC74 5031

AC73 1321

AC74 1321

AC73 9094

AC74 9094

AC73 2962

AC74 2962

AC73 9022

AC74 9022

AC73 9027

AC74 9027

AC73 6324

AC74 6324

712036006

712041006

712036004

712041004

712036002

712041002

712036009

712041009

712036003

712041003

712036007

712041007

712036008

712041008

712036005

712041005

L 50,64  LRV 18,96

L 52,01  LRV 20,15

L 36,33  LRV 9,18 L 60,53  LRV 28,71 L 36,55  LRV 9,30

L 32,58  LRV 7,35 L 59,35  LRV 27,40 L 64,28  LRV 33,15

L 26,42  LRV 4,89

L 38,72  LRV 10,50 L 61,29  LRV 29,57 L 36,37  LRV 9,20 L 25,24  LRV 4,49

L 35,20  LRV 8,60 L 58,26  LRV 26,24 L 65,42  LRV 34,58

Pedido de muestras. 
¿Está interesado en obtener una muestra gratuita de la colección 
Solid & Shape? Utilice el código QR y descubra la rapidez con la 
que puede recibir una muestra de su elección.

*	 Para moqueta en losetas con revés EcoBase e hilo PA6, de acuerdo con la Declaración Ambiental de Producto (DAP) S-P-06377 verificada externamente por 
Bureau Veritas, basada en la huella de carbono total (módulos A-D) con un escenario de reciclaje circular de circuito cerrado. 
**	Comparación de la DAP S-P-06377 con la huella de carbono total (módulos A-D) de cada una de las 19 DAP de moqueta en losetas disponibles en Internet 
(mayo de 2022) para empresas de la competencia con producción en la UE y el Reino Unido, en el rango de peso de producto de 600-699 g, hilo de poliamida e 
incineración como escenario del fin de la vida útil.

Credenciales de sostenibilidad

Solid

Shape

1,03 

1,21

HUELLA TOTAL DE CARBONO 
(MODULE A-D)*

HUELLA TOTAL DE CARBONO 
(MODULE A-D)*

CONTENIDO RECICLADO DE HILO

CONTENIDO RECICLADO DE HILO

CONTENIDO RECICLADO  
TOTAL

CONTENIDO RECICLADO  
TOTAL

RECICLABLE

RECICLABLE

63,3%

62,5%

100%

100%

100%

100%

kg CO2/m2

kg CO2/m2

Solid & Shape Descripción general de la colección 46—47

La colección de Studio Stefan Scholten y DESSO se produce para ser refabricada. Se trata de un producto 
verdaderamente circular, diseñado para poder separar sus componentes y que estos se reciclen fácilmente 
en materias primas con las que crear nuevas moquetas en losetas. Desde el momento inicial de la 
extracción de materiales hasta la fabricación, instalación, uso y reciclaje del producto, en Tarkett asumimos 
la responsabilidad de encauzar la moqueta una y otra vez hasta su siguiente vida útil. Nuestro sistema en 
circuito cerrado garantiza que nuestra moqueta en losetas DESSO tenga la huella de carbono circular* más 
baja de Europa, que es al menos 6 veces inferior** a la huella de carbono total de nuestra competencia.



* DESSO EcoBase® es un soporte a base de poliolefina. Definido de forma positiva significa: todos los componentes han sido evaluados como Verdes 
(óptimo) o Amarillo (tolerable) según los criterios de evaluación Cradle to Cradle®. Como se describe en la Cradle to Cradle® CertifiedCM Product 
Standard Version 3.1. El porcentaje total de contenido reciclado varía por producto y por color y se puede encontrar en nuestro sitio web: www.tarkett.
com
** ECONYL® es una fibra hecha 100% de material regenerado. El porcentaje total de material regenerado varía según el producto y el color. Para 
determinar si un color contiene ECONYL® y en qué porcentaje puede consultar nuestra página web: www.tarkett.com

Las moquetas DESSO deben ser instaladas de acuerdo a las Instrucciones de instalación de Tarkett y cumpliendo las normas comerciales estable-
cidas. Una limpieza regular y un programa de mantenimiento es eficaz y fundamental para mantener el buen aspecto del material. Los productos  
DESSO solo deben ser usados como revestimiento de suelo. Nota: Tarkett se reserva el derecho de cambiar esta especificación sin previo aviso; los 
cambios están sujetos a las tolerancias de producción normales. Para conseguir las versiones mas actualizadas de las Especificaciones Técnicas, 
visite nuestra página web: www.tarkett.com

 

ES-20220830

®

allergic people

suitable for

scientifically

tested

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Producido por:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Revestimiento textil - Losetas

Solid EcoBase
Descripción preliminar del producto EN 1307

Fabrication ISO 2424 Tuftado 1/10 “
Aspecto ISO 2424 Bucle estructurado
Método de tintada Tintado en masa
Tamaño de losetas EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (20 losetas par caja)
Soporto primario ISO 2424 Poliéster lámina
Soporto secundario ISO 2424 EcoBase - 100% reciclable, contiene por término medio un 80 % de contenido 

reciclado definido de forma positiva.* 
Tipo de fibra ISO 2424 BCF PA6 ECONYL® (ECONYL® es una fibra hecha 100% de material regene-

rado) **
Altura total ISO 1765 mm 6.5
Altura de fibra ISO 1766 mm 3.2
Peso total ISO 8543 g/m² 4200
Peso de fibra total ISO 2424 g/m² 740
Peso de fibra en superficie ISO 8543 g/m² 470
Densidad de fibra ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.147
Puntadas ISO 1763 /dm² 1580
Carga electrostática ISO 6356 kV ≤ 2,0
Resistencia vertical ISO 10965 Ohm  ≤ 1 x 10⁹
Resistencia horizontal ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Clasificación para uso EN 1307 33 Comercial - uso extenso 
Clase de lujo EN 1307 LC 2
Estabilidad dimensional EN 986 % ≤ 0,2
Aislamiento del sonido de im-
pacto ΔLW

ISO 10140 dB 24

Absorción del sonido ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000
αs 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.18 0.35 0.36

Reducción del sonido ISO 354 αw 0.15
Resistencia térmica ISO 8302 m².K/W ≤ 0,17
Inflamabilidad EN 13501-1 Bfl - s1 (suelta a prueba)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.3
inch 0.13
oz/yd² 124.0
oz/yd² 21.8
oz/yd² 13.9
lb/in³ 0.0053
/yd² 132104

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

* DESSO EcoBase® es un soporte a base de poliolefina. Definido de forma positiva significa: todos los componentes han sido evaluados como Verdes 
(óptimo) o Amarillo (tolerable) según los criterios de evaluación Cradle to Cradle®. Como se describe en la Cradle to Cradle® CertifiedCM Product 
Standard Version 3.1. El porcentaje total de contenido reciclado varía por producto y por color y se puede encontrar en nuestro sitio web: www.tarkett.
com
** ECONYL® es una fibra hecha 100% de material regenerado. El porcentaje total de material regenerado varía según el producto y el color. Para 
determinar si un color contiene ECONYL® y en qué porcentaje puede consultar nuestra página web: www.tarkett.com

Las moquetas DESSO deben ser instaladas de acuerdo a las Instrucciones de instalación de Tarkett y cumpliendo las normas comerciales estable-
cidas. Una limpieza regular y un programa de mantenimiento es eficaz y fundamental para mantener el buen aspecto del material. Los productos  
DESSO solo deben ser usados como revestimiento de suelo. Nota: Tarkett se reserva el derecho de cambiar esta especificación sin previo aviso; los 
cambios están sujetos a las tolerancias de producción normales. Para conseguir las versiones mas actualizadas de las Especificaciones Técnicas, 
visite nuestra página web: www.tarkett.com
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Producido por:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Revestimiento textil - Losetas

Shape EcoBase
Descripción preliminar del producto EN 1307

Fabrication ISO 2424 Tuftado 1/10 “
Aspecto ISO 2424 Bucle estructurado
Método de tintada Tintado en masa
Tamaño de losetas EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (20 losetas par caja)
Soporto primario ISO 2424 Poliéster lámina
Soporto secundario ISO 2424 EcoBase - 100% reciclable, contiene por término medio un 80 % de contenido 

reciclado definido de forma positiva.* 
Tipo de fibra ISO 2424 BCF PA6 ECONYL® (ECONYL® es una fibra hecha 100% de material regene-

rado) **
Altura total ISO 1765 mm 6.0
Altura de fibra ISO 1766 mm 3.0
Peso total ISO 8543 g/m² 4150
Peso de fibra total ISO 2424 g/m² 675
Peso de fibra en superficie ISO 8543 g/m² 430
Densidad de fibra ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.143
Puntadas ISO 1763 /dm² 1580
Carga electrostática ISO 6356 kV ≤ 2,0
Resistencia vertical ISO 10965 Ohm  ≤ 1 x 10⁹
Resistencia horizontal ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Clasificación para uso EN 1307 33 Comercial - uso extenso 
Clase de lujo EN 1307 LC 2
Estabilidad dimensional EN 986 % ≤ 0,2
Aislamiento del sonido de im-
pacto ΔLW

ISO 10140 dB 24

Absorción del sonido ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000
αs 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.17 0.30 0.36

Reducción del sonido ISO 354 αw 0.15
Resistencia térmica ISO 8302 m².K/W ≤ 0,17
Inflamabilidad EN 13501-1 Bfl - s1 (suelta a prueba)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.2
inch 0.12
oz/yd² 122.5
oz/yd² 19.9
oz/yd² 12.7
lb/in³ 0.0052
/yd² 132104

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

Solid & Shape 48—49



Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® es el compromiso que hemos adquirido para con las generaciones 

presentes y futuras. Creamos suelos y superficies deportivas buenos para las personas y para el planeta.  

Y lo hacemos todos los días.

Conseguimos llevarlo a cabo gracias a la sinergia de nuestros tres principales compromisos: 

1 Conocimiento profundo del ser humano 

2 Elecciones conscientes, para las personas y el planeta 

3 Junto a usted, en cada paso del camino

Solid & Shape DESSO y Studio Stefan Scholten

PÁGINA 29

SOLID 6324

PÁGINA 30—31

SOLID 7854, 1321

PÁGINA 32—33

SHAPE 9027

PÁGINA 34—35

SHAPE 2962, 9022

PÁGINA 50

SOLID 5031, 9094
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Diseño Solid & Shape
Studio Stefan Scholten

Diseño gráfico
Studio Stefan Scholten

Dirección artística
Studio Stefan Scholten

Fotografía 
Pim Top

Texto
Jack Meijers

Agradecimiento especial a                                                                                                                  
1616/ Arita Japan, Copray & Scholten, Gelderland, Karimoku New Standard, 
Lensvelt, Moroso, Scholten & Baijings y Vitra. Roamler para fotografía 
(páginas 33-40) en su oficina de Ámsterdam.

Las descripciones, los colores y las especificaciones están 
sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Tarkett no se responsabiliza 
de posibles errores tipográficos y/o fotográficos. El producto 
real puede diferir de la ilustración. 

Todos los derechos reservados. 
Se prohíbe la reproducción total o parcial sin el consentimiento 
previo por escrito del titular de los derechos de autor. 

La información presentada en este documento no forma parte 
de ninguna oferta o contrato, se considera precisa y fidedigna, 
y puede modificarse sin previo aviso. El editor no aceptará 
ninguna responsabilidad por las consecuencias de su uso. 
 La publicación del mismo no lleva ni implica ninguna licencia 
de patente u otros derechos de propiedad industrial o 
intelectual. En caso de duda o diferencias de interpretación, 
la versión en inglés prevalecerá sobre todas las versiones en 
otros idiomas.

Studio Stefan Scholten
Ruysdaelkade 2
1072 AG Amsterdam
Los países bajos

+31 (0)20 4208940
studio@stefanscholten.com
www.stefanscholten.com

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
Los países bajos

+31 (0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com



Protect & Defend
INDOOR ENTRANCE MATTING
 CARPET TILES



Easy and flexible indoor matting system for entrance areas, providing 
protection and ensuring a clean environment. 

DESSO Protect is a high-performance mat suitable for the first point 
of contact and designed to remove dirt and absorb moisture during 
the first steps. For maximum protection and optimised performance, 
combine with DESSO Defend indoor entrance mat to stop the 
remaining dirt and moisture from being tracked further into the building, 
helping to reduce slip accidents, increase the life cycle of surrounding 
floorcoverings and reduce cleaning and maintenance costs.

PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022
DESERT 6431

INDOOR ENTRANCE
MATTING SYSTEM 

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  1



PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022
DESERT 6431

DESSO Protect and DESSO Defend can also be used stand-alone, 
ideal for other areas in the building that are subject to increased risk 
of soiling and heavy wear. The individual tiles can easily be removed 
for cleaning or replacement offering a flexible, cost-effective, and 
convenient solution..

FLEXIBLE SOLUTION

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  2



DESSO Protect is a high-performance indoor entrance mat suitable 
for the first point of contact. An easy to install wool and nylon cut pile 
carpet tile designed for maximum scraping and moisture absorption. 
Available in two grey tones, providing a subtle and neutral base that 
suits any commercial interior.

DESSO PROTECT 

PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  3



Affordable but effective, the DESSO Defend indoor entrance mat is 
made of 100% ECONYL yarn with a built-in scraper that stops the 
remaining dirt and moisture from being transferred further into the 
building, making sure adjoining flooring is kept clean. 

DESSO DEFEND

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  4

PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022



Why choose DESSO indoor matting system:

•	First impression - offers a welcoming entrance for your visitors and 
employees

•	Safety - helps reduce slip accidents
•	Reduce maintenance costs - the individual tiles can be easily removed 

and replaced
•	Interior floor protection – extends the life of surrounding floor covering

EFFICIENT AND EFFECTIVE

A076 9990	
710026006	

A076 9021
710026007	

COLOURWAYS 
INDOOR ENTRANCE MATTING COLLECTION

PROTECT

AD019 9022	
712199002	   

AD019 9502	
712199003	

DEFEND

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  5



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PROTECT

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230607

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Protect
Specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/8 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Cut pile
Dye method Hank dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (16 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 80% wool - 20% polyamide
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 10.0
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 5.2
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 4800
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 1470
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 790
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.152
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1110
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 %
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs

Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Cfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.4
inch 0.20
oz/yd² 141.7
oz/yd² 43.4
oz/yd² 23.3
lb/in³ 0.0055
/yd² 92807

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230607

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Protect
Specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/8 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Cut pile
Dye method Hank dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (16 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 80% wool - 20% polyamide
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 10.0
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 5.2
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 4800
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 1470
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 790
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.152
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1110
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 %
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs

Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Cfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.4
inch 0.20
oz/yd² 141.7
oz/yd² 43.4
oz/yd² 23.3
lb/in³ 0.0055
/yd² 92807

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  6



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DEFEND

** ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour 
contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230717

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Defend
Preliminary specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/10 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Loop pile
Dye method Solution dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (20 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL® (ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated con-

tent) **
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 6.5
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 3.6
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 3850
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 670
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 460
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.128
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1580
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV ≤ 2,0
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 % ≤ 0,2
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB  -
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs  -  -  -  -  -  -
Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.3
inch 0.14
oz/yd² 113.6
oz/yd² 19.8
oz/yd² 13.6
lb/in³ 0.0046
/yd² 132104

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

** ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour 
contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230717

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Defend
Preliminary specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/10 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Loop pile
Dye method Solution dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (20 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL® (ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated con-

tent) **
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 6.5
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 3.6
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 3850
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 670
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 460
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.128
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1580
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV ≤ 2,0
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 % ≤ 0,2
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB  -
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs  -  -  -  -  -  -
Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.3
inch 0.14
oz/yd² 113.6
oz/yd² 19.8
oz/yd² 13.6
lb/in³ 0.0046
/yd² 132104

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  7



About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative 
and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating net sales of € 
3.4 billion in 2022. The Group employs 12,000 employees and has 25 R&D centres, 
8 recycling centres and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated 
market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT)

© Tarkett, September 2023

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. 
Tarkett is not responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual 
product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole 
or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. 
The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation 
or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without 
notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its 
use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or 
other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of 
interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Installation method used in all photography: 
Protect & Defend: bricks installation, Desert: random installation
Photo front page: Protect 9021 & Defend 9022

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future 
generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and 
for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  8
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Mode Collection 
 CARPET TILES

Five elegant 
designs, 
42 colours
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Tarkett’s new DESSO® Mode carpet tile 
collection is the latest design-led flooring 
solution for commercial interiors. Celebrating 
the industry’s shift towards creating 
experiential spaces for relaxation, work and 
play, the product family of five ranges is 
classic yet thoroughly contemporary.

Avenue, Eclectic, Scenic, Metropol and Vista 
each have a distinct personality, but all offer 
comfortable luxury through a rich, structured 
loop-pile. Every design in the collection is 
available in an extensive choice of 42 colours, 
allowing for complete personalisation. Shades 
range from vivid through to neutral. And 
the portfolio of patterns includes a modern 
interpretation of Art Deco, fresh, trend-led 
geometrics and a textural dappled design. 

As well as stellar form, Mode offers many 
functional benefits – from easy installation 
to cost-effective maintenance, with individual 
tiles, or sections of flooring that can be 
quickly replaced or rearranged as desired. In 
addition, SoundMaster Lite backing is offered 
as standard, improving acoustics for added 
comfort. Alternatively, Mode is also available 
with Tarkett’s 100% recyclable DESSO 
Ecobase backing.

DESSO® Mode Collection

Eclectic 9115

Five elegant 
designs, 
42 colours

La nouvelle collection de dalles de moquette 
DESSO® Mode de Tarkett est la toute dernière 
solution de revêtement de sol design pour 
les intérieurs commerciaux. Célébrant le 
virage de l’industrie vers la création d’espaces 
expérimentaux de détente, de travail et de jeu, 
cette famille de cinq gammes de produits est à 
la fois classique et contemporaine.

Les collections Avenue, Eclectic, Scenic, 
Metropol et Vista ont chacune une personnalité 
distincte, mais toutes offrent luxe et confort 
grâce à une structure bouclée et structurée. 
Chaque modèle de la collection est disponible 
dans un vaste choix de 42 couleurs permettant 
une personnalisation complète. Les teintes 
vont de vives à neutres. Et le portefeuille de 
motifs comprend une interprétation moderne 
de l’Art Déco, une géométrie fraîche et 
tendance ainsi qu’un design tacheté texturé. 

En plus d’une forme stellaire, Mode offre de 
nombreux avantages fonctionnels – de la 
facilité de pose à l’entretien économique, avec 
des dalles individuelles ou des sections de 
revêtement de sol qui peuvent être rapidement 
remplacées ou réarrangées selon vos 
besoins. De plus, la sous-couche acoustique 
SoundMaster Lite est disponible en standard, 
pour plus de confort. La collection Mode est 
également disponible avec la sous-couche 
DESSO EcoBase 100 % recyclable de Tarkett. 

DESSO ScenicDESSO MetropolDESSO EclecticDESSO Avenue DESSO Vista
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Die neue DESSO® Teppichfliesenkollektion 
“Mode” von Tarkett ist eine designbewusste 
Fußbodenlösung für den Objektbereich. “Mode” 
umfasst fünf unterschiedliche Dessins und 
enthält sowohl klassische als auch moderne 
Elemente. Es können damit Räume für 
Entspannung, konzentriertes Arbeiten und 
spielerische Inspiration geschaffen werden. 

Die fünf Dessins „Avenue“, „Eclectic“, „Scenic“, 
„Metropol“ und „Vista“ haben jeweils ihre 
ganz eigene Persönlichkeit. Sie alle bieten als 
hochwertige strukturierter Schlingenware 
komfortablen Luxus. Jedes Design der Kollektion 
ist in einer breiten Palette von 42 Farben erhältlich, 
was vielfältige Kombinationen ermöglicht. 
Die Farbtöne reichen von lebhaft bis neutral. 
Das Musterportfolio enthält eine moderne 
Interpretation von Art Déco, frische, trendbewusste 
Geometrien sowie eher organisches Design. 

Die Kollektion „Mode“ bietet nicht nur vielfältige 
Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten, sondern auch 
viele funktionelle Vorteile - von der einfachen 
Verlegung bis hin zu kosteneffizenten Pflege und 
Instandhaltung. Die einzelnen Teppichfliesen 
lassen sich problemlos ganz nach Wunsch neu 
anordnen oder austauschen. Nicht zuletzt ist 
die standardmäßige Rückenbeschichtung mit 
SoundMaster Lite, die für eine Verbesserung der 
Raumakustik und zusätzlichen Komfort sorgt, 
ein zusätzlicher Vorteil. Alternativ ist Mode auch 
mit Tarketts 100% recycelbarer DESSO EcoBase-
Rückenbeschichtung erhältlich.

DESSO® Mode Collection

Eclectic 9115

Five elegant 
designs, 
42 colours

DESSO ScenicDESSO MetropolDESSO EclecticDESSO Avenue DESSO Vista

De nieuwe DESSO® Mode tapijttegelcollectie 
van Tarkett is de nieuwste design vloeroplossing 
voor commerciële interieurs. De productfamilie 
van vijf designs is klassiek maar toch 
uitgesproken eigentijds en sluit naadloos aan 
op de trend dat commerciële ruimtes vandaag 
de dag ontworpen worden met een eigen sfeer, 
uitstraling en functie.

Avenue, Eclectic, Scenic, Metropol en Vista 
hebben elk een duidelijk eigen karakter, waarin 
comfortabele luxe centraal staat dankzij een rijke, 
gestructureerde lussenpool. Elk ontwerp in de 
collectie is verkrijgbaar met een uitgebreide keuze 
uit 42 kleuren, waardoor volledige personalisering 
mogelijk is. De beschikbare tinten variëren 
van levendig tot neutraal, en het portfolio van 
patronen omvat zowel een moderne interpretatie 
van art deco als frisse, trendy geometrische 
vormen en een gevlekt weefpatroon. 

Naast de bijzondere, aantrekkelijke vorm brengt 
de Mode collectie vele functionele voordelen, 
van een eenvoudige legwijze tot kosteneffectief 
onderhoud, met afzonderlijke tegels of tegelsecties 
die snel kunnen worden vervangen of opnieuw 
naar eigen wens kunnen worden gerangschikt. 
Bovendien wordt de collectie standaard geleverd 
met de SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug, die zorgt 
voor een betere akoestiek en daarmee voor nog 
meer comfort. Als alternatief is de Mode collectie 
ook verkrijgbaar met Tarkett’s 100% recyclebare 
DESSO Ecobase-tapijtrug. 
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Avenue 8851

Inspirée de l’Art Déco, la collection Avenue 
propose une luxueuse gamme de dalles de 
moquette à la fois tendance et nostalgique, 
qui renvoie à une époque glamour révolue. 
Combinant une palette de couleurs vives et un 
design riche et texturé, son motif unique est 
disponible en 42 nuances, ce qui permet aux 
concepteurs de créer une solution totalement 
sur mesure. 

Le confort est au cœur de la collection Avenue, 
le complément idéal pour une ambiance 
de boutique feutrée. Sa riche esthétique est 
soutenue par une finition de haute qualité. 
Il est également équipé en standard de la 
sous-couche acoustique SoundMaster Lite, 
pour un confort accru.

Avenue, geïnspireerd op de art-decostijl, 
bestaat uit luxe tapijttegels die trendy 
zijn maar toch doordrenkt van nostalgie, 
teruggrijpend op een lang vervlogen tijdperk 
vol glamour. Het unieke patroon ontstaat door 
de combinatie van een levendig kleurenpalet 
met een rijk weefpatroon en is verkrijgbaar in 
42 tinten, waardoor ontwerpers een oplossing 
op maat kunnen creëren. 

De essentie van Avenue is comfort, en 
daarmee is deze vloer de perfecte aanvulling 
op het intieme interieur van boutique hotels. 
De rijke esthetiek wordt ondersteund door 
een hoogwaardige afwerking. Ook wordt 
Avenue standaard geleverd met de  
SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug, die zorgt voor 
een betere akoestiek en daarmee voor nog 
meer comfort.

Art Deco-inspired, Avenue offers a luxurious 
carpet tile range that’s trend-led yet steeped 
in nostalgia, harking back to a glamourous, 
bygone era. Combining a vivid colour palette 
with a rich textural design, its unique pattern is 
available in 42 shades, allowing designers to 
create a truly tailored solution. 

The perfect addition to intimate, boutique 
interiors, comfort is at Avenue’s core. Its 
rich aesthetic is supported by a high quality 
finish. It also comes with the added benefit 
of SoundMaster Lite backing as standard, 
offering improved acoustics for enhanced 
comfort.

Die durch Art Déco inspirierte Reihe „Avenue“ 
bietet ein luxuriöses Sortiment an Teppichfliesen, 
trendbewusst und nostalgisch zugleich, das 
an eine glanzvolle, vergangene Ära erinnert. 
Sie kombiniert eine Palette lebhafter Farben 
mit reichhaltigem, strukturiertem Design. Das 
einzigartige Muster ist in 42 Farbtönen erhältlich. 
So können Planungslösungen entwickelt 
werden, die wirklich maßgeschneidert passen. 

Die perfekte Ergänzung für ausgewählte 
Boutiqueneinrichtungen, denn Komfort steht bei 
„Avenue“ im Vordergrund. Die ausdrucksstarke 
Ästhetik wird durch eine qualitativ hochwertige 
Verarbeitung abgerundet. Ein zusätzliches 
Plus ist die standardmäßige SoundMaster 
Lite-Rückenbeschichtung, die den Komfort 
durch verbesserte akustische Wirksamkeit  
noch erhöht.    

DESSO® Avenue
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Eclectic 8911

Le design classique et contemporain de 
la collection Eclectic la rend vraiment 
intemporelle. Sa structure tissée crée un motif 
unique qui rappelle un tapis persan fabriqué à 
la main. En l’associant à une palette tendance 
de 42 teintes, allant de couleurs discrètes à 
audacieuses et percutantes, les designers 
peuvent créer une combinaison personnalisée 
en fonction des besoins de leur projet.  

D’inspiration traditionnelle, la collection 
Eclectic apporte une touche de modernité 
et un twist de jeunesse. Le choix d’une teinte 
distinctive ne fera qu’accentuer son motif et 
permettra d’obtenir un revêtement de sol qui 
attire le regard, à la fois durable, confortable 
et esthétique. La sous-couche acoustique 
SoundMaster Lite est disponible en standard, 
ce qui contribue à améliorer l’acoustique.

Het klassieke maar toch eigentijdse ontwerp van 
Eclectic maakt deze tapijttegel echt tijdloos.  
De geweven structuur creëert een uniek patroon 
dat doet denken aan een handgemaakt Perzisch 
tapijt. Voeg daar het trendy kleurenpalet van 
42 tinten aan toe, variërend van ingetogen tot 
gedurfd en in het oog springend,en ontwerpers 
kunnen een combinatie creëren die is afgestemd 
op de behoeften van hun project.  

De inspiratie voor Eclectic is traditioneel, maar 
dankzij een moderne twist heeft de tapijttegel 
een jeugdige en heldere uitstraling. De keuze 
voor een opvallende kleur zal het patroon 
alleen maar versterken, met als resultaat een in 
het oog springende vloer waarbij esthetiek en 
comfort niet voor elkaar onderdoen. Eclectic 
is standaard voorzien van de SoundMaster 
Lite-tapijtrug, voor een betere akoestiek. 

The classic yet contemporary design of 
Eclectic makes it truly timeless. A woven 
structure creates a unique pattern that’s 
reminiscent of a handcrafted Persian 
carpet. Paired with a trend-led palette of 
42 hues ranging from understated to bold 
and impactful, designers can create a 
combination that’s personalised to their 
project’s needs.  

Traditional in its inspiration, a modern 
twist makes Eclectic feel youthfully bright. 
Choosing a stand-out shade will only enhance 
its pattern, resulting in eye-catching flooring 
that’s aesthetically strong and comfortable in 
equal measures. SoundMaster Lite backing 
is offered as standard, assisting improved 
acoustics.  

Das klassische, aber dennoch zeitgenössische 
Design von „Eclectic“ macht diese Reihe 
zeitlos. Die Struktur erschafft ein einzigartiges 
Muster, das an einen handgefertigten 
Webteppich erinnert, gepaart mit einer 
trendbewussten 42 Farben-Palette. So können  
Planer eine Kombination zusammenstellen, 
die genau auf die Anforderungen ihres 
Projekts zugeschnitten ist.  

„Eclectic“ ist von klassischer Webware 
inspiriert, hat aber auch einen modernen 
Touch. Die Wahl eines auffälligen Farbtons 
hebt das Muster hervor und macht den 
Fußboden zu einem echten Blickfang. Der 
Rücken ist standardmäßig mit SoundMaster 
Lite ausgestattet und trägt somit zur 
Verbesserung der Raumakustik bei. 

DESSO® Eclectic
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Reflétant la nature dynamique des espaces 
les plus fréquentés, la collection Metropol est 
cosmopolite dans sa conception. Comme les 
frontières entre les hôtels, les bureaux et les 
lieux résidentiels s’estompent de plus en plus, 
chaque pièce doit soutenir toutes les facettes 
du travail, de l’amusement et de la détente.  
En réponse à cette tendance, la collection 
Metropol est affirmée, fraîche et jeune. 

Doté d’un motif géométrique précis dans 
une sélection tendance de 42 teintes, de la 
plus discrète à la plus percutante, le design 
peut être adapté à tout projet d’intérieur 
commercial. La gamme est livrée en standard 
avec la sous-couche SoundMaster Lite, ce qui 
contribue à améliorer l’acoustique.  

Metropol weerspiegelt het ‘always on’-karakter 
van de plekken die mensen het meest 
bezoeken en heeft een kosmopolitisch ontwerp. 
Naarmate de grenzen tussen hotels, kantoren 
en woonlocaties steeds meer vervagen, 
moet elke kamer alle facetten van werken en 
ontspanning ondersteunen. Als reactie op deze 
trend is Metropol uitgesproken, fris en jeugdig. 

De Metropol tapijttegels worden gekenmerkt 
door een scherp afgelijnd geometrisch patroon 
dat kan worden gedetailleerd met een trendy 
selectie van 42 tinten, van ingetogen tot in 
het oog springend, zodat het ontwerp kan 
worden aangepast aan elk commercieel 
interieurproject. Ter versterking van de 
allround-uitstraling wordt de serie standaard 
geleverd met SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug, die 
zorgt voor een betere akoestiek. 

Reflecting the ‘always on’ nature of the 
spaces people most frequent, Metropol is 
cosmopolitan by design. As the lines between 
hotels, offices and residential locations 
increasingly blur, every room should support 
all facets of work, play and relaxation. In 
response to this trend, Metropol is outspoken, 
fresh and youthful. 

Boasting a sharp, geometric pattern that can 
be specified in an on-trend selection of  
42 shades, from understated to impactful, the 
design can be adapted to suit any commercial 
interior project. Adding to its all-round 
appeal, the range comes with SoundMaster 
Lite backing as standard, aiding improved 
acoustics.

„Metropol“ überzeugt durch seinen 
kosmopolitischen Charakter. Die Grenzen 
zwischen typischen Einrichtungen für Hotels, 
Büros und Wohnungen verschwimmen 
immer mehr, und so sollte jeder Raum 
alle Facetten von Arbeit, Inspiration und 
Entspannung in sich vereinen. Als Antwort 
auf diesen Trend kommt „Metropol“ frisch 
und jugendlich daher. 

Das moderne geometrische Muster gibt 
es in 42 trendigen Farben, von dezent 
bis auffallend. Die optische Attraktivität 
der Teppichfliese wird durch seine 
standardmäßig verfügbare SoundMaster 
Lite-Rückenbeschichtung zur Verbesserung 
der Raumakustik noch gesteigert. 

DESSO® Metropol

Metropol 2105
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Scenic is zowel weldadig als rauw. Deze 
tapijttegel heeft een veloursachtige uitstraling 
en biedt extra comfort dankzij de intense 
tactiele eigenschappen. Een gevlekt effect 
zorgt voor een schaduwspel, waarin lichte en 
donkere tinten naast elkaar kunnen worden 
geplaatst om het gevoel van luxe nog verder 
te versterken. 

Met een keuze uit 42 kleuren hebben 
ontwerpers de beschikking over een schat 
aan personaliseringsmogelijkheden voor hun 
commerciële interieurproject. Scenic wordt 
standaard geleverd met de SoundMaster 
Lite-tapijtrug, die een betere akoestiek 
bevordert en ervoor zorgt dat de functionaliteit 
niet onderdoet voor de luxe vorm.  

Rich and raw, Scenic features a velour-like 
appearance that promotes comfort through 
a deep tactile quality. Employing shadow 
play through a dappled effect, light and dark 
shades can be set against one another to 
further enhance the feeling of luxury. 

With a choice of 42 colours, designers are 
afforded a wealth of customisation options 
to suit their commercial interior project. 
Scenic comes with the added benefit of 
SoundMaster Lite backing as standard, which 
promotes better acoustics and ensures the 
function matches the luxurious form.

Die ausdrucksstarke Reihe „Scenic“ hat ein 
samtartiges Erscheinungsbild, das dank 
seiner tiefen, taktilen Qualität besonderen 
Komfort vermittelt. 

Planer können aus 42 Farben genau 
diejenigen auswählen, die zu ihrem 
Inneneinrichtungskonzept passen. „Scenic“ 
bietet darüber hinaus standardmäßig die 
SoundMaster Lite-Rückenbeschichtung, 
die nicht nur die Raumakustik verbessert, 
sondern auch sicherstellt, dass Funktion und 
Komfort einander entsprechen.      

DESSO® Scenic

Scenic 2076

Riche et brute, la collection Scenic se 
caractérise par un aspect velouté qui favorise 
le confort grâce à une qualité tactile profonde. 
À l’aide du jeu d’ombres obtenu par l’effet 
tacheté, les teintes claires et foncées peuvent 
s’opposer les unes aux autres afin d’accentuer 
d’avantage encore l’effet luxueux. 

Avec un choix de 42 couleurs, les designers 
disposent d’une multitude d’options de 
personnalisation en fonction de leur 
projet. La collection Scenic offre l’avantage 
supplémentaire d’être livrée en standard 
avec la sous-couche SoundMaster Lite qui 
favorise une meilleure acoustique et allie 
fonctionnalité.  
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Évoquant un luxe intemporel à travers des 
formes linéaires sophistiquées et un design 
texturé discret, la collection Vista est le moyen 
parfait d’insuffler l’opulence dans les intérieurs 
commerciaux. Disponible dans une palette 
polyvalente de 42 teintes, elle permet aux 
designers de choisir entre des tons neutres 
apaisants et des tons plus vifs pour créer 
l’ambiance désirée. 

Son apparence structurée ajoute de la texture 
en jouant avec la lumière et l’obscurité. Il 
en résulte une esthétique profonde et une 
sensation de qualité haut de gamme.  
La sous-couche acoustique SoundMaster 
Lite disponible en standard ajoute un véritable 
avantage fonctionnel. 

Met een verfijnde lineaire formatie en een 
ingetogen weefpatroon roept Vista tijdloze 
luxe op. Vista is de perfecte manier om 
in commerciële interieurs een sfeer van 
weelde op te roepen. Dankzij het veelzijdige 
kleurenpalet van 42 tinten kunnen ontwerpers 
kalmerende neutrale kleuren of juist levendigere 
tinten selecteren om de gewenste sfeer te 
creëren. 

Het structurele uiterlijk en de combinatie van 
licht en donker zorgen voor meer textuur.  
Het resultaat is een intense esthetiek en 
een gevoel van hoogwaardige kwaliteit. 
In aanvulling op deze kenmerkende 
ontwerpelementen is Vista standaard voorzien 
van de SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug die zorgt 
voor een betere akoestiek. 

Evoking timeless luxury through a sophisticated 
linear formation and understated textural 
design, Vista is the perfect way to inject 
opulence into commercial interiors. Offered in 
a versatile colour palette of 42 hues, designers 
can select either calming neutrals or more 
vibrant tones to set the desired ambience. 

Its structural appearance adds texture 
through juxtaposing light with dark. The result 
being an aesthetic with depth and a feeling 
of high-end quality. In addition to its form, 
a functional benefit is added in improved 
acoustics through SoundMaster Lite backing 
as standard.

„Vista“ ist dank anspruchsvoller, linearer 
Gestaltung und dem dezenten strukturellen 
Design perfekt geeignet, Objekteinrichtungen 
eine gewisse Extravaganz zu verleihen. 
Designer können aus einer vielseitigen 
Palette von 42 Farben auswählen, um 
die gewünschte Raumatmosphäre zu 
unterstreichen. 

Das strukturelle Erscheinungsbild ergibt  
durch die Nebeneinanderstellung von  
Hell und Dunkel zusätzliche Textur.  
Das Ergebnis: eine Ästhetik mit Tiefe und 
der Eindruck von besonderer Wertigkeit. 
Aber nicht nur die Gestaltung besticht – 
auch der funktionelle Vorteil in Form der 
standardmäßig verfügbaren SoundMaster 
Lite-Rückenbeschichtung zur Verbesserung 
der Raumakustik fügt echten Mehrwert hinzu. 

DESSO® Vista

Vista 2925
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STANDARD WITH SOUNDMASTER® LITE 
FOR IMPROVED ACOUSTICS
Ambience is everything and acoustics 
play their part in this. Conversation and 
laughter among friends and colleagues in 
the restaurant and bar areas; early risers 
rushing down corridors; collective coming 
and going in the lobby; conference speakers 
in full flow – different zones require subtle 
adjustments to the flooring to keep sounds 
levels from becoming overwhelming noise. 

DESSO SoundMaster Lite achieves 
an improvement in sound absorption 
performance up to +0.15 (αw)1, equivalent to 
up to +100% improvement in comparison to 
standard carpet designs (αw value between 
0.15 and 0.20)2. This felt backing is made 
from 100% polyester (80% recycled) and is 
specifically chosen for its advanced sound 
insulation and absorption properties.

1	 Tests performed at SWA (Schall- und Wamemessstelle Aachen 
GmbH) – Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische 
Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2	 To compare: other flooring solutions (non-carpet) generally give a 
value between 0.05 and 0.10.

FOURNIE EN STANDARD AVEC 
SOUNDMASTER® LITE POUR UNE 
MEILLEURE ACOUSTIQUE 
L’ambiance est primordiale et l’acoustique y 
joue un rôle déterminant. Des conversations 
et des éclats de rire entre amis et collègues 
au restaurant et dans les bars ; les lève-tôt 
qui marchent d’un pas décidé dans les 
couloirs ; le va-et-vient de groupes à 
l’accueil ; les conférenciers qui parlent 
à toute vitesse – les différentes zones 
requièrent des ajustements subtils au niveau 
du revêtement de sol pour que les sons ne 
deviennent pas des bruits assourdissants. 

DESSO SoundMaster Lite produit une 
amélioration des performances d’absorption 
acoustique de jusqu’à +0,15 (αw)1, ce qui 
équivaut à une amélioration de +100 % par 
rapport aux moquettes standard (valeur 
αw comprise entre 0,15 et 0,20)2. Cette 
sous-couche de feutre se compose de 100 % de 
polyester (80 % recyclé) et a été spécifiquement 
sélectionnée pour ses propriétés avancées 
d’isolation et d’absorption acoustiques.

1	 Tests effectues a SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen 
GmbH) – Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische 
Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2	 À titre de comparaison : les autres revêtements de sol (sauf les tapis 
et moquettes) donnent en général des valeurs entre 0,05 et 0,10.

SoundMaster® Lite

100%  ECONYL®

The DESSO Mode collection contains 100% 
ECONYL®, a regenerated nylon yarn, made 
from recovered waste materials such as 
discarded fishing nets and carpet yarn from 
our carpet recycling centre.

ECONYL®

100 % ECONYL®

La collection DESSO Mode contient 100 % 
de fils nylon régénérés ECONYL®, fabriqués 
à partir de matériaux de récupération 
comme des filets de pêche usagés et des 
fibres textiles issues de notre propre centre 
de recyclage de moquettes.

®

Preliminary specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Voorlopige specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Type of manufacture

Pile Fibre

Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass 	
Pile density	
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use 	
Dimensional stability
Impact sound reduction ΔLW
Noise reduction
Flammability

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354 
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured 
loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6
ECONYL®*
50 x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”  
(16 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
DESSO EcoBase®**
10.0 mm
5.0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0.122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

0.4 inch
0.20 inch
131.3 oz/yd2

24.8 oz/yd2

18.0 oz/yd2

0.0044 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

Avenue / Eclectic / Metropol / Scenic / Vista

Méthode de fabrication	

Velours	

Dimension
	
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche	
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage	
Stabilité dimensionelle	
Réduction du bruit de choc ΔLW
Réduction phonique
Tenue au feu 

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé 
structuré 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6  
ECONYL®*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”
(16 dalles par carton)
Polyester nappe
DESSO EcoBase®**
10,0 mm
5,0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0,122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (testé en pose libre)

Fabricagemethode	

Poolmateriaal	

Dimensies	
	
Drager
Rug	
Totale dikte	
Effectieve pooldikte	
Totale massa	
Poolinzetmassa	
Effectieve poolmassa	
Pooldichtheid	
Noppental	
Elektrostatische oplading	
Gebruiksclassificatie	
Dimensionele stabiliteit	
Contactgeluidsisolatie ΔLW
Geluidsreductie
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Gesneden pool 
Lussenpool, gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6  
ECONYL®*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”
(16 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
DESSO EcoBase®**
10,0 mm
5,0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0,122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (onverlijmd getest)

Art der Herstellung	

Faserzusammensetzung	
	
Abmessungen	
 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung	
Gesamtdicke	
Polschichtdicke	
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht	
Pol-Rohdichte	
Noppenzahl	
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich	
Maßbeständigkeit 
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß ΔLW
Schallreduktion
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schnittpol  
Schlingenpool strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6  
ECONYL®*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68” 
(Karton 16 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
DESSO EcoBase®**
10,0 mm
5,0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0,122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (unverklebt geprüft)

Preliminary specification
Tarkett carpet products are to be installed in full accordance with the DESSO installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital 
for retaining a high appearance level. Tarkett carpet products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.tarkett.com

*	 ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content 
varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof 
can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com.

**	Containing at least 75% C2C positively defined recycled content.

Spécification de base
Moquettes Tarkett doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose DESSO et en  
connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un  
protocole d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Moquettes Tarkett 
sont conçu pour un usage exclusif au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les  
caractéristiques techniques de ses produits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières  
caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre site internet: www.tarkett.com

*	 ECONYL® est un fi l au contenu 100 % régénéré. Le pourcentage total de contenu régénéré varie  
selon les produits et selon les couleurs. Le pourcentage exact d’ECONYL par couleur est disponible 
sur notre site internet : www.tarkett.com.

** Contient au moins 75 % de contenu recyclé défi ni positivement selon les critères C2C.

Voorlopige specificatie
Tarkett tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de DESSO leginstructies 
en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van 
belang voor het behoud van de vloer. Tarkett tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking 
te worden toegepast. Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder 
voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op 
onze website: www.tarkett.com

*	 ECONYL® is een garen gemaakt uit 100% geregenereerd materiaal. Het totale % geregenereerd 
materiaal varieert per product en per kleur. Of een kleur ECONYL® bevat en het exacte % daarvan 
is te vinden op onze website: www.tarkett.com.

** Bevat ten minste 75% C2C positief gedefinieerd gerecycled materiaal.

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Tarkett Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen DESSO Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand 
der Technik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die 
Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Tarkett Teppichböden sollten 
nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten 
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produktbeschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.
tarkett.com zu finden.

*	 ECONYL® ist ein Garn, das aus 100% regeneriertes Material hergestellt wird. Der gesamte %-Anteil 
an regeneriertes Material variiert je Produkt und je Farbe. Ob eine Farbe ECONYL® enthält und 
mit welchem genauen %-Anteil fi nden Sie auf unserer website unter: www.tarkett.com.

** Besteht zu mindestens 75% aus recyceltem Material, welches durch das Cradle to Cradle®- 
Prinzip positiv bewertet wurde.

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk 
www.tarkett.com

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

5A39FBD0, 9E2B5106, 
FD6FE7D7, 0CC3A1BA,

77A4B8D7
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About Tarkett
With a history stretching back 135 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative
flooring and sports surface solutions, with net sales of more than € 2.8 billion in 2018. 
Offering a wide range of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood and
laminate flooring, artificial turf and athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in
over 100 countries across the globe. Tarkett has 13,000 employees and 35 industrial
sites, and sells 1.3 million square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, 
housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields. Committed to “Doing Good. Together.”, 
the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy based on Cradle to Cradle® 
principles and promotes circular economy, with the ultimate goal of contributing 
to people’s health and wellbeing, and preserving natural capital. Tarkett is listed on 
Euronext Paris (compartment A, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) and is a constituent 
of the SBF 120 and CAC Mid 60 indexes. www.tarkett.com.
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STANDAARD GELEVERD MET 
SOUNDMASTER® LITE VOOR EEN 
BETERE AKOESTIEK 
Ambiance is alles en akoestiek speelt daar 
een rol in. Luide gesprekken en lachsalvo’s 
van vrienden en collega’s in de restaurant- en 
barruimtes; vroege vogels die zich door de 
gangen haasten; een levendig komen en gaan 
in de lobby; conferenties die in volle gang zijn, 
met alle geluiden van dien – verschillende 
ruimtes vereisen subtiele aanpassingen van 
de vloeren om ervoor te zorgen dat het geluid 
niet allesoverheersend wordt.   

DESSO SoundMaster Lite verbetert de 
geluidsabsorptie met maximaal +0,15 
(αw)1, wat overeenkomt met een +100% 
verbetering ten opzichte van standaard 
tapijtontwerpen (αw-waarde tussen 0,15 en 
0,20)2. Deze viltrug is gemaakt van 100% 
polyester (80% gerecycled) en is specifiek 
geselecteerd vanwege de geavanceerde 
geluidsisolatie en geluidsabsorptie.

1	 Onderzoeken uitgevoerd bij SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle 
Aachen GmbH) – Institut für schalltechnische und 
wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2	 Ter vergelijking: andere vloeroplossingen (anders dan tapijt) geven 
over het algemeen een waarde tussen 0.05 and 0.10.

STANDARDMÄSSIG MIT SOUNDMASTER®  
FÜR VERBESSERTE RAUMAKUSTIK 
Ambiente ist alles und die Raumakustik leistet 
dazu einen wichtigen Beitrag. Denn Freunde 
und Kollegen reden und lachen in Restaurant 
und Barbereich, Frühaufsteher eilen die Gänge 
entlang, in der Lobby herrscht ständiges 
Kommen und Gehen, Redner begeistern ihr 
Publikum bei Konferenzen – verschiedene 
Räume und Nutzungen erfordern subtile 
Anpassungen auch beim Bodenbelag. 
So kann verhindert werden, dass der 
Geräuschpegel zur Lärmbelästigung wird.  

DESSO SoundMaster Lite verbessert die 
Schallabsorption um bis zu +0,15 (αw)1, 
was einer Verbesserung um +100% im 
Vergleich zu herkömmlichen Teppichböden 
entspricht (αw-Wert zwischen 0,15 und 
0,20)2. Der Teppichrücken besteht aus 100% 
Polyester (80% recycelt) und wurde speziell 
aufgrund seiner hervorragenden akustischen 
Eigenschaften ausgewählt.

1	 Die Tests wurden von der SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle 
Aachen GmbH) durchgefuhrt Institut für schalltechnische und 
wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2	 Zum Vergleich: Andere Fußbodenlösungen (keine Teppichbeläge) 
weisen normalerweise einen Wert zwischen 0,05 und 0,10 auf.

SoundMaster® Lite

100% ECONYL®

De DESSO Mode collectie is gemaakt van 
100% ECONYL®-garen, een geregenereerd 
nylongaren van hergebruikt afvalmateriaal 
zoals afgedankte visnetten en tapijtgarens 
uit ons eigen tapijtrecyclingcentrum.

ECONYL®

100% ECONYL®

Das Nylongarn der DESSO Mode Teppich- 
fliesen besteht aus 100% ECONYL®, 
welches aus wiederverwerteten Abfall- 
materialien wie geborgenen Fischernetzen  
und Garnabfällen aus unserem eigenen 
Teppich-Recyclingzentrum stammt.

DESSO EcoBase®

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est 100 % recyclable  
dans notre propre procédé de production et contient 
un minimum de 75 % de craie recyclée provenant 
de l’industrie locale de l’eau potable.1 En 2015, la 
sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO a obtenu la certification 
Or de Cradle to Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur 
le critère « Material Health » (matériaux sains).

1	 Lloyd’s Register a assuré que la sous-couche EcoBase était 100 % recyclable et 
	 que la craie provenait à 100 % de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen 
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100% recycelbar und enthält 
mindestens 75% recycelten Kalk aus der lokalen 
Trinkwasserindustrie.1 2015 wurde die EcoBase- 
Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO mit der Cradle to 
Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung ausgezeichnet und erreichte 
den Platin-Level für Materialgesundheit.

1	 Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die Rückenbeschichtung

	 zu 100% recycelbar ist und dass der Kalk zu 100% aus recyceltem Material  

ohne vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own 
production process and contains a minimum of 
75% recycled chalk from the local drinking water 
industry.1 In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing 
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification 
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

1	 Lloyd’s Register assured the EcoBase backing as 100% recyclable
	 and the chalk as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons 
eigen productieproces en bevat minimaal 
75% gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale 
drinkwaterindustrie.1 In 2015 werd aan de 
DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het Cradle to 
Cradle® Gold-certificaat toegekend en werd 
hiervoor het Platinum-niveau van het Material 
Health-certificaat bereikt.

1	 Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de EcoBase-tapijtrug 

	 100% recyclebaar is en dat de kalk 100% pre-consumer gerecycled 

materiaal is.
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REDISCOVER ESSENTIALS
Jeans, une référence moderne en termes de style, est une 
nouvelle dalle de moquette qui apporte de la profondeur aux 
nuances contemporaines intenses. Pour beaucoup, le denim 
est synonyme de confort et de style personnel – c’est un 
incontournable de la garde-robe. 

Inspiré par les sociétés entrepreneuriales, Jeans donne une 
impression de familiarité – et de démocratie – aux bureaux 
tout en reflétant les changements sur le lieu de travail où 
les structures sont moins hiérarchiques et où de nouvelles 
méthodes de travail et de collaboration font leur apparition. 

Jeans englobe six nuances exceptionnelles inspirées du denim 
en trois différentes structures pour créer des zones ou de 
grands espaces grâce à différentes textures et à des motifs 
subtils. De l’effet légèrement délavé à un aspect denim tissé 
distinct, les designers peuvent soit conjuguer soit contraster 
trois combinaisons de motifs différentes pour insuffler du 
dynamisme au lieu de travail.

La nature irrégulière de Jeans donne du caractère à l’espace et 
un sentiment d’identité pour créer des espaces où les employés 
se sentent à l’aise et peuvent collaborer, se concentrer et se 
relaxer. 

Dans le cadre de l’engagement Cradle to Cradle® de Tarkett, les 
fils et le support de Jeans sont 100 % recyclables dans notre 
propre centre de recyclage. Les dalles bénéficient également 
d’une sous-couche EcoBase® en standard, qui contient 
jusqu’à 91 % de matériaux recyclés et biobasés provenant de 
fournisseurs d’eau locaux.

A modern style-setter, Jeans is a new carpet tile that brings 
depth of character in contemporary inky hues. For many, denim 
represents comfort and personal style – it is the archetypal 
wardrobe item. 

Taking its inspiration from entrepreneurial companies, Jeans 
bring a sense of familiarity –and democracy- to offices 
reflecting the changing workplace with flatter organisational 
structures and new ways of working and collaborating. 
 
Jeans features six stunning denim-inspired shades in 
three different structures to zone or create large spaces 
through different textures and subtle patterns. From a light 
stone-washed effect to a distinct denim woven look, designers 
can coordinate and contrast in three different pattern 
combinations to set a dynamic tone in the workplace.
 
The irregular nature of Jeans gives the space character 
and a sense of identity to create spaces where people feel 
comfortable to collaborate, focus and relax. 

As part of Tarkett’s Cradle to Cradle® commitment, Jeans yarn 
and backing are 100% recyclable at our own carpet recycling 
center, and the collection is Cradle to Cradle® Silver Level 
certified. The tiles come with EcoBase® backing as standard, 
which contains up to 91% recycled + bio-based content
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REDISCOVER ESSENTIALS
Für viele steht die Jeans für Komfort und persönlichen Stil – sie 
ist das archetypische Kleidungsstück unserer Zeit. Die neue 
Desso Teppichfliese „Jeans“ lehnt mit ihrem Denim-Look an 
diesen modernen Trendsetter an. Sie unterstreicht eine lässige 
und besonders charaktervolle Atmosphäre. 

Die Jeans-Teppichfliese wurde von innovativen, jungen 
Unternehmen inspiriert und verleiht Büros ein Gefühl 
der Ungezwungenheit. Sie spiegelt den sich im Wandel 
befindlichen Arbeitsplatz mit flacheren Organisationsstrukturen 
und neuen Wegen des gleichberechtigten Wirkens und  
Zusammenarbeitens wider. 

Jeans weist sechs  von Denim inspirierte Schattierungen in 
drei verschiedenen Strukturen auf, wodurch große Räume 
geschaffen oder durch verschiedene Texturen und subtile 
Muster optisch unterteilt werden können. Von einem dezenten 
Stonewash-Effekt bis hin zu einem starken Denim-Look – 
Designer können mit drei verschiedenen Musterkombinationen 
spielen und Kontraste schaffen, um dem Arbeitsplatz eine 
dynamische Note zu verleihen.

Die unregelmäßige Struktur von Jeans verleiht dem Raum 
Charakter und Identität und schafft somit Räume, in denen 
Menschen gerne zusammenarbeiten, sich konzentrieren und 
entspannen können. 

Als Teil der Cradle to Cradle®-Verpflichtung von Tarkett 
hat Jeans eine Cradle to Cradle® Silberzertifizierung. Beim 
Fliesenrücken handelt es sich standardmäßig um EcoBase®, 
in dem bis zu 91% recycelte und biobasierte Materialien 
verwendet werden.

De nieuwe tapijttegel Jeans is stijlvol en trendy en geeft diepte 
aan eigentijdse inkttinten. Voor veel mensen staat denim voor 
comfort en persoonlijke stijl, het archetype van een kledingstuk. 

Geïnspireerd door ondernemende bedrijven brengt Jeans een 
gevoel van vertrouwdheid - en democratie - in kantoren en 
vormt een weerspiegeling van de veranderende werkomgeving 
met plattere organisatorische structuren en nieuwe manieren 
van werken en samenwerken. 

Jeans omvat zes adembenemende, op denim geïnspireerde 
tinten in drie verschillende structuren om zones aan te 
brengen of grote ruimten te creëren via verschillende texturen 
en subtiele patronen. Van een licht stone-washed effect 
tot onmiskenbaar geweven denim: ontwerpers kunnen 
combinaties en contrasten maken met drie verschillende 
patrooncombinaties om een dynamisch effect te geven aan de 
werkomgeving.

De onregelmatige aard van Jeans geeft karakter en een gevoel 
van identiteit aan een ruimte. Daarmee kunnen ruimten worden 
gecreëerd waar mensen zich op hun gemak kunnen voelen, 
kunnen samenwerken, focussen en ontspannen. 

In lijn met onze duurzaamheidsbelofte en de wens om onze 
prachtige planeet te behouden, zijn Jeans-garen en -rug 100% 
recyclebaar in ons eigen tapijtrecyclingcentrum, en de collectie 
is Cradle to Cradle® Silver Level gecertificeerd. De tegels worden 
standaard geleverd met een EcoBase® tapijtrug, die bevat tot 
91% gerecycled en bio-based materiaal.
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THE BEAUTY OF CIRCULARITY

Onze aanpak op het gebied van circulariteit richt zich bij Tarkett op 

drie belangrijke pijlers: design, materialen en de circulaire reis. Voor 

ons draait de schoonheid van circulariteit om de schoonheid van 

de hergebruikte materialen die in onze producten worden verwerkt, 

de innovatieve productieprocessen en de wetenschap dat we actief 

bezig zijn met het verminderen van afval en broeikasgasemissies.

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key 

areas: design, materials and circular journey. For us, the beauty 

of circularity is about the beauty of the reused materials that go 

into our products, the innovative manufacturing processes we 

implement, and the knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on 

waste and greenhouse gas emissions. 

Bei Tarkett konzentriert sich unser kreislaufwirtschaftliche Ansatz auf 

drei Schlüsselbereiche: Design, Materialien und Kreislaufwirtschaft. 

Für uns liegt die Schönheit des Kreislaufgedankens in den 

wiederverwerteten Materialien, die in unsere Produkte einfließen, in 

unseren innovativen Herstellungsprozessen und dem Wissen, dass 

wir aktiv Abfälle und

Treibhausgasemissionen reduzieren.

Axée sur la circularité, l’approche Tarkett repose sur trois piliers: 

le design, les matériaux et l’économie circulaire. La beauté de 

la circularité repose sur l’usage de matériaux recyclés dans 

nos produits, des processus de fabrication innovants et notre 

engagement à réduire activement nos déchets et nos émissions de 

gaz à effet de serre.
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THE EVOLUTION  
OF ECOBASE®

Meer dan tien jaar geleden hebben we besloten om circulariteit 

centraal te stellen in onze ambities als bedrijf. Onze tapijttegels 

bestaan uit twee hoofdcomponenten - garen en een EcoBase - rug - 

die net zo gemakkelijk in elkaar kunnen worden gezet als dat ze later 

uit elkaarkunnen worden gehaald. In het kader van het verminderen 

van onze CO2 -voetafdruk lancerenwe nu een nieuwe en verbeterde 

EcoBase - rug, waarbij een nieuw materiaal op biologische

basis een ander materiaal op basis van aardolie vervangt.

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity 

at the core of our ambitions as a company. Our carpet tiles are 

composed of two key components – yarn and EcoBase backing – 

that come together just as neatly as they can later be taken apart. 

As part of our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we 

are proud to launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which 

sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly 

composed of petroleum-based content.

Vor über einem Jahrzehnt haben wir uns verpflichtet, die 

Kreislaufwirtschaft in den Mittelpunkt unserer Ambitionen als 

Unternehmen zu stellen. Unsere Teppichfliesen setzen sich aus zwei 

Bestandteilen zusammen – dem Garn und der EcoBase-Rückenbe-

schichtung. Diese lassen sich sich nicht nur mühelos

miteinander verbinden, sondern sondern auch problemlos  

oneinander trennen. Im Rahmen unserer fortlaufenden 

Anstrengungen zur Reduzierung unseres CO2- Fußabdrucks, 

sind wir stolz darauf, eine neue und verbesserte EcoBase- 

Rückenbeschichtung vorzustellen. Hierbei ersetzt ein neuer 

iobasierter Inhaltsstoff einen früher verwendeten erdölbasierten 

Hauptbestandteil.

Il y a plus de dix ans, nous nous sommes engagés à placer la 

circularité au coeur de nos ambitions. Nos dalles de moquette se 

composent de deux éléments clés: le fil et l’envers EcoBase. Les deux 

s’associent aussi facilement qu’ils peuvent être dissociés en vue de 

leur recyclage en fin de vie. Avec la volonté de poursuivre nos efforts 

pour réduire notre empreinte carbone, nous sommes fiers de lancer 

un nouvel envers EcoBase. En effet, nous avons choisi de remplacer 

un ingrédient central de nos dalles, autrefois dérivé du pétrole, par un

nouvel ingrédient biosourcé.
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SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS

100%

Yarn recycled content

66,8%

 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

100%

Recyclable 

yarn and backing
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66,2%

 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

67,0%

 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

JEANS ORIGINAL JEANS 
STONEWASH

JEANS TWILL
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COLOUR RANGE

Jeans Stonewash AA37 8905	 Jeans Twill AA26 8903	 Jeans Twill AA26 8812
710763002	 710760003	 710760002

Jeans Original AA27 8904	 Jeans Original AA27 8902	 Jeans Original AA27 9021
710761003	 710761002	 710761004
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Photo front page:

About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative 
and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of € 
3.4 billion in 2023. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 23 R&D centers, 
8 recycling centers and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated 
market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) www.tarkett‐group.com

© Tarkett, February 2025

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Fotografie: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix  
Thanks to: 
www.kampanje.nl 
Vitra.com & Functionals.eu

Cover photo: Jeans Original 8904

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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Grezzo
 CARPET TILES
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GREZZO 2067

Celebrating the pure, untouched beauty of the world’s natural rocky 
landscapes, this striking collection with 100% recyclable yarn and 
backing support Tarkett’s ongoing commitment to protect the planet’s 
fragile natural resources. 

Reminiscent of the Earth’s petrous planes and flint-covered cliff faces, 
DESSO Grezzo comprises of 12 distinctive colourways. These range 
from cool concrete hues mimicking organic minerals, through to 
warmer earthy greens and clay-like terracotta browns. 

PURE UNTOUCHED
 BEAUTY 

GREZZO |  5
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GREZZO 8927

The rugged, irregular weave forms an untamed, rock-ribbed texture, 
adding depth and natural movement to expansive spaces. Close up 
views reveal an intricately unique pattern with no two tiles the same, 
while from afar the tiles form a seamless appearance – perfect for 
creating a refined finish in a variety of workspaces. 

GREZZO |  6

REFINED FINISH
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GREZZO 9930, 2067
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GREZZO 8927, 7923

GREZZO 8927
GREZZO |  8



We have expanded the DESSO Grezzo family with a new collection: DESSO 
Grezzo Bloom & DESSO Grezzo Vivid. This collection presents an addition 
to the existing DESSO Grezzo collection to offer even more creative design 
freedom when designing your interior space.

MORE CREATIVE
FREEDOM

GREZZO |  9

GREZZO 9027, 9930 GREZZO VIVID 7932, 2007 GREZZO BLOOM 7924, 2003
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GREZZO 9930

GREZZO |  14
GREZZO 9930
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THE BEAUTY OF CIRCULARITY

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key 
areas: design, materials and circular journey. For us, the 
beauty of circularity is about the beauty of the reused 
materials that go into our products, the innovative 
manufacturing processes we implement, and the 
knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on waste and 
greenhouse gas emissions. 

GREZZO |  2
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THE EVOLUTION  
OF ECOBASE®

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place 
circularity at the core of our ambitions as a company. Our 
carpet tiles are composed of two key components – yarn 
and EcoBase backing – that come together just as neatly 
as they can later be taken apart. As part of our continuous 
efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we are proud to 
launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which sees a 
new bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly 
composed of petroleum-based content.

GREZZO |  3



OUR CIRCULAR 

CARBON FOOTPRINT

To keep track of the carbon generated and saved over a 
product’s life cycle, we calculate and externally verify the 
Circular Carbon Footprint of every one of our carpet tile 
collections.

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully 
considered materials, our closed-loop system ensures that 
our carpet tiles record an impressively low circular carbon 
footprint – one we’re continually working, alongside our 
partners and customers, to shrink even further. 

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) S-P-08952 DESSO Grezzo, Grezzo Bloom, and Grezzo 
Vivid externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

Re
cy

cling
Materials &

Manufacturing

Installa
tio

nIn Use

-3,51 +5,28

+0,57+0,16

2,51
 Total kg CO2/m2

GREZZO |  4
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AB64 8913	 AB64 9033
711793006	 711793010

AB64 8904	 AB64 9035
711793005	 711793011

AB64 8927	 AB64 9027
711793007	 711793009

COLOUR RANGE 

AB64 7923	 AB64 7844
711793004	 711793003

AB64 9930	 AB64 2067
711793013	 711793002

AB64 9106	 AB64 9024
711793012	 711793008

GREZZO 7923
GREZZO |  12
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SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS

2,51kg CO2/m2

Circular Carbon Footprint                
(Module A-D)

53,3%

 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

	 Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) S-P-08952 DESSO Grezzo, Grezzo Bloom, and 
Grezzo Vivid externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling 
scenario.

100%

Recyclable 

yarn and backing
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TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION

* 	 EcoBase - 100% recyclable, contains up to 91% recycled and bio-based con-
tent. Recycled content is externally verified by Lloyds Register.

Preliminary specification according to EN 1307

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

Preliminary specification
DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards.  
An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only 
be used as floorcoverings. Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal 
production tolerances. For the latest versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture

Pile Fibre

Dimensions

Primary backing 

Secondary backing

Total thickness

Effective pile thickness

Total mass

Total pile mass 

Effective pile mass 	

Pile density

Number of tuft

Stroll test 

Classification for use

Vertical resistance	

Dimensional stability

Impact sound reduction ΔLW 

Noise reduction 

Flammability

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

ISO 1765

ISO 1766

ISO 8543

ISO 2424

ISO 8543

ISO 8543

ISO 1763

ISO 6356

EN 1307

ISO 10965

EN 986

ISO 10140

ISO 354

EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 

Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 

50 x 50 cm / 19.68” x 19.68” 

(20 tiles per box)

Polyester fleece

DESSO EcoBase*

7.0 mm

3.5 mm

4100 g/m2                                                         

650 g/m2

395 g/m2

0.113 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV

33 Commercial - heavy use

≤ 1 x 109  Ohm

≤ 0.2 %

25 dB

0.20 αw

Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

0.3 inch

0.14 inch

121.0 oz/yd2

19.2 oz/yd2

11.7 oz/yd2

0.0041 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

® suitable for allergic peo
pl

e

scientifically
tested

EcoBaseTM backing

GREZZO 9930, 2067
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With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, 
generating turnover of € 3.3 billion in 2024. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 24 R&D centers, 8 recycling centers and 35 production 
sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, serving customers 
in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human-Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) 
www.tarkett‐group.com 

© Tarkett, April 2025

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not responsible for typographical/photographical 
errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written 
consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to 
be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. 
Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or 
differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Photo front page: GREZZO 2067

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. 
To create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and for the planet. And to 
do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

GREZZO |  15
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Opnieuw gebruiken, vernieuwen en opnieuw genieten: 
de DESSO Futurity tapijttegelcollectie is een ode aan 
onze prachtige aarde en zijn kostbare grondstoffen, 
en een uitnodiging om die onbewerkte materialen 
voor zich te laten spreken. Wat voor de één afval is, 
is voor de ander een inspiratie om het beter te doen, 
om verder te reiken en groter te denken. Een enkele 
gerecyclede tapijttegel is slechts een klein stukje van 
de puzzel, een bouwsteen voor de toekomst. Als de 
tegels naast elkaar worden gelegd, verschijnen er 
fascinerende nieuwe patronen, kleurencombinaties en 
designs. De patronen zijn willekeurig en de designs zijn 
gecreëerd door het natuurlijke proces van het recyclen. 

Een onregelmatige textuuresthetiek, rauw en 
ongetemd, zorgt voor een vloer die een echt 
statement maakt. Het kleurenpalet met vier kleuren 
(twee lichtere achtergrondkleuren met een donkerder 
patroon en twee donkerdere achtergrondkleuren met 
een lichter patroon) weerspiegelt de pure, ongepolijste 
en onvoorspelbare eigenschappen van deze nieuwe 
natuur. Een ruwe textuur die perfect past bij een 
stedelijke omgeving, opvallend en brutaal, een echt 
statement. 

De natuur fascineert en inspireert, zowel door haar 
schoonheid als door haar kwetsbaarheid. De Futurity 
tapijttegelcollectie vormt het begin van een nieuwe 
relatie met de wereld om ons heen, waarmee we 
de buitenwereld naar binnen kunnen halen. Telkens 
opnieuw. 

In lijn met onze duurzaamheidsbelofte en de wens 
om onze prachtige planeet te behouden, is het garen 
en de tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar in ons eigen tapijt 
recylingcentrum en Cradle to Cradle® Silver Level 
gecertificeerd. De tegels worden standaard geleverd 
met een EcoBase® tapijtrug, welke to 91% gerecycled* 
en bio-based materiaal bevat.

Bovendien is Futurity gemaakt met ECONYL®, een 
100% geregenereerd nylongaren gemaakt van 
gerecycled afvalmateriaal zoals afgedankte visnetten 
en tapijtgaren uit ons tapijt recyclingscentrum.

*	 Het gerecyclede materiaal is extern geverifieerd door 

Lloyds Register.

Recycle, renew, relove: the DESSO Futurity carpet 
tile collection is an ode to our beautiful earth and its 
precious resources, and an invitation to let the raw 
materials speak for themselves. 

One man’s rubbish is another man’s inspiration to do 
better, reach further, think bigger. A single recycled 
carpet tile is just a small piece of the puzzle, a 
building block for the future. When pressed together, 
new patterns, colour combinations and designs 
emerge and mesmerise. Patterns are random, 
designs accidental, created by the new natural 
process of recycling. 

An irregular textured aesthetic - raw and untamed 
- allows for true statement flooring. Its colour 
palette of four shades – comprising two lighter 
bases with darker pattern, and two darker bases 
with lighter pattern, reflects the raw, unpolished and 
unpredictable characteristics of this novel kind of 
nature. A rough texture perfectly suited to an urban 
setting, outspoken and loud to make a statement. 

Nature fascinates and inspires us, both its beauty 
and its fragility. The Futurity carpet tile collection is 
the beginning of a new relationship with the world 
around us, and lets us take that world inside. Over 
and over again. 

As part of Tarkett’s Cradle to Cradle® commitment, 
Futurity yarn and backing are 100% recyclable and 
Cradle to Cradle Silver level certified. The tiles also 
come with EcoBase® backing as standard, which 
contains up to 91% recycled* and bio-based content.

In addition, Futurity is made with ECONYL®, a 100% 
regenerated nylon yarn made from recovered waste 
materials such as discarded fishing nets and carpet 
yarn from our own carpet recycling centre. 

*	 Recycled content is externally verified by Lloyds Register.

DESSO® Futurity

Fu
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Recyceln, erneuern, wieder wertschätzen: Die 
Teppichfliesen DESSO Futurity sollen an unsere 
wunderschöne Erde und ihre wertvollen Ressourcen 
erinnern. Ihre Designidee ist, die verwendeten 
recycelten und recycelbaren Rohstoffe für sich 
selbst sprechen zu lassen. Denn was für den einen 
Abfall ist, kann die Inspiration des anderen sein, 
es besser zu machen, weiter zu gehen, größer zu 
denken. Eine einzelne recycelte Teppichfliese ist nur 
ein kleines Puzzleteil, ein Baustein für die Zukunft. 
Fügt man sie zusammen, entstehen neue Muster, 
Farbkombinationen und Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten, 
die faszinieren. 

Eine unregelmäßige Optik gepaart mit einer 
auffälligen, wilden Textur schafft einen Bodenbelag 
mit klarem Ausdruck. Seine Farbpalette mit 
vier Nuancen – bestehend aus zwei helleren 
Grundfarben mit dunkleren Mustern und zwei 
dunkleren Grundfarben mit helleren Mustern 
– spiegelt die rohen und unvorhersehbaren 
Eigenschaften von Natur wider. 

Natur fasziniert und inspiriert uns – sowohl ihre 
Schönheit als auch ihre Zerbrechlichkeit. Die 
Teppichfliesen DESSO Futurity stehen für den Beginn 
einer neuen Einstellung und Beziehung zur Welt um 
uns herum und bringt uns diese näher. Immer und 
immer wieder. 

Als Teil der Cradle to Cradle®-Verpflichtung 
von Tarkett hat Futurity eine Cradle to Cradle® 
Silberzertifizierung. Beim Fliesenrücken
handelt es sich standardmäßig um EcoBase®, der 
zu 91 % aus recyceltem* und biobasiertem Material 
besteht.

Darüber hinaus wird Futurity mit ECONYL® 
produziert, einem zu 100 % recycelten Nylongarn, 
das aus wiederverwerteten Abfallmaterialien wie 
Fischernetzen und gebrauchten Garnabfällen aus 
unserem eigenen Carpet Recycling Center stammt. 

*	 Der Recyclinganteil wird von Lloyds Register extern 
verifiziert.

Recycler, renouveler, aimer de nouveau : la collection 
de dalles de moquette DESSO Futurity est une 
ode à notre splendide planète et à ses précieuses 
ressources. C’est une invitation à laisser s’exprimer les 
produits bruts. Les déchets deviennent une inspiration 
pour faire mieux, aller plus loin, penser plus grand. Une 
seule dalle de moquette recyclée n’est qu’une petite 
pièce du puzzle, un élément de construction pour 
l’avenir. Lorsqu’elles sont assemblées, de nouveaux 
motifs, combinaisons de couleurs et designs 
émergent et envoûtent. Elles vous offrent des motifs 
aléatoires, et des designs accidentés, résultats du 
processus naturel du recyclage. 

Une matière travaillée, irrégulière, associée à une 
texture brute et indomptée offre un revêtement de 
sol vraiment affirmé. Sa palette de couleurs de quatre 
nuances - comprenant deux bases plus claires avec 
un motif plus foncé et deux bases plus foncées avec 
un motif plus clair, reflète les caractéristiques brutes, 
non polies et imprévisibles de ce nouveau type de 
nature. Une texture rugueuse parfaitement adaptée à 
un environnement urbain, franc et fort.

La nature nous fascine et nous inspire, tant par sa 
beauté que par sa fragilité. La collection de dalles de 
moquette Futurity est le début d’une nouvelle relation 
avec le monde qui nous entoure et nous permet de 
faire entrer ce monde à l’intérieur. Encore et encore. 

Dans le cadre de l’engagement Cradle to Cradle® de 
Tarkett, le fil et la sous-couche de Futurity sont 100 % 
recyclables et Futurity est certifiée Cradle to Cradle® 
Argent. Les dalles bénéficient également d’une 
sous-couche EcoBase® en standard, qui contient en 
moyenne 80 % de craie revalorisée en provenance de
fournisseurs d’eau locaux.

De plus, Futurity est fabriquée avec ECONYL®, 
100 % fil de nylon régénéré fabriqué à partir de 
déchets récupérés tels que les filets de pêche usagés  
et les fils de moquette issus de notre propre centre de 
recyclage. 

*	 Lloyd’s Register garantit un matériau pré-consommation 
recyclé à 100 %.

DESSO® Futurity
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Kijk om je heen. Wat zie je? Als we even echt 
stil staan en de tijd nemen om aandachtig in te 
zoomen, worden hele werelden onthuld. De hele 
natuur ligt aan je voeten, klaar voor jou om de 
volgende stap te nemen.

Onze DESSO Human Fascination II collectie 
is de nieuwste toevoeging aan de DESSO 
Carpetecture-familie en is een ode aan de 
vindingrijkheid en ongebreidelde schoonheid van 
de natuur. We willen onze landschappen echt 
leren kennen, er één mee worden. En dan niet 
alleen wat aan de oppervlakte zichtbaar is, maar 
alles wat daar onder ligt. Kijk eens goed, zoom in 
op de ruwe grondstoffen, onderzoek de bronnen. 
Allemaal eigen werelden, een microkosmos die 
alles bijeen houdt. Bekend maakt bemind, en 
waar men van houdt, wil men beschermen. 

We geloven in circulariteit, niet meer gebruiken 
dan werkelijk nodig is en teruggeven wat we 
nemen. We laten ons inspireren door het 
natuurlijke proces van wedergeboorte en 
vernieuwing. Bloemen komen elke lente terug, 
regendruppels gaan in een kringloop van bergen 
naar rivieren, oceanen en wolken terug naar 
de bergen. En zo komen ook onze tapijttegels 
telkens weer opnieuw tot leven.

Onze Futurity and Marvel tapijtvloeren eren de 
ruwe grondstoffen en organische vormen uit de 
natuur. Designs geïnspireerd op recycling worden 
gecombineerd met zachte texturen met een 
ambachtelijke uitstraling. 

Omarm ruwe grondstoffen, bewonder de 
vriendelijke kant van de natuur en denk na 
over wat het betekent om je volledig bewust 
te zijn van je omgeving. Laat onze tapijttegels 
de onderliggende schoonheid van de natuur 
onthullen. 

Look around. What do you see? When we take 
the time to zoom in, to stand still and focus, 
entire worlds reveal themselves. All of nature right 
at your feet, ready for you to take that next step.

Our DESSO Human Fascination II collection is the 
latest addition to the DESSO Carpetecture®

Family and an ode to the ingenuity of nature and 
its wild beauty. We want to know our landscapes, 
become one with them. Not just what’s on the 
surface, but everything underneath. Look closely, 
zoom in on the materials, examine our resources. 
Each is a world on its own, a microcosm that 
holds everything together. Knowing intimately 
means caring, and caring means protecting. 

We believe in circularity, in using no more than we 
need, and giving back what we take. Inspiration 
can be found in the gentle process of rebirth and 
renewal. Just like flowers bloom each spring, and 
rain drops cycle from mountains to rivers, oceans 
and clouds and mountains again, our carpet tiles 
revive time after time.

Our Futurity and Marvel carpet flooring puts the 
raw materials and organic shapes of nature on 
a pedestal. Accidental designs through recycling 
meet soft textures with a handcrafted feel. 

Embrace raw materials, marvel at the friendly 
side of nature and reflect on what it means to 
be fully conscious of your surroundings. Let our 
carpet tiles reveal the beauty underneath. 

The power of origin
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Schauen Sie sich um. Was sehen Sie? Wenn 
wir uns die Zeit nehmen, genau hinzusehen, 
stillzustehen und uns zu konzentrieren, 
offenbaren sich ganze Welten. Die Natur liegt uns 
buchstäblich zu Füßen, damit wir den nächsten 
Schritt tun können.

Unsere DESSO Human Fascination II Kollektion 
ist der neuste Teil von DESSO Carpetecture
und dem Einfallsreichtum der Natur und ihrer 
wilden Schönheit gewidmet. Wir möchten 
nicht nur das, was an der Oberfläche liegt 
kennenlernen, sondern auch weitere Schichten, 
die darunter verborgen liegen. Schauen Sie genau 
hin, entdecken Sie ursprüngliches Material und 
seine Herkunft Beides ist eine Welt für sich, 
ein spannender Mikrokosmos. Wenn wir die 
tieferen natürlichen Zusammenhänge besser 
kennenlernen, möchten wir sie aufrecht erhalten 
und schützen. 

Aus diesem Grund ist uns die Kreislaufwirtschaft 
wichtig - nicht mehr zu verwenden, als wir 
brauchen, und das zurückzugeben, was wir 
nehmen. Nach dem Vorbild der Natur, die 
sich immer wieder erneuert. So wie Blumen 
jeden Frühling blühen und Regenwasser von 
den Bergen in Flüsse gelangt, später über 
Ozeane zu Wolken wird und als Regen wieder 
zurück zu den Bergen kommt, können auch 
unsere Teppichfliesen immer wieder zu neuem 
Bodenbelag werden.

Unsere Teppichfliesen DESSO Futurity und 
DESSO Marvel beziehen sich gestalterisch 
sowohl auf das Material, aus welchem sie 
herstellt werden, als auch auf organische Formen 
der Natur.  

Machen Sie sich mit den ursprünglichen 
Materialien und Rohstoffen vertraut, bestaunen 
Sie die Fülle und Freundlichkeit der Natur und 
denken Sie darüber nach, was es bedeutet, 
sich seiner Umgebung voll und ganz bewusst 
zu sein. Entdecken Sie diesen neuen und 
schönen Zusammenhang – auch bei unseren 
Teppichfliesen. 

Regardez autour de vous. Que voyez-vous? 
Lorsque nous prenons le temps d’observer, de 
nous arrêter et de nous concentrer, des mondes 
entiers se révèlent à nous. Toute la nature est à 
vos pieds, prête à passer à l’étape suivante. 

La collection Human Fascination II est la dernière
de la famille Carpetecture® de DESSO, est une 
ode à l’ingéniosité de la nature et à sa beauté 
sauvage. Nous voulons percer le mystère de nos 
paysages, ne faire qu’un avec eux. Pas seulement 
ce qui est en surface, mais aussi tout ce qui 
s’y niche en dessous. Regardez attentivement, 
zoomez sur les matériaux, examinez nos 
ressources. Chaque microcosme est un monde 
à part entière. Connaître intimement signifie 
prendre soin, et prendre soin signifie protéger. 

Nous croyons aux modèles circulaires, en 
n’utilisant que ce dont nous avons besoin et en 
redonnant ce que nous prenons. L’inspiration se 
révèle dans le délicat processus de renaissance 
et de renouvellement. À l’instar des fleurs qui 
fleurissent chaque printemps et des gouttes de 
pluie qui passent des montagnes aux rivières, 
aux océans, aux nuages et aux montagnes 
à nouveau, nos dalles de moquette revivent 
continuellement.

Nos moquettes Futurity et Marvel mettent les 
matières premières et les formes organiques de 
la nature sur un piédestal. Les motifs accidentés 
résultant du recyclage rencontrent des textures 
douces, au toucher artisanal. 

Admirez les matières premières, admirez la 
convivialité de la nature et réfléchissez à ce 
que signifie être pleinement conscient de son 
environnement. Laissez nos dalles de moquette 
révéler la beauté qui s’y niche. 

The power of origin
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Het prachtige design met een gelaagde structuur en 

de kleurencombinaties van het Futurity vloerkleed 

bieden niet alleen een manier om een grote ruimte 

op te delen voor extra warmte en intimiteit, maar 

vormen ook een echte eye-catcher in elke zakelijke 

omgeving.

Het Futurity vloerkleed is beschikbaar in elke 

gewenste maat (tot een maximumbreedte van 

400cm), heeft een antisliprug en wordt geleverd met 

katoenen blindbandering, uitgevoerd en verkrijgbaar 

in vijf complementaire kleuren. Het vloerkleed is 

alleen leverbaar in één kleur.

The beautiful, textured design and colour 

combination of the Futurity rug does not only offer 

a way to segment spaces in a large area – making 

them warmer and more intimate in the process – 

but it also offers a true statement piece for any office 

environment.

The Futurity rug is available in custom sizes (with 

maximum width of 400cm), has an anti-slip backing, 

and comes with an immaculate blind band cotton 

finishing that is flawless in design and available 

in five complementary colours. The rug design is 

exclusively available in one colour option. 

DESSO® Futurity rug
Das schöne, strukturierte Design und 

die Farbkombination der abgepassten 

Futurity-Teppichböden bietet nicht nur die 

Möglichkeit, Räume in einem großen Bereich zu 

segmentieren – und sie dadurch wärmer und 

intimer zu gestalten – sondern verleiht auch jeder 

Büroumgebung einen klaren Ausdruck.

Die abgepassten Futurity-Teppichböden sind in 

Sondergrößen (mit einer maximalen Breite von 

400 cm) erhältlich, haben eine rutschhemmende 

Rückenbeschichtung und werden mit einer 

Blindbandeinfassung aus reiner Baumwolle geliefert, 

die in fünf Komplementärfarben erhältlich ist. Die 

Fläche des Futurity Rugs ist ausschließlich in einer 

Farboption erhältlich. 

Le beau design texturé et la combinaison de couleurs 

du tapis Futurity offrent non seulement un moyen 

de segmenter les espaces dans une grande zone 

- les rendant ainsi plus chaleureux et plus intimes - 

mais c’est aussi un véritable chef d’œuvre pour tout 

environnement de bureau.

Le tapis Futurity est disponible dans des tailles 

personnalisées (avec une largeur maximale de 

400cm), dispose d’une sous-couche antidérapante et 

est livré avec une finition en coton, qui est disponible 

en cinq couleurs complémentaires. Le design 

principal du tapis est exclusivement disponible en 

une seule couleur. 

DESSO® Futurity rug
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AB54 9096	 AB54 9960
711744004	 711744005

AB54 1324	 AB54 9022
711744002	 711744003

Colour range 

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-6

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-108

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-3975

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-140

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-114
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TAPIJTRECYCLINGCENTRUM
Jaarlijks genereert Europa 1,6 miljoen* ton tapijtafval, 
waarvan minder dan 3%** gerecycled wordt. In 
een wereld waarin grondstoffen steeds schaarser 
worden en het klimaat verandert, heeft Tarkett een 
eigen tapijtrecyclingcentrum opgezet waar de twee 
belangrijkste componenten van tapijttegels - garen en 
rug - zuiver van elkaar kunnen worden gescheiden.

Onze EcoBase backing wordt 100% gerecycled in ons 
eigen productieproces en het polyamide 6 garen gaat 
terug naar onze partner, Aquafil, om geregenereerd te 
worden tot ECONYL® garen.

*	 Source: European Commission, 2013
**	Source: Estimation by Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

TEPPICH RECYCLINGCENTER
In Europa fallen jährlich ungefähr 1.6 Millionen* 
Tonnen gebrauchter Teppichböden als Müll an. 
Weniger als 3 % ** des verkauften Teppichs wird 
für dessen Recycling eingesammelt. In einer Welt, 
die durch zunehmenden Rohstoffmangel und den 
Klimawandel bedroht ist, hat Tarkett ein eigenes 
Recyclingcenter eingerichtet. Dort können die beiden 
Hauptkomponenten von Teppichfliesen – Garn und 
Rücken – sauber getrennt werden.

Unsere EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung wird zu 100 
% innerhalb unserer eigenen Produktion recycelt und 
das Garn aus Polyamid 6 wird an unseren Partner, 
Aquafil, zurückgegeben, um in ECONYL® Garn 
wiederverwertet zu werden.

*	 Quelle: Europäische Kommission, 2013
** 	Quelle: Schätzung von Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

CARPET RECYCLING CENTRE
In Europe, around 1.6 million* tonnes of used 
carpets go to waste every year. Less than 3%** of 
carpets sold are collected for recycling. In a world 
of growing resource scarcity and climate change, 
Tarkett launched its own carpet recycling centre 
where the two principal components of carpet tiles 
– yarn and backing - can be cleanly separated.

Our EcoBase backing is 100% recycled in our own 
production process and the polyamide 6 yarn is 
returned to our partner, Aquafil, to be regenerated 
into ECONYL® yarn.

*	 Source: European Commission, 2013
**	Source: Estimation by Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

CENTRE DE RECYCLAGE DES MOQUETTES
En Europe près d’1,6 million* de tonnes de 
moquettes usagées sont jetés chaque année. 
Moins de 3%** des volumes de moquette vendus 
sont collectés pour être recyclés. Dans un monde 
où le changement climatique et la pénurie des 
ressources naturelles sont des défis grandissants, 
Tarkett développe son propre centre de recyclage 
des moquettes où les deux composants principaux 
des dalles textiles, le fil et la sous-couche, peuvent 
être nettement séparés. 

Notre sous-couche EcoBase est 100% recyclable 
au sein de notre propre centre de production 
et le fil en polyamide 6 est renvoyé chez notre 
fournisseur partenaire, Aquafil, pour être régénéré 
en fil ECONYL®.

*	 Source : Commission européenne, 2013
** 	Estimation d’Eunomia- Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU Member 

States, 2018

Carpet Recycling Centre DESSO EcoBase®

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
Over a decade ago we made a commitment to 
place circularity at the core of our ambitions as a 
company. Our carpet tiles are composed of two 
key components – yarn and EcoBase backing – 
that come together just as neatly as they can later 
be taken apart. As part of our continuous efforts to 
reduce our carbon footprint we are proud to launch 
an updated and improved EcoBase backing, which 
sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a core 
ingredient formerly composed of petroleum-based 
content.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
Meer dan tien jaar geleden besloten we als bedrijf 
om circulariteit centraal te stellen in alles wat we 
doen. Onze tapijttegels zijn gemaakt van twee 
hoofdbestanddelen: het garen en de EcoBase-tapijtrug, 
die makkelijk in elkaar passen en later eenvoudig uit 
elkaar gehaald kunnen worden. In onze voortdurende 
inspanningen om onze CO2-voetafdruk te verkleinen, 
zijn we trots om een vernieuwde en verbeterde 
EcoBase-rug te lanceren. Deze nieuwe tapijtrug 
bevat een bio-based ingrediënt dat een eerder 
petroleumgebaseerd bestanddeel vervangt.

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est
100 % recyclable dans notre propre procédé de
production et contient en moyenne 80 % de craie
recyclée provenant de l’industrie locale de l’eau
potable.* En 2015, la sous-couche EcoBase de
DESSO a obtenu la certification Or de Cradle to
Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur le critère
« Material Health » (matériaux sains).

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
Vor über zehn Jahren haben wir uns dazu
verpflichtet, die Kreislaufwirtschaft in den
Mittelpunkt unserer Unternehmensziele zu stellen.
Unsere Teppichfliesen bestehen aus zwei
Hauptkomponenten  - Garn und EcoBase-Rücken
- die genauso sauber zusammengefügt werden,
wie sie sich später wieder trennen lassen. Im
Rahmen unserer kontinuierlichen Bemühungen
zur Reduzierung unseres CO2-Fußabdrucks
sind wir stolz darauf, einen aktualisierten und
verbesserten EcoBase-Rücken auf den Markt
zu bringen, bei dem ein neuer biobasierter
Inhaltsstoff einen Kernbestandteil ersetzt, der
früher aus Erdöl bestand.
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About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative 
and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of 
€ 3.4 billion in 2023. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 23 R&D centers, 
8 recycling centers and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated 
market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) www.tarkett‐group.com
 
 

© Tarkett, July 2024

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.
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Photo front page: Futurity 9096

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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FIELDS

THE BEAUTY OF CIRCULARITY

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key areas: 
design, materials and circular journey. For us, the beauty of circularity is 
about the beauty of the reused materials that go into our products, the 
innovative manufacturing processes we implement, and the knowledge 
that we’re actively cutting down on waste and greenhouse gas 
emissions. 
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FIELDS

THE EVOLUTION  
OF ECOBASE®

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity at the 
core of our ambitions as a company. Our carpet tiles are composed 
of two key components – yarn and EcoBase backing – that come 
together just as neatly as they can later be taken apart. As part of 
our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we are proud 
to launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which sees a new 
bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly composed of 
petroleum-based content.

FIELDS  |  3



FIELDS

OUR CIRCULAR  
CARBON FOOTPRINT

To keep track of the carbon generated and saved over a product’s life 
cycle, we calculate and externally verify the Circular Carbon Footprint of 
every one of our carpet tile collections.

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully considered 
materials, our closed-loop system ensures that our carpet tiles record 
an impressively low circular carbon footprint – one we’re continually 
working, alongside our partners and customers, to shrink even further. 

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) S-P-08559 DESSO DESSO Fuse and Fields externally 
verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

Re
cy

cling
Materials &

Manufacturing

Installa
tio

nIn Use

-3,90 +3,92

+0,53+0,16

0,71
 Total kg CO2/m2
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DESSO FIELDS

The DESSO Fields carpet tile collection has been redesigned to offer 
commercial interior designers a wealth of colour combinations. 
A textured carpet tile that gives the distinct impression of a hand-
woven textile, Fields’ enlarged and irregular loops help create highly 
tactile flooring that will render any space warm and welcoming.

FIELDS 1101

FIELDS 8841

FIELDS 7814

FIELDS 2087

FIELDS 2912 

FIELDS  |  5



FIELDS 1510

FIELDS 9945

FIELDS9522

FIELDS 8834
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DESSO FIELDS

A contemporary palette of 37 different shades can be combined to 
produce unique outcomes. Designers can choose to mix a variety 
of neutral tones or pair bright colours with spicier shades for a rich 
aesthetic.

Further extending the range, Fields can be perfectly combined 
with the DESSO Linon collection, unifying different textures for a 
contemporary look and feel, whilst expanding 
the colour options to a total of 55. 

FIELDS 2127

FIELDS 4202

FIELDS 9111

FIELDS 4438
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FIELDS 1101

FIELDS 8841

FIELDS 7814

FIELDS 2087

FIELDS 2912 
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FUSE 1915
FUSE 2956
FIELDS 4438
FIELDS 2093
FIELDS 9515

SUSTAINABILITY
CREDENTIALS

	 Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) S-P-08559 DESSO Fuse and Fields externally 
	 verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

0,71kg CO2/m2

Circular Carbon Footprint                
(Module A-D)

100%

Yarn recycled content

66,6%
 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

100%
Recyclable 

yarn and backing

FIELDS  |  9



FIELDS 8904
FIELDS 6218
FIELDS 1510

FIELDS  | 10



FIELDS 8841

FIELDS 2087

FIELDS 7231

FIELDS 7814

suitable for allergic peo
pl

e

scientifically
tested

EcoBaseTM backing

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

* 	 ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated content. ** EcoBase - 100% recyclable, contains up to 91% recycled and bio-based content. Recycled 
content is externally verified by Lloyds Register.

Preliminary specification according to EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

Preliminary specification
Tarkett carpet products are to be installed in full accordance with the DESSO installation  
instructions and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for retaining a high appearance level. Tarkett carpet products should only be used as floorco-
verings. Note: Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture

Pile Fibre

Dimensions

Primary backing 

Secondary backing

Total thickness

Effective pile thickness

Total mass

Total pile mass 

Effective pile mass 	

Pile density

Number of tuft

Stroll test 

Classification for use

Vertical resistance	

Dimensional stability

Impact sound reduction ΔLW 

Noise reduction 

Flammability

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

ISO 1765

ISO 1766

ISO 8543

ISO 2424

ISO 8543

ISO 8543

ISO 1763

ISO 6356

EN 1307

ISO 10965

EN 986

ISO 10140

ISO 354

EN 13501-1

®

5AFD3F4F

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 

Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL®*

50 x 50 cm / 19,68” x 19,68” (20 tiles per box)

Polyester fleece

DESSO EcoBase®**

6.5 mm

2.8 mm

4100 g/m2                                                         

730 g/m2

415 g/m2

0.148 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV

33 Commercial - heavy use

≤ 1 x 109  Ohm

≤ 0.2 %

23 dB

0.15 αw

Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

0.3 inch

0.11 inch

121.0 oz/yd2

21.5 oz/yd2

12.2 oz/yd2

0.0054 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

FIELDS  | 11
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Photography: Alexander van Berge
Stylist: Bregje Nix

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To 
create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every 
day. We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments: 

1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and sustainable 
flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of € 3.4 billion in 2023. The Group has 
close to 12,000 employees, 23 R&D centers, 8 recycling centers and 34 production sites. Tarkett 
creates and manufactures solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and 
sports fields, serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett Human-Con-
scious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated market (compartment B, 
ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) www.tarkett-group.com 

© Tarkett, July 2024

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual 
product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright 
owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be 
changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any 
license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail 
over all other language versions.
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Essence Maze 
 CARPET TILES
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Essence Maze wordt gekenmerkt door 
een schitterend geometrisch patroon met 
twaalf mogelijke kleurencombinaties. Het 
vernieuwde palet is opgebouwd uit acht 
neutrale tinten, van licht naar donker, en 
vier kleuraccenten die voor een dramatisch 
effect zorgen. Met een kleurenpalet dat 
begint bij antracietgrijs en taupekleurig bruin 
en doorloopt naar in het oog springende 
rode, groene en marineblauwe tinten, bieden 
de afzonderlijke tegels eindeloze creatieve 
mogelijkheden. Elke optie kan worden 
gecombineerd met Essence-tegels in een 
blokkleur en willekeurig worden gelegd 
voor een verbluffend effect. Als onderdeel 
van de Essence-familie kan Essence 
Maze eenvoudig worden gecombineerd 
met Essence, Essence Stripe en Essence 
Structure voor een vloerbedekking van hoge 
kwaliteit tegen een betaalbare prijs.

Essence Maze boasts a stunning 
geometric pattern with 12 possible colour 
combinations. Its refreshed palette draws 
on eight neutral shades – ranging from light 
to dark – and four accents, for producing 
dramatic effect. Starting with anthracite 
grey and taupe browns, and moving on to 
eye-catching reds, greens and navy blues, 
the individual tiles grant endless creative 
possibilities. Every option can be paired with 
Essence tiles in a block colour, and installed 
at random to striking effect. As part of the 
Essence family, Essence Maze can easily 
be combined with Essence, Essence Stripe 
and Essence Structure, to offer high quality 
flooring at an affordable price.

DESSO® Essence Maze
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Essence Maze zeichnet sich durch ihr 
interessantes geometrisches Muster mit 
12 möglichen Farbkombinationen aus. 
Die erfrischende Palette umfasst acht 
neutrale Farbtöne (von hell bis dunkel) 
und vier Akzentfarben, mit denen eine 
effektvolle Wirkung erzielt werden kann. 
Angefangen bei anthrazitgrauen und 
taupefarbenen Brauntönen über auffällige 
Rot- und Grüntöne sowie Marineblau 
bieten die Teppichfliesen zahlreiche 
Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten. Jede Option kann 
mit Essence-Fliesen in Blockfarbe kombiniert 
und nach dem Zufallsprinzip verlegt werden, 
um markante Effekte zu erzeugen. Als Teil 
der Essence-Familie kann Essence Maze 
passend mit Essence, Essence Stripe und 
Essence Structure kombiniert werden. Es 
entstehen hochwertige Bodenbeläge zu 
attraktivem Preis.

Essence Maze mise sur les contrastes 
géométriques avec 12 combinaisons de 
couleurs possibles. Sa nouvelle palette utilise 
huit teintes neutres – allant du clair au foncé 
– et quatre accents, pour le plus bel effet 
visuel. Du gris anthracite et des nuances 
brun taupe aux couleurs plus expressives 
comme le rouge, le vert et le bleu marine, 
ces dalles de moquette offrent un champ 
de possibilités très large. Il suffit de laisser 
libre cours à la créativité. Chaque modèle 
peut être associé à des dalles Essence 
pour créer un motif géométrique coloré, 
en pose aléatoire pour un effet surprenant. 
Essence Maze se coordonne parfaitement 
avec Essence, Essence Stripe et Essence 
Structure, et offre un revêtement de sol de 
qualité à un prix abordable.
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TAPIJTRECYCLINGCENTRUM
Via ons terugname- en recyclingprogramma ReStart 
halen wij uw gebruikte tapijttegels op en brengen we 
ze naar ons tapijtrecyclingcentrum, waar we de twee 
belangrijkste componenten van elkaar scheiden. Het 
garen wordt geregenereerd tot hoogwaardig garen 
voor nieuwe tapijttegels, terwijl deProBase-tapijtrug 
mee wordt verwerkt in de cementsector. Voor 
wie upgradet naar de EcoBase-tapijtrug kunnen 
we de volledige tapijttegel 100% recyclen zonder 
kwaliteitsverlies

TEPPICH RECYCLINGCENTER
Mit unserem Rücknahme- und Recyclingprogramm 
ReStart holen wir Ihre gebrauchten Teppichfliesen 
ab und bringen sie zu unserem Teppich-
Recyclingzentrum, um die beiden Hauptbestandteile 
zu trennen. Das Garn wird zu hochwertigem Garn 
für neue Teppichfliesen verarbeitet, während 
der ProBase Rücken in der Zementindustrie 
mitverarbeitet werden. Bei einem Upgrade 
auf EcoBase Rücken können wir die gesamte 
Teppichfliese ohne Qualitätsverlust vollständig 
recyceln.

CARPET RECYCLING CENTRE
Through our take-back and recycling programme, 
ReStart, we will collect your used carpet tiles 
and take them to our carpet recycling centre to 
separate the two principal components. The yarn is 
regenerated into  high-quality yarn for new carpet 
tiles, while the ProBase backing is  co-processed 
in the cement industry. For EcoBase backing 
upgrades,  we can fully recycle the total carpet tile 
with no loss of quality.

CENTRE DE RECYCLAGE DES MOQUETTES
Grâce ànotre programme de reprise et de 
recyclage, ReStart, nous récupérons vos dalles 
de moquette usagées et les rapportons dans 
notre centre de recyclage pour moquettes afin 
de séparer les deux composants principaux. Le 
fil est transformé en fil de haute qualité pour les 
nouvelles dalles de moquette, tandis que l’envers 
ProBase est co-traité dans l’industrie du ciment. 
Pour améliorer notre envers EcoBase, nous 
pouvons recycler entièrement la totalité de la dalle 
de moquette sans perte de qualité.

ReStart® Reducing our impact
Always working to reduce our impact on the planet 
while maintaining affordability, we recognise 
not all our customers can currently invest in our 
most sustainable material innovations. DESSO 
Essence Elements comes as standard with 
our affordable ProBase backing. While not fully 
circular, the components can be collected via our 
network of ReStart partners and recycled in our 
carpet recycling centre. Upgrading to our EcoBase 
carpet tile backing ensures the collection becomes 
fully recyclable and Cradle to Cradle® Silver level 
certified with a low circular carbon footprint.

We werken er voortdurend aan om onze impact 
op de planeet te verminderen en tegelijkertijd 
betaalbaar te blijven. We erkennen echter wel dat 
niet al onze klanten momenteel kunnen investeren 
in onze duurzaamste materiaalinnovaties. DESSO 
Essence Elements wordt standaard geleverd met 
onze voordelige ProBase-tapijtrug. Hoewel ze niet 
volledig circulair zijn, kunnen we de onderdelen ervan 
inzamelen via onsReStart®-programma en recyclen 
in ons eigen recyclingcentrum. Door te upgraden 
naar onze EcoBase®-tapijttegelrug geniet u van een 
volledig recyclebare collectie en het Cradle to Cradle® 
Silver-niveau, voor een uitzonderlijk lage circulaire 
CO2-voetafdruk.

Nous nous efforçons sans cesse de réduire notre 
impact sur la planète tout en proposant des 
produits accessibles, et nous reconnaissons que 
tous nos clients ne peuvent actuellement pas 
investir dans nos dernières innovations en termes 
de matériaux durables. DESSO Essence Elements 
est livré en standard avec notre sous-couche 
ProBase avec un prix abordable. Même s’ils ne 
sont pas entièrement circulaires, les composants 
peuvent être récupérés via notre réseau de 
partenaires ReStart® et recyclés dans notre centre 
de recyclage. En optant pour notre sous-couche 
de dalle de moquette EcoBase, la collection est 
entièrement recyclable et certifiée Cradle to Cradle® 
Silver, avec une faible empreinte carbone.

Wir arbeiten stets daran, unsere Auswirkungen 
auf die Umwelt zu verringern und gleichzeitig 
erschwinglich zu bleiben. Wir wissen auch, dass 
nicht alle unsere Kunden in unsere nachhaltigsten 
Materialinnovationen investieren können. DESSO 
Essence Elements ist standardmäßig mit unserer 
erwschinglichen ProBase Rückenbeschichtung 
ausgestattet. Die Komponenten sind zwar nicht 
vollständig kreislauffähig, können aber über von 
unseren ReStart® Partnern gesammelt und in 
unserem Teppich-Recyclingzentrum recycelt 
werden. Eine Umstellung auf unsere EcoBase 
Rückenbeschichtung stellt sicher, dass die 
Kollektion vollständig recycelbar und Cradle to 
Cradle® Silber-zertifiziert ist und somit einen 
geringen zirkulären Kohlenstoff-Fußabdruck 
aufweist.

Circular Carbon Footprint:according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) S-P-05896 - DESSO Carpet Tiles, 0% recycled PA6 
+ EcoBase externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling 
scenario.
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AA93 9505	 AA93 3821
711452010	 711452003

AA93 2033	 AA93 9104
711452002	 711452009

AA93 8431
711452005

AA93 9107	 AA93 9092
711452011	 711452008

Colour range 

AA93 8905	 AA93 7071
711452007	 711452004

AA93 9513	 AA93 9991
711452012	 711452013

AA93 8901
711452006

OPTIONELE DESSO SOUNDMASTER 
TAPIJTRUGGEN
Minder geluid maakt dat mensen beter kunnen 
werken. Een geluidsarme omgeving voorkomt 
gezondheidsproblemen, vermindert stress en 
verbetert de concentratie1. Daarom is een goede 
geluidsabsorptie en geluidsisolatie zo belangrijk. 
De DESSO SoundMaster Lite en SoundMaster 
Thrive  akoestische tapijtruggen verbeteren de 
geluidsabsorptie met maximaal +0,15 (αw)2, 
wat overeenkomt met een +100% verbetering 
ten opzichte van standaard tapijtontwerpen 
(αw-waardetussen 0,15 en 0,20)3.
 

1 	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.

2 	 Onderzoeken uitgevoerd bij SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – 
Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3 	 Ter vergelijking: andere vloeroplossingen (anders dan tapijt) geven over het 
algemeen een waarde tussen 0.05 and 0.10.

OPTIONAL DESSO SOUNDMASTER 
BACKINGS
Less noise means more productive workforces. 
Quieter environments prevent health problems 
occurring, reduce stress levels and improve 
concentration1. That is why good sound absorption 
and sound insulation is so important. The DESSO 
SoundMaster Lite and SoundMaster Thrive  
acoustic backings achieve an improvement in 
sound absorption performance of up to +0.15 (αw)2, 
equivalent to up to 100% improvement in comparison 
to standard carpet designs (αw value between 0.15 
and 0.20)3.

1 	Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.

2 	Tests performed at SWA (Schall- und Wamemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut 
für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3 	To compare: other flooring solutions (non-carpet) generally give a value 
between 0.05 and 0.10.

DESSO SoundMaster®

OPTIONALER DESSO SOUNDMASTER
RÜCKEN
Weniger Lärm bedeutet produktivere Mitarbeiter.
Ruhigere Umgebungen verhindern das Auftreten
gesundheitlicher Probleme, reduzieren Stress und
verbessern die Konzentration1. Aus diesem Grund
ist eine gute Schallabsorption und -dämmung so
wichtig. DESSO SoundMaster Lite und SoundMaster 
Thrive  Rücken verbessern die Schallabsorption um 
bis zu +0,15 (αw)2, was einer Verbesserung um +100 
% im Vergleich zu herkömmlichen Teppichböden 
entspricht (αw-Wert zwischen 0,15 und 0,20)3. 

 

1 	Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, S. 57-58, 
Noise in figures, European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, S. 70-73.

2 	Die Tests wurden von der SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) 
durchgefuhrt Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - 
Beratung - Planung.

3 	Zum Vergleich: Andere Fußbodenlösungen (keine Teppichbeläge) weisen 
normalerweise einen Wert zwischen 0,05 und 0,10 auf.

SOUS-COUCHES OPTIONNELLES DESSO 
SOUNDMASTER
Quand il y a moins de bruit, le niveau de productivité 
des salariés augmente. Les environnements moins 
bruyants préviennent l’apparition de problèmes de 
santé, réduisent les niveaux de stress et
améliorent la concentration1. C’est pourquoi il est si 
important d’assurer une bonne absorption et une
bonne isolation acoustiques. DESSO SoundMaster 
Lite et SoundMaster Thrive permet une amélioration 
des performances d’absorption acoustique de jusqu’à 
+0,15 (αw)2, ce qui équivaut à une amélioration de 
+100% par rapport aux moquettes standards (valeur 
αw comprise entre 0,15 et 0,20)3.

1 	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, Le bruit 
en chiffres, Agence européenne pour la sécurité et la santé au travail, p. 70-73.

2 	 Tests effectues a SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut für 
schalltechnische und wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

3 	 À titre de comparaison : les autres revêtements de sol (sauf les tapis et moquettes) 
donnent en général des valeurs entre 0,05 et 0,10.
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About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and sustainable flooring 
and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of € 3.4 billion in 2023. The Group has close to 12,000 
employees, 23 R&D centers, 8 recycling centers and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, serving customers in 
over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the Group is committed to circular economy and 
sustainability, in line with its Tarkett Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext 
regulated market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) 
www.tarkett‐group.com

© Tarkett, December 2024

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not responsible for typographical/
photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is 
prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not 
form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability 
will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license 
under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English 
version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Photography / post processing: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix 
Thanks to: www.casala.nl, www.tonone.com, www.workbrands.com, www.palua.nl, www.arco.nl, www.vitra.com
Locations: AGO Kortrijk by Stefan van den Borre - www.stevenvandenborre.com
Nidera Rotterdam and Shimano Eindhoven by www.fokkema-partners.nl

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Photo front page: Essence 9523, 7075 / Essence Maze 7071

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way





Enlaced
CARPET TILES
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ENLACED 4311

ENLACED 2083

ENLACED 9096 2

With a soft graphic design and grid-in-textile feel, DESSO Enlaced carpet tiles 

brighten modern spaces and foster an inviting atmosphere. The collection 

draws inspiration from the playful patterns cast by grid-like structures as natural 

light filters through. Explore a range of light-infused colours— from neutrals to 

colourful accents—forming a synergistic palette for multifunctional spaces and 

the workplaces of the future.

INVITE THE LIGHT   
IN TO PLAY 
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As always, circularity is built in from the very start. We make each structured loop 

carpet tile from an easily disassembled combination of PA6 solution-dyed yarn 

with 75% recycled content and an EcoBase® backing, providing a long-lasting 

solution that we welcome back for recycling at the end of a life well-served.  

ENLACED 7914

ENLACED 7831
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ENLACED 4311

ENLACED 5311

ENLACED 2083

ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 2083

ENLACED 4311



ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 9975

ENLACED 9525 ENLACEDENLACED 5

The Enlaced Collection features 12 colours ranging from cool monochromes 

to warm, subdued hues, along with colourful accents. Each colour features a 

main shade illuminated with a bright speckled colour, creating a soft graphic 

appearance. The palette is designed to complement modern interiors while 

leaving room for experimentation—coordinate the floor with the furnishings or 

embrace a bolder contrast. 

A SOFT, VIBRANT, AND
FLEXIBLE STARTING POINT
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ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 9975

ENLACED 9525

ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 9525



ENLACED 4311

ENLACED 5311

ENLACED 2083

ENLACED 9096

Warm, clean, and modern, Enlaced plays well in tomorrow’s offices, commercial 

spaces, and other open-plan, multifunctional interiors with floor space to cover. 

Mix and match within the colour palette to cast light on different space functions, 

inspire new ways of working, and make other interior elements pop.  

ILLUMINATE FRIENDLY AND  
FORWARD-THINKING SPACES 

ENLACEDENLACED 7



ENLACED 9515

ENLACED 7914

ENLACED 8903

ENLACED 7831
ENLACED 8



PCON PLANNER

AD43 2083
712284002

AD43 7914
712284006

AD43 9975
712284013

AD43 8903
712284007

AD43 4311
712284003

AD43 9503
712284009

AD43 7831
712284005

AD43 9850
712284012

AD43 5311
712284004

ENLACEDENLACED 9

AD43 9525
712284011

AD43 9096
712284008

3D WAREHOUSE

AD43 9515
712284010

ENLACED 4311

ENLACED 5311

ENLACED 2083

ENLACED COLOUR PALLETTE
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At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key areas: design, materials 

and circular journey. For us, the beauty of circularity is about the beauty of 

the reused materials that go into our products, the innovative manufacturing 

processes we implement, and the knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on 

waste and greenhouse gas emissions.

THE BEAUTY OF
 CIRCULARITY



ENLACED22 11

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity at the core of our 

ambitions as a company. Our carpet tiles are composed of two key components – yarn 

and EcoBase backing – that come together just as neatly as they can later be taken apart. 

As part of our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we are proud to launch 

a new and improved EcoBase backing, which sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a 

core ingredient formerly composed of petroleum-based content.

THE EVOLUTION
OF ECOBASE
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-3,70 +4,68

+0,53+0,16

1,67
 Total kg CO2/m2

To keep track of the carbon generated and saved over a product’s life cycle, we 

calculate and externally verify the Circular Carbon Footprint of every one of our 

carpet tile collections.

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully considered materials, 

our closed-loop system ensures that our carpet tiles record an impressively low 

circular carbon footprint – one we’re continually working, alongside our partners 

and customers, to shrink even further.

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) EPD-IES-0017714 DESSO Enlaced externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total 

carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

OUR CIRCULAR 
CARBON FOOTPRINT
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ENLACED 9975

ENLACED  9096

13

1,67kg CO2/m2

Circular carbon footprint                
(Module A-D)

75%

Yarn recycled content

63,4%
 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration EPD-IES-0017714 DESSO Enlaced externally 
verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

100%
Recyclable

yarn and backing

ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 9975

ENLACED 9525

SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS
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ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 9975

ENLACED 9525
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ENLACED 7831

15

With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and 
sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of € 3.3 billion in 
2024. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 24 R&D centers, 8 recycling centers and 
35 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures solutions for hospitals, schools, 
housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, serving customers in over 100 countries. 
To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the Group is committed to circular economy and 
sustainability, in line with its Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed 
on the Euronext regulated market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) 
www.tarkett‐group.com 

© Tarkett, April 2025

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is 
not responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from 
illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the 
prior written consent of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document 
does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable 
and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any 
consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under 
patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of 
interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Installation method used in all photography: bricks

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

COVER IMAGE: 

ENLACED 4311

ENLACED 2083

ENLACED 9096

ENLACED 4311

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that are 
good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way



Protect & Defend
INDOOR ENTRANCE MATTING
 CARPET TILES



Easy and flexible indoor matting system for entrance areas, providing 
protection and ensuring a clean environment. 

DESSO Protect is a high-performance mat suitable for the first point 
of contact and designed to remove dirt and absorb moisture during 
the first steps. For maximum protection and optimised performance, 
combine with DESSO Defend indoor entrance mat to stop the 
remaining dirt and moisture from being tracked further into the building, 
helping to reduce slip accidents, increase the life cycle of surrounding 
floorcoverings and reduce cleaning and maintenance costs.

PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022
DESERT 6431

INDOOR ENTRANCE
MATTING SYSTEM 

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  1



PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022
DESERT 6431

DESSO Protect and DESSO Defend can also be used stand-alone, 
ideal for other areas in the building that are subject to increased risk 
of soiling and heavy wear. The individual tiles can easily be removed 
for cleaning or replacement offering a flexible, cost-effective, and 
convenient solution..

FLEXIBLE SOLUTION

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  2



DESSO Protect is a high-performance indoor entrance mat suitable 
for the first point of contact. An easy to install wool and nylon cut pile 
carpet tile designed for maximum scraping and moisture absorption. 
Available in two grey tones, providing a subtle and neutral base that 
suits any commercial interior.

DESSO PROTECT 

PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  3



Affordable but effective, the DESSO Defend indoor entrance mat is 
made of 100% ECONYL yarn with a built-in scraper that stops the 
remaining dirt and moisture from being transferred further into the 
building, making sure adjoining flooring is kept clean. 

DESSO DEFEND

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  4

PROTECT 9021  
DEFEND 9022



Why choose DESSO indoor matting system:

•	First impression - offers a welcoming entrance for your visitors and 
employees

•	Safety - helps reduce slip accidents
•	Reduce maintenance costs - the individual tiles can be easily removed 

and replaced
•	Interior floor protection – extends the life of surrounding floor covering

EFFICIENT AND EFFECTIVE

A076 9990	
710026006	

A076 9021
710026007	

COLOURWAYS 
INDOOR ENTRANCE MATTING COLLECTION

PROTECT

AD019 9022	
712199002	   

AD019 9502	
712199003	

DEFEND

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  5



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PROTECT

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230607

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Protect
Specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/8 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Cut pile
Dye method Hank dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (16 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 80% wool - 20% polyamide
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 10.0
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 5.2
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 4800
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 1470
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 790
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.152
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1110
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 %
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs

Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Cfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.4
inch 0.20
oz/yd² 141.7
oz/yd² 43.4
oz/yd² 23.3
lb/in³ 0.0055
/yd² 92807

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230607

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Protect
Specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/8 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Cut pile
Dye method Hank dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (16 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 80% wool - 20% polyamide
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 10.0
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 5.2
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 4800
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 1470
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 790
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.152
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1110
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 %
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs

Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Cfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.4
inch 0.20
oz/yd² 141.7
oz/yd² 43.4
oz/yd² 23.3
lb/in³ 0.0055
/yd² 92807

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DEFEND

** ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour 
contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230717

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Defend
Preliminary specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/10 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Loop pile
Dye method Solution dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (20 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL® (ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated con-

tent) **
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 6.5
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 3.6
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 3850
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 670
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 460
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.128
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1580
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV ≤ 2,0
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 % ≤ 0,2
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB  -
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs  -  -  -  -  -  -
Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.3
inch 0.14
oz/yd² 113.6
oz/yd² 19.8
oz/yd² 13.6
lb/in³ 0.0046
/yd² 132104

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

** ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour 
contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, re-
gular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production tolerances. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

 

EN-20230717

®

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Manufactured by:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15

NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk

       Desso Textile floor covering - Tiles

Defend
Preliminary specification according to EN 1307

Type of manufacture ISO 2424 Tufted 1/10 “
Aspect ISO 2424 Loop pile
Dye method Solution dyed
Dimension EN ISO 24342 cm x cm 50 x 50 / 19,68” x 19,68”  (20 tiles per box)
Primary backing ISO 2424 Polyester fleece
Secondary backing ISO 2424 ProBase - modified bitumen.
Pile fibre composition ISO 2424 BCF Polyamide 6 ECONYL® (ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated con-

tent) **
Total thickness ISO 1765 mm 6.5
Effective pile thickness ISO 1766 mm 3.6
Total mass ISO 8543 g/m² 3850
Total pile mass ISO 2424 g/m² 670
Effective pile mass ISO 8543 g/m² 460
Pile density ISO 8543 g/cm³ 0.128
Number of tufts ISO 1763 /dm² 1580
Stroll test ISO 6356 kV ≤ 2,0
Vertical resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Horizontal resistance ISO 10965 Ohm - 
Use classification EN 1307  
Luxury rating EN 1307
Dimensional stability EN 986 % ≤ 0,2
Impact sound reduction ΔLW ISO 10140 dB  -
Sound absorption ISO 354 Freq. Hz 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

αs  -  -  -  -  -  -
Noise reduction ISO 354 αw

Thermal resistance ISO 8302 m².K/W
Flammability EN 13501-1 Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)
Prodis - GUT www.pro-dis.info

 

inch 0.3
inch 0.14
oz/yd² 113.6
oz/yd² 19.8
oz/yd² 13.6
lb/in³ 0.0046
/yd² 132104

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL-5142 PA Waalwijk

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  7



About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative 
and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating net sales of € 
3.4 billion in 2022. The Group employs 12,000 employees and has 25 R&D centres, 
8 recycling centres and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated 
market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT)

© Tarkett, September 2023

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. 
Tarkett is not responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual 
product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole 
or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. 
The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation 
or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without 
notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its 
use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or 
other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of 
interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other language versions.

Installation method used in all photography: 
Protect & Defend: bricks installation, Desert: random installation
Photo front page: Protect 9021 & Defend 9022

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future 
generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and 
for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

DESSO PROTECT & DEFEND  |  8
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Arable
 CARPET TILES
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THE BEAUTY OF CIRCULARITY

Onze aanpak op het gebied van circulariteit richt zich bij Tarkett op 

drie belangrijke pijlers: design, materialen en de circulaire reis. Voor 

ons draait de schoonheid van circulariteit om de schoonheid van 

de hergebruikte materialen die in onze producten worden verwerkt, 

de innovatieve productieprocessen en de wetenschap dat we actief 

bezig zijn met het verminderen van afval en broeikasgasemissies.

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key 

areas: design, materials and circular journey. For us, the beauty 

of circularity is about the beauty of the reused materials that go 

into our products, the innovative manufacturing processes we 

implement, and the knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on 

waste and greenhouse gas emissions. 

Bei Tarkett konzentriert sich unser kreislaufwirtschaftliche Ansatz auf 

drei Schlüsselbereiche: Design, Materialien und Kreislaufwirtschaft. 

Für uns liegt die Schönheit des Kreislaufgedankens in den 

wiederverwerteten Materialien, die in unsere Produkte einfließen, in 

unseren innovativen Herstellungsprozessen und dem Wissen, dass 

wir aktiv Abfälle und

Treibhausgasemissionen reduzieren.

Axée sur la circularité, l’approche Tarkett repose sur trois piliers: 

le design, les matériaux et l’économie circulaire. La beauté de 

la circularité repose sur l’usage de matériaux recyclés dans 

nos produits, des processus de fabrication innovants et notre 

engagement à réduire activement nos déchets et nos émissions de 

gaz à effet de serre.

ARABLE  |  3
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THE EVOLUTION  
OF ECOBASE®

Meer dan tien jaar geleden hebben we besloten om circulariteit 

centraal te stellen in onze ambities als bedrijf. Onze tapijttegels 

bestaan uit twee hoofdcomponenten - garen en een EcoBase - rug - 

die net zo gemakkelijk in elkaar kunnen worden gezet als dat ze later 

uit elkaarkunnen worden gehaald. In het kader van het verminderen 

van onze CO2 -voetafdruk lancerenwe nu een nieuwe en verbeterde 

EcoBase - rug, waarbij een nieuw materiaal op biologische

basis een ander materiaal op basis van aardolie vervangt.

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity 

at the core of our ambitions as a company. Our carpet tiles are 

composed of two key components – yarn and EcoBase backing – 

that come together just as neatly as they can later be taken apart. 

As part of our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we 

are proud to launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which 

sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly 

composed of petroleum-based content.

Vor über einem Jahrzehnt haben wir uns verpflichtet, die 

Kreislaufwirtschaft in den Mittelpunkt unserer Ambitionen als 

Unternehmen zu stellen. Unsere Teppichfliesen setzen sich aus zwei 

Bestandteilen zusammen – dem Garn und der EcoBase-Rückenbe-

schichtung. Diese lassen sich sich nicht nur mühelos

miteinander verbinden, sondern sondern auch problemlos  

oneinander trennen. Im Rahmen unserer fortlaufenden 

Anstrengungen zur Reduzierung unseres CO2- Fußabdrucks, 

sind wir stolz darauf, eine neue und verbesserte EcoBase- 

Rückenbeschichtung vorzustellen. Hierbei ersetzt ein neuer 

iobasierter Inhaltsstoff einen früher verwendeten erdölbasierten 

Hauptbestandteil.

Il y a plus de dix ans, nous nous sommes engagés à placer la 

circularité au coeur de nos ambitions. Nos dalles de moquette se 

composent de deux éléments clés: le fil et l’envers EcoBase. Les deux 

s’associent aussi facilement qu’ils peuvent être dissociés en vue de 

leur recyclage en fin de vie. Avec la volonté de poursuivre nos efforts 

pour réduire notre empreinte carbone, nous sommes fiers de lancer 

un nouvel envers EcoBase. En effet, nous avons choisi de remplacer 

un ingrédient central de nos dalles, autrefois dérivé du pétrole, par un

nouvel ingrédient biosourcé.

ARABLE  |  4



OUR CIRCULAR 

CARBON FOOTPRINT

Re
cy

cling
Materials &

Manufacturing

Installa
tio

nIn Use

-3,42 +3,96

+0,53+0,16

1,24
 Total kg CO2/m2

Samen met onze holistische ontwerpbenadering en zorgvuldig 

afgewogen materialen zorgt ons geslotenkringloopsysteem ervoor 

dat onze tapijttegels een indrukwekkende lage circulaire CO2 - 

voetafdruk hebben, die we samen met onze partners en klanten 

voortdurend verder proberen te verlagen.

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully considered 

materials, our closed-loop system ensures that our carpet tiles 

record an impressively low circular carbon footprint – one we’re 

continually working, alongside our partners and customers, to shrink 

even further. 

Zusammen mit unserem ganzheitlichen Designansatz und den 

sorgfältig ausgewählten Materialien sorgt das

Kreislaufsystem dafür, dass unsere Teppichfliesen einen 

beeindruckend niedrigen zirkulären CO2-Fußabdruck

aufweisen. Um diesen noch weiter zu senken, arbeiten wir 

kontinuierlich mit unseren Partnern und Kunden

zusammen.

Associé à notre approche holistique de la conception et à des 

matériaux soigneusement sélectionnés, ce

système en boucle fermée permet à nos dalles de moquette 

d’afficher une empreinte carbone circulaire

extrêmement faible, que nous nous efforçons, avec nos partenaires 

et nos clients, de réduire davantage.

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) EPD-IES-0014261 DESSO Carpet Tiles, 100% recycled PA6 (max. 700 g/m2) + EcoBase

externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.
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SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS

1,24kg CO2/m2

Circular carbon footprint                
(Module A-D)

100%

Yarn recycled content

68,6%

 Total recycled + 

bio-based content

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD) EPD-IES-0014261 DESSO Carpet Tiles, 100% recycled 
PA6 (max. 700 g/m2) + EcoBase externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop 
circular recycling scenario.

100%

Recyclable

yarn and backing

ARABLE 8904, 8333
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De antwoorden op veel levensvragen liggen in de 

natuurlijke wereld en het ontwerp voor de DESSO 

Arable tapijttegelcollectie is eveneens in deze oude 

wijsheid geworteld. De Arable tapijttegels, met 

eeuwenoude veldlijnen en zonovergoten agrarische 

landschappen als inspiratiebron, herinneren ons aan 

die plek waar natuurlijke landschappen en menselijke 

interventie samenkomen, de velden waar we de 

natuurlijke wereld hebben leren kennen en waar 

elk groepje bomen en elke voetstap een verhaal 

vertellen. Een kleurenpalet met tien warme en koele 

tinten vormt een afspiegeling van de klei en het 

grijs, blauw en beige van ons agrarische verleden en 

onze toekomst. De tweekleurige tapijttegels roepen 

een gevoel op van weidse, open vlakten en hun 

weelderige textuurpatroon haalt deze grote open 

ruimte bij u naar binnen.

The answers to many of life’s questions can be found 

in the natural world, and the design for the DESSO 

Arable carpet tile collection is grounded in this ancient 

wisdom as well. Taking centuries-old field lines and 

sunscorched agricultural landscapes as inspiration, 

the Arable carpet tiles remind us of that place where 

natural landscapes meet human intervention, the 

fields where we learned from the natural world and 

where every grove and footstep tells a story. A colour 

palette of 10 warm and cold tones mirror the clays, 

greys, blues and beiges of our agricultural past and 

present. The dual-tone carpet tiles evoke a sense of 

wide open space and reveal a rich, textural pattern 

that let you take the great wide open inside.

DESSO® ARABLE

Die Natur bietet Antwort auf viele Fragen 

und auch das Design der DESSO Arable 

Teppichfliesenkollektion beruht auf dieser alten 

Lebensweisheit. Die Arable-Teppichfliesen nehmen 

jahrhundertealte Kraftlinien und altertümliche 

Ackerbaulandschaften als Inspiration und erinnern 

uns an Orte, an denen Naturlandschaften auf 

menschliche Eingriffe treffen, und an Gegenden, 

in denen jede Furche und jede Erhebung eine 

Geschichte erzählen. Eine Palette aus 10 warmen 

und kalten Farbtönen spiegelt die Tonerden, 

Grautöne, Blautöne und beigen Farben unserer 

landwirtschaftlichen Vergangenheit und Gegenwart 

wider. Die zweifarbigen Teppichfliesen erzeugen ein 

Gefühl von Weite und offener Landschaft und weisen 

ein interessantes, strukturiertes Muster auf.

La conception des dalles de moquette de la nouvelle 

collection Arable de Desso est ancrée dans la 

sagesse ancestrale du monde naturel. En s’inspirant 

des formes de champs séculaires et des paysages 

agricoles brûlés par le soleil, le design des dalles 

de moquette Arable nous rappellent ces paysages 

naturels soumis à l’intervention humaine où chaque 

empreinte raconte une histoire. La palette de 

couleurs est composée de 10 teintes chaudes et 

froides avec des nuances de gris, de bleu et de beige. 

Les dalles de moquette bicolores aux motifs texturés 

évoquent l’immensité des grands espaces dans vos 

intérieurs.
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AA86 2922	 AA86 5031
711342003	 711342004

AA86 9106	 AA86 9920
711342008	 711342011

AA86 2915	 AA86 9113
711342002	 711342009

COLOUR RANGE 

AA86 9503	 AA86 8333
711342010	 711342005

AA86 9021	 AA86 8904
711342007	 711342006
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About Tarkett
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative 
and sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating net sales of 
€ 3.4 billion in 2022. The Group employs 12,000 employees and has 25 R&D centres, 
8 recycling centres and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures 
solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the 
Group is committed to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett 
Human‐Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated 
market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT)

© Tarkett, August 2024

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Photography / post processing: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix  
Thanks to: 
www.lensvelt.nl
www.demachinekamer.nl
www.corunum-ceramics.nl
www.thomaseyck.com
Location: Beelden aan Zee Scheveningen door architect Wim Quist

Photo front page: Arable 2915, 9920, 9106

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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DESSO Desert AirMaster 5227

We are living, breathing beings on a living, breathing planet. That’s why we at Tarkett 
believe it is essential to protect the air we breathe. Created to help improve human 
and environmental health and well-being, AirMaster exemplifies Tarkett Human-
Conscious Design® - our commitment to create flooring that is good for people and 
the planet. And to do it every day.

Wir sind lebende, atmende Wesen auf einem lebenden, atmenden Planeten. Deshalb 
glauben wir bei Tarkett, dass wir die Luft, die wir atmen, schützen müssen. AirMaster 
wurde entwickelt, um die Gesundheit und das Wohlbefinden von Mensch und Umwelt 
zu verbessern. AirMaster ist ein Beispiel für Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®– 
unsere Verpflichtung, Bodenbeläge zu entwickeln, die gut für die Mensch und Erde 
sind. Und das jeden Tag.

We zijn levende, ademende wezens op een levende, ademende planeet. Daarom 
vinden we het bij Tarkett belangrijk om de lucht die we inademen zo schoon mogelijk 
te houden. AirMaster is ontworpen om de gezondheid en het welzijn van mens en 
milieu te verbeteren en is een voorbeeld van het Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®: 
onze belofte om vloeren te maken die goed zijn voor mens en planeet. En dat doen we 
dag in, dag uit.

L’air est l’énergie de la vie, des hommes et de la planète. C’est pourquoi, chez 
Tarkett, nous pensons qu’il est essentiel de protéger l’air que nous respirons. Créée 
pour contribuer à l’amélioration de la santé et du bien-être de l’homme et de 
l’environnement, la collection AirMaster s’inscrit dans notre approche Tarkett Human-
Conscious Design® qui nous engage à imaginer des revêtements de sol respectueux 
des hommes et de la planète. Et ce, jour après jour.

BREATHE

AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  4 AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  5



AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  6 AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  7

DESSO Desert AirMaster 9525,9970
DESSO Desert AirMaster 9525, 9970

The average person spends 90% of their time indoors and  takes some 25,000 
breaths a day1. Yet air pollutant levels are 2 to 5 times higher in most buildings 
than outdoors2. Indoor air contains harmful particulate matter (PM), microscopic 
particles of dust and dirt small enough to be inhaled deep into the lungs. Grouped 
into two size categories, PM10 and PM2.5, both can produce harmful effects on the 
respiratory and cardiovascular system.

Ein durchschnittlicher Mensch verbringt 90% seiner Zeit in Innenräumen und 
atmet etwa 25.000 Mal am Tag1. Dennoch ist die Schadstoffbelastung der Luft 
in den meisten Gebäuden 2-bis 5-mal höher als im Freien2. Die Innenraumluft 
enthält schädliche Feinstaubpartikel (PM), mikroskopisch kleine Staub- und 
Schmutzpartikel, die so klein sind, dass sie tief in die Lunge eingeatmet werden 
können. Diese Partikel werden in zwei Größenklassen eingeteilt, PM10 und PM2,5, 
die beide schädliche Auswirkungen auf die Atemwege und das Herz-Kreislauf-
System
haben können.

Gemiddeld brengen mensen 90% van hun tijd binnenshuis door en ademen we zo’n 
25.000 keer per dag in1. Toch is de luchtverontreiniging in de meeste gebouwen 2 
tot 5 keer hoger dan buiten2. Binnenlucht bevat schadelijke fijnstof, microscopische 
stof- en vuildeeltjes die klein genoeg zijn om diep in de longen door te dringen. Er 
zijn twee categorieën fijnstof, PM10 en PM2.5, en ze kunnen beide schadelijke 
gevolgen hebben voor de luchtwegen en het hart- en vaatstelsel.

Une personne passe 90% de son temps à l’intérieur et inspire/expire environ 
25 000 fois par jour1. Or, dans la plupart des bâtiments, l’air intérieur est 2 à 5 fois 
plus pollué que l’air extérieur2. L’air intérieur contient des particules nocives (PM), 
des particules microscopiques de poussière et de saleté suffisamment petites 
pour être inhalées et pénétrer dans les poumons. Classées en deux catégories 
de taille, PM10 et PM2,5, elles peuvent avoir des effets nocifs sur le système 
cardiorespiratoire.

1 	 https://www.asthmaandlung.org.uk/how-your-lungs-work
2 	 US Environmental Protection Agency

Air pollution 
						         poses a growing 
	 risk to people’s 
  					     health,  
indoors 
				    as well as 
							            out.
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With its patented technology, DESSO AirMaster carpet tiles capture and retain fine dust 8 times more effectively 
than smooth floors and 4 times more than standard carpet1. Clearing the air for human and environmental health 
and well-being and giving us space to breathe.

Mit ihrer patentierten Technologie fangen DESSO AirMaster Teppichfliesen Feinstaub 8-mal effektiver auf 
als glatte Böden und 4-mal effektiver als Standard-Teppichböden1. Luftqualität für die Gesundheit und das 
Wohlbefinden der Menschen verbessern, um Raum zum Atmen zuschaffen.

Dankzij de gepatenteerde technologie houden DESSO AirMaster-tapijttegels fijnstof 8 keer effectiever vast dan 
gladde vloeren en 4 keer effectiever dan gewoon tapijt1 Als we de lucht om ons heen zuiveren, doet dit wonderen 
voor de gezondheid en het welzijn van mens en milieu, en krijgen we de ruimte om te ademen.

Grâce à leur technologie brevetée, les dalles DESSO AirMaster captent et retiennent les poussières fines 8 fois 
plus efficacement qu’un sol lisse, et 4 fois plus efficacement qu’une moquette classique1. Notre objectif ? Assainir 
l’air pour la santé et le bien-être de l’homme et de l’environnement, et créer des espaces sains.

Carpet 
							       can help 

improve  
indoor air quality  

 
to contribute towards 	
					     healthy environments 
	 for work and play

1	 Based on GUI test report AirMaster® 090225-01 DF with DESSO AirMaster® versus a standard smooth 
	 floor and versus standard structured loop pile carpet (median values).

DESSO AirMaster®Smooth Flooring

Breathing zone

2

8

Start circulation			  Time (Minutes)

Measurements are carried out at a height of 80cm and 110cm (in the breathing zone).
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For Tarkett, developing carpets that help to contribute to improving people’s health and wellbeing and protect 
the environment is central to both our innovation strategy and our longstanding Cradle to Cradle® commitment. 
In 2015, we became the first carpet tile manufacturer worldwide to achieve a Cradle to Cradle® Gold level 
certification for an entire product collection.

Today, we are taking another step on our journey. With Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification and the same 
unique fine dust-capturing functionality offered by all DESSO AirMaster Collections, AirMaster Gold goes a step 
further in creating a healthier workplace and a more sustainable world.

Chez Tarkett, nous créons des moquettes qui contribuent à améliorer la santé et le  
bien-être, tout en protégeant l’environnement. C’est là un élément essentiel de notre stratégie d’innovation et de 
notre engagement de longue date envers les principes Cradle to Cradle®. En 2015, nous sommes devenus le 
premier fabricant de dalles de moquette au monde à obtenir la certification Cradle to Cradle® Or. 

Aujourd’hui, nous faisons un autre pas en avant. Avec la certification Cradle to Cradle® Or et la capacité unique 
offerte par toutes les collections DESSO AirMaster de capturer les poussières fines, AirMaster Gold va encore 
plus loin en créant un environnement de travail plus sain et un monde plus durable.

Het ontwikkelen van vloerbedekkingen die bijdragen aan de gezondheid en het welbevinden van mensen en 
aan de bescherming van het milieu, staat voor Tarkett centraal in zowel ons innovatiebeleid als onze structurele 
inzet voor Cradle to Cradle®. In 2015 waren we de eerste fabrikant ter wereld die een Gouden Cradle to Cradle®-
certificaat heeft behaald voor een gehele tapijttegelcollectie.

Nu zetten we de volgende stap op onze reis. Met de Cradle to Cradle® Gold-certificering en de eveneens unieke 
functionaliteit voor het opvangen van fijnstof van alle DESSO AirMaster-collecties, gaat AirMaster Gold een stap 
verder in het creëren van een gezondere werkomgeving en duurzamere wereld.

Für Tarkett ist die Entwicklung von Teppichen, die dazu beitragen, die Gesundheit und das Wohlbefinden der 
Menschen zu verbessern und die Umwelt zu schützen, ein zentraler Bestandteil der Innovationsstrategie und der 
langjährigen Verpflichtung zu  
Cradle to Cradle®. Im Jahr 2015 haben wir als erster Teppichfliesenhersteller der Welt die Cradle to Cradle® Gold-
Zertifizierung für eine gesamte Produktkollektion erhalten. 

Heute machen wir einen weiteren Schritt. Mit der Cradle to Cradle® Gold-Zertifizierung und der besonders guten 
Feinstaubbindung, die alle DESSO AirMaster-Kollektionen auszeichnet, bietet AirMaster Gold noch mehr, um einen 
gesunden Arbeitsplatz und eine nachhaltigere Welt zu fördern.

A BETTER WORLD.
A BETTER WORKPLACE.
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Tierra 9850

Tierra 8301Tierra 9505Tierra 7163

Salina 9502

Salina 9514

Tierra 9975Tierra 1510

Salina 9501

AirMaster Salina Gold 9533 / AirMaster Tierra Gold 4432

Nazca 9411

Tierra 9524

Nazca 9212

Salina 9533

Nazca 9318

Nazca 9115

The AirMaster Gold Collection features three complementary designs: AirMaster Nazca Gold, AirMaster Salina 
Gold, AirMaster Tierra Gold.

DESSO AirMaster Nazca Gold offers a textural, woven aesthetic that’s understated yet unmistakable. A single 
stripe of colour allows designers to introduce graphical impact to an otherwise pared-back palette of four shades.

DESSO AirMaster Salina Gold comprises a range of carpet tiles, available in a subtle palette of four colours and 
with an organic two-tone appearance. Its neutral effect provides a soothing addition to contemporary workplace 
interiors – both large and small. 

Boasting a tactile, textured appearance, DESSO AirMaster Tierra Gold offers a palette of eight shades, ranging 
from earthy to warm. Each tile features a statement black yarn threaded into the pattern resulting in dramatic and 
tactile flooring designs. With a plain structure, a neutral tone can be used throughout a space or a brighter accent 
shade can be applied for added interest. 

All three collections have been designed to work seamlessly together. 

AIRMASTER 
GOLD COLLECTION

De AirMaster Gold-collectie bestaat uit drie complementaire ontwerpen: AirMaster Nazca Gold, AirMaster Salina 
Gold, AirMaster Tierra Gold.

DESSO AirMaster Nazca Gold heeft een textuurachtige, geweven esthetiek die ingetogen maar onmiskenbaar is. 
Met één gekleurde streep kunnen ontwerpers een grafisch effect introduceren in een verder stemmig palet van 
vier tinten.

DESSO AirMaster Salina Gold omvat een reeks tapijttegels, die verkrijgbaar zijn in een subtiel palet van vier 
kleuren in een organisch tweekleurig ontwerp. Het neutrale effect zorgt voor een rustgevende toevoeging aan het 
interieur van een moderne werkomgeving, of deze nu groot of klein is. 

Kenmerkend voor DESSO AirMaster Tierra Gold is de tactiele, geweven textuur. Deze collectie is samengesteld 
in een palet van acht tinten, variërend van aards tot warm. In elke tegel is een karakteristieke zwarte draad in het 
patroon geweven, wat resulteert in boeiende en levendige vloerontwerpen. Voor een eenvoudige structuur kan in 
een ruimte een neutrale toon worden toegepast, of juist een helderder accent voor een meer opvallend effect. 

Alle drie de collecties zijn ontworpen om naadloos te kunnen worden gecombineerd.

AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  15
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La collection AirMaster Gold comprend trois designs complémentaires : AirMaster Nazca Gold, AirMaster 
Salina Gold, AirMaster Tierra Gold.

DESSO AirMaster Nazca Gold propose une esthétique texturée et tissée discrète, mais qui ne passe pour autant 
pas inaperçue. Une seule bande de couleur permet aux designers d’introduire un impact graphique dans une 
palette minimaliste de quatre nuances.

DESSO AirMaster Salina Gold offre une gamme de dalles de moquette, disponible dans une subtile palette 
de quatre coloris et avec une apparence bicolore naturelle. Son effet neutre ajoute une touche apaisante aux 
intérieurs de travail contemporains, de petite comme de grande taille. 

Bénéficiant d’une apparence en relief et texturée, DESSO AirMaster Tierra Gold propose une palette de huit teintes, 
allant des tons terre aux tonalités chaudes. Chaque dalle comporte un fil noir affirmé placé dans le motif, ce qui 
permet de réaliser des marquages de sol spectaculaires et tactiles. Avec une structure simple, un ton neutre 
peut être utilisé pour réaliser un espace entier ou un coloris plus lumineux peut aussi être choisi pour plus de 
contraste.

Les trois collections ont été conçues pour fonctionner ensemble en cohérence. 

AIRMASTER 
GOLD COLLECTION

Die AirMaster Gold-Kollektion bietet drei sich ergänzende Designs: AirMaster Nazca Gold, AirMaster Salina Gold, 
AirMaster Tierra Gold.

DESSO AirMaster Nazca Gold zeichnet sich durch eine strukturierte Ästhetik aus, die dezent und gleichzeitig 
unverwechselbar ist. Ein feiner Farbstreifen ermöglicht es, der Basis-Palette von vier Farbtönen zusätzliche 
Akzente und grafische Ausdruckskraft zu verleihen.

DESSO AirMaster Salina Gold umfasst vier subtile Farben, die mit ihrem organischen zweifarbigen 
Erscheinungsbild überzeugen. Das ruhige, neutrale Flächenbild passt sowohl in großen als auch kleinen Räumen. 

DESSO AirMaster Tierra Gold bietet eine Palette von acht Farbtönen von erdig bis warm und begeistert durch 
seine taktile und texturierte Erscheinung. In das Muster jeder Fliese ist ein ausdrucksstarkes schwarzes Garn 
eingeflochten, was für einen effektvollen und taktilen Bodenbelag sorgt. 

Alle drei Kollektionen wurden so konzipiert, dass sie perfekt miteinander kombiniert werden können. 

AIRMASTER SALINA GOLD 9533 / AIRMASTER TIERRA GOLD 4432AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  16
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At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three key areas: design, materials and circular journey. For 
us, the beauty of circularity is about the beauty of the reused materials that go into our products, the innovative 
manufacturing processes we implement, and the knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on waste and 
greenhouse gas emissions.

Bei Tarkett setzen wir auf eine ganzheitliche Kreislaufstrategie mit drei zentralen Säulen: Design, Materialien und 
Rückführung. Für uns liegt die wahre Schönheit der Kreislaufwirtschaft in den wiederverwendeten Materialien, die 
unseren Produkten neues Leben schenken, in innovativen Herstellungsprozessen und in dem Wissen, aktiv Abfall 
und CO2-Emissionen zu reduzieren.

Onze aanpak op het gebied van circulariteit richt zich bij Tarkett op drie belangrijke pijlers: design, materialen 
en de circulaire reis. Voor ons draait de schoonheid van circulariteit om de schoonheid van de hergebruikte 
materialen die in onze producten worden verwerkt, de innovatieve productieprocessen en de wetenschap dat we 
actief bezig zijn met het verminderen van afval en broeikasgasemissies.

Axée sur la circularité, l’approche Tarkett repose sur trois piliers: le design, les matériaux et l’économie circulaire. 
La beauté de la circularité repose sur l’usage de matériaux recyclés dans nos produits, des processus de 
fabrication innovants et notre engagement à réduire activement nos déchets et nos émissions de gaz à effet de 
serre.

	 	        THE 
       BEAUTY		             OF        
		     				    CIRCULARITY
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DESSO ECOBASE®

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place circularity at the core of our ambitions as a company. Our 
carpet tiles are composed of two key components – yarn and EcoBase backing – that come together just as 
neatly as they can later be taken apart. As part of our continuous efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we are 
proud to launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which sees a new bio-based ingredient replace a core 
ingredient formerly composed of petroleum-based content.

Vor über einem Jahrzehnt haben wir uns dazu verpflichtet, Kreislaufwirtschaft in den Mittelpunkt unserer 
Unternehmensstrategie zu stellen. Unsere Teppichfliesen bestehen aus zwei Hauptkomponenten – Garn und 
EcoBase®-Rücken – die sich ebenso präzise verbinden lassen, wie sie später wieder voneinander getrennt werden 
können. Im Zuge unserer kontinuierlichen Bemühungen, unseren CO2-Fußabdruck zu reduzieren, präsentieren wir 
nun eine weiterentwickelte EcoBase®-Rückenkonstruktion: Ein neuer biobasierter Inhaltsstoff ersetzt dabei eine 
bisher erdölbasierte Kernkomponente – ein weiterer Schritt in Richtung nachhaltiger Innovation.

Meer dan tien jaar geleden hebben we besloten om circulariteit centraal te stellen in onze ambities als bedrijf. 
Onze tapijttegels bestaan uit twee hoofdcomponenten - garen en een EcoBase - rug - die net zo gemakkelijk in 
elkaar kunnen worden gezet als dat ze later uit elkaarkunnen worden gehaald. In het kader van het verminderen 
van onze CO2 -voetafdruk lancerenwe nu een nieuwe en verbeterde EcoBase - rug, waarbij een nieuw materiaal op 
biologische basis een ander materiaal op basis van aardolie vervangt.

Il y a plus de dix ans, nous nous sommes engagés à placer la circularité au cœur de nos ambitions. Nos dalles de 
moquette se composent de deux éléments clés: le fil et l’envers EcoBase. Les deux s’associent aussi facilement 
qu’ils peuvent être dissociés en vue de leur recyclage en fin de vie. Avec la volonté de poursuivre nos efforts pour 
réduire notre empreinte carbone, nous sommes fiers de lancer un nouvel envers EcoBase. En effet, nous avons 
choisi de remplacer un ingrédient central de nos dalles, autrefois dérivé du pétrole, par un nouvel ingrédient 
biosourcé.

AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  23
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OUR CIRCULAR 
CARBON FOOTPRINT

To keep track of the carbon generated and saved over a product’s life cycle, we calculate and externally verify the 
Circular Carbon Footprint of every one of our carpet tile collections.

Um den Kohlenstoff, der während des Lebenszyklus eines Produkts erzeugt und eingespart wird, im Blick zu 
behalten, berechnen wir den zirkulären CO2-Fußabdruck jeder unserer Teppichfliesen-Kollektionen und lassen 
diesen externen Dritten überprüfen.

Om bij te houden hoeveel CO2 er tijdens de levenscyclus van een product wordt gegenereerd en bespaard, laten 
we de circulaire CO2-voetafdruk van al onze tapijttegelcollecties door een externe partij berekenen en verifiëren.

Pour connaître précisément le taux de carbone généré et économisé tout au long de la durée de vie d’un produit, 
nous calculons l’empreinte carbone circulaire de chacune de nos collections de dalles de moquette, et la faisons 
vérifier par un organisme externe.

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD)EPD-IES-0014265 DESSO Carpet Tiles, 100% recycled PA6 (max. 900 g/m2) + 

EcoBase AirMaster Tierra externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.
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SUSTAINABILITY 
CREDENTIALS

AIRMASTER GOLD

Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD)EPD-IES-0014265 DESSO Carpet Tiles, 100%

recycled PA6 (max. 900 g/m2) + EcoBase , EPD-IES-0014263 DESSO Carpet Tiles, 100% recycled PA6 (max. 800 g/m2) + EcoBase

externally verified by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

AIRMASTER SALINA GOLD 9533 / AIRMASTER TIERRA GOLD 4432AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  26

1,01kg CO2/m2

NAZCA

66,9%

NAZCA

0,78kg CO2/m2

TIERRA

67,5%

TIERRA

0,78kg CO2/m2

SALINA

67,5%

SALINA

100%
Yarn recycled

content

100%
Recyclable yarn

and backing

Circular Carbon Footprint
(Modules A-D)

Total recycled +
bio-based content
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With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and 
sustainable flooring and sports surface solutions, generating turnover of € 3.3 billion in 
2024. The Group has close to 12,000 employees, 24 R&D centers, 8 recycling centers and 
35 production sites. Tarkett creates and manufactures solutions for hospitals, schools, 
housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, serving customers in over 100 countries. 
To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the Group is committed to circular economy and 
sustainability, in line with its Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed 
on the Euronext regulated market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) 
www.tarkett‐group.com

© Tarkett, June 2025

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not responsible 
for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. All rights reserved. 
Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. The 
information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be 
accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for 
any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other 
industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version 
shall prevail over all other language versions.

Photography / post prossesing: Alexander van Berge 
Styling: Bregje Nix 
Thanks to: 
Herman Teirlinck gebouw Brussel
www.devorm.nl
www.gispen.nl
ww.Blastation.com
www.madebyrens.com
www.i-did.nl

Photo front page: 
AirMaster Gold Selina 9533 / AirMaster Tierra Gold 4432

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way

AIRMASTER GOLD COLLECTION  |  31AIRMASTER NAZCA GOLD 9411 / AIRMASTER TIERRA GOLD 1510
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AirMaster® 

Reflection
MOQUETA EN LOSETAS

Clears 
the Air®



DESSO AirMaster® Reflection

ARMONÍA Y BELLEZA

DESSO AirMaster Reflection está pensada para crear lugares 
de ocio y trabajo modernos, e inspirado en la filosofía de diseño 
japonesa centrada en el equilibrio, la serenidad y la naturaleza.

Dado que las líneas entre la vida personal, la vida profesional 
y el ocio cada vez se difuminan más, esta colección 100 % 
reciclable se ha diseñado para darnos un respiro en nuestra 
frenética y complicada existencia gracias al bienestar que 
aporta el tejido con el que está fabricada.

Una colección que encapsula a la perfección los principios de 
equilibrio de Tarkett; para beneficio de todos nosotros y del 
planeta.
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La nueva DESSO AirMaster Reflection le permitirá crear diseños 
en espiral únicos y agradables al tacto en todo el suelo. Esta 
composición distintiva se logra combinando una capa superior 
con textura neutra u oscura con sutiles líneas curvas y una base 
de color complementaria o de contraste. Este diseño multicapa 
le permitirá experimentar con diferentes líneas, texturas y 
colores para crear santuarios visualmente relajantes.

2934, 9112

DESSO AirMaster® Reflection
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DESSO AirMaster® Reflection

DESSO AirMaster Reflection cuenta con la tecnología patentada 
AirMaster de Tarkett, que ofrece beneficios tangibles para la 
salud al reducir el polvo fino en el aire en interiores.

Una buena calidad del aire interior en los hoteles genera 
mayores niveles de bienestar, lo que permite a los viajeros 
sentirse más activos durante y después de sus vacaciones. 
Además, conlleva una mejora en la calidad del sueño, lo que a 
su vez contribuye a una mayor recuperación y relajación.

2934, 9112
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Mejorar la calidad del aire interior en el lugar de trabajo puede tener un 
impacto inmediato y positivo en la salud, el bienestar y el rendimiento 
de los empleados. 

De hecho, los estudios demuestran que tanto reducir el nivel de polvo 
en el lugar de trabajo como minimizar las emisiones COV aumenta la 
productividad entre un 0,5 y un 5 %.

9527, 9107, 9850

DESSO AirMaster® Reflection
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2934, 2082, 9112
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Nunca se debe subestimar la importancia de una buena 
calidad del aire interior en los espacios de trabajo. Las 
minúsculas partículas invisibles denominadas material 
particulado (PM), también conocidas como contaminación 
por partículas o polvo fino, son un factor determinante en 
la calidad del aire de nuestros hogares y lugares de trabajo, 
y están directamente relacionadas con algunos problemas 
de salud.1 Nuestro estado de ánimo, nuestra sensación de 
bienestar y nuestra salud en general se benefician en gran 
medida de un aire libre de contaminación.

1	  Directrices de la OMS sobre calidad del aire: material particulado. Actualización global, 2005.

Clears the Air®

9527
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Tarkett realizó un estudio en 2021 para identificar las 
principales preocupaciones de sus empleados en la oficina. En 
él se demostró que la calidad del aire interior continúa siendo el 
asunto que más preocupa en todos los territorios donde opera. 

Nuestra organización fue pionera en la creación de nuevas 
vías sostenibles encaminadas a la mejora de la calidad 
del aire interior. Así, Tarkett introdujo la primera colección 
única y patentada de AirMaster en 2010. Impulsada por su 
éxito inmediato, AirMaster ha crecido desde entonces hasta 
convertirse en toda una gama de colecciones inspiradoras, 
donde Savera y Savera Shade son las últimas y más fascinantes 
incorporaciones.

Clears the Air®

9531, 9021
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Clears the Air® 

EFICACIA PROBADA

Desde su presentación, la tecnología AirMaster ha demostrado su 
eficacia en innumerables espacios de trabajo y en rigurosas pruebas 
de laboratorio.

DESSO AirMaster ha demostrado que es, al menos, ocho veces más 
eficaz para capturar y retener partículas de polvo fino que otras 
soluciones para suelos lisos y, como mínimo, cuatro veces más eficaz 
que las moquetas convencionales. conventional carpets. 

Y

8x

4x

veces más eficaz en comparación con las 
soluciones de suelos lisos (PM10).

veces más eficaz para capturar y retener partícu-
las de polvo fino que las moquetas convenciona-
les (PM10).1

9527

1 	 Información basada en los test realizados por GUI con suelos DESSO AirMaster frente a suelos lisos estándar y frente a moquetas 
estándar de estructura en bucle (valores medios)..
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El Certificado GUI Gold ha sido otorgado sobre la base de 
una media de 15 pruebas repetidas en las que se midió la 
excelente capacidad de captura y retención de polvo fino 
de DESSO AirMaster, para garantizar que los resultados son 
científicamente sólidos y no solo se basan en una prueba 
puntual. Durante algunos test, DESSO AirMaster demostró ser 
hasta 20 veces más efectivo a la hora de capturar y retener 
polvo fino que las soluciones de suelo liso.

DESSO AirMaster ha sido galardonada con la etiqueta Oro Plus 
por su alto rendimiento en los siguientes tres criterios del test:                                                                                                                                            	
– Idoneidad para personas alérgicas                                                                                                                                        	
– Gran capacidad de retención de polvo fino                                                                                                                                      
– Bajas emisiones de Compuestos Orgánicos Volátiles (COV).2

Clears the Air® 

9531, 9503

1 	 Las mediciones se realizaron a una altura de entre 80 cm y 110 cm del suelo (en la zona de respiración).                                                 
2 	 Análisis de ensayos ISO 16000, conforme al sistema de evaluación AgBB 2010 y de acuerdo con los criterios de 

emisiones GUT.
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9107, 9527, 9850
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Fabricado para ser reutilizado

DESSO AirMaster Reflection es una colección verdaderamente 
circular que se confecciona con hilo ECONYL® 100 % regenerado 
y nuestro revés EcoBase™ con certificación Cradle to Cradle 
nivel Oro, 100 % reciclable, que contiene de media un 80 % de cal 
reciclada procedente de empresas locales suministradoras de 
agua potable. 

Es más, también está disponible con la opción de revés 
acústico reciclable SoundMaster Thrive de Tarkett, para 
disfrutar de un espacio aún más tranquilo y relajante.
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Credenciales de sostenibilidad

Las moquetas en losetas DESSO AirMaster Reflection cuentan con 
la certificación Cradle to Cradle™ nivel Plata y se fabrican utilizando 
energía 100 % verde.

61,6%

de contenido reciclado 
total

100%

de contenido de hilo 
reciclado

100%

reciclable

9107, 9527, 9850
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Fabrication	 ISO 2424	 Tuftado 1/10“ Bucle estructurado

Tipo de fibra	 ISO 2424 	 Solution dyed BCF PA 6 ECONYL®*

Tamaño de losetas	 EN ISO 24342 	 50 x 50 cm 	 19.68” x 19.68” (20 tiles per box)

Soporto primario	 ISO 2424 	 Colback® Gold Poliéster lámina

Soporto secundario	 ISO 2424	 EcoBase**

Altura total	 ISO 1765	 6.5 mm 	 0.3 inch

Altura de fibra	 ISO 1766	 4.0 mm	 0.16 inch

Peso total	 ISO 8543	 4400 g/m²	 129.9 oz/yd2

Peso de fibra total	 ISO 2424	 790 g/m²	 23.3 oz/yd2

Peso de fibra en superficie	 ISO 8543	 575 g/m²	 17.0 oz/yd2

Densidad de fibra	 ISO 8543	 0.144 g/cm3	 0.0052 lb/in3

Puntadas	 ISO 1763	 1580 /dm2	 132104 /yd2

Carga electrostática	 ISO 6356	 ≤ 2.0 kV

Resistencia vertical	 ISO 10965	 ≤ 1x109 Ohm

Clasificación para uso	 EN 1307	 33 Comercial - uso extenso

Estabilidad dimensional	 EN 986	 ≤ 0.2%

Aislamiento del sonido de 	 ISO 10140	 25 dB

impacto ΔLw		

Reducción del sonido	 ISO 354	 0.15 αw

Inflamabilidad	 EN 13501-1	 Bfl - s1 (suelta a prueba)

ESPECIFICACIÓN PRELIMINAR

Los productos para suelos DESSO deben instalarse del modo descrito en las instrucciones de instalación de Tarkett y en normas 

comerciales reconocidas. Un programa de limpieza y mantenimiento efectivo y regular resulta esencial para mantener una apariencia 

óptima. Los productos para suelos DESSO solo deben utilizarse como suelos. Nota: Tarkett se reserva el derecho a cambiar las 

especificaciones sin previo aviso. Los cambios están sujetos a las tolerancias normales de producción. Para obtener versiones 

actualizadas de las especificaciones técnicas, visite www.tarkett.com 

*	 ECONYL® es un hilo fabricado a partir de contenido 100 % regenerado. El porcentaje total de contenido regenerado varía 

dependiendo del producto y el color. Si un color contiene ECONYL®, el porcentaje exacto del mismo se puede encontrar en nuestra 

página web en www.tarkett.com 

**	100 % reciclable; contiene de media un 80 % de contenido reciclado definido positivamente. DESSO EcoBase® es un revés 

formulado a base de poliolefinas. «Definido positivamente» significa que todos los ingredientes han sido evaluados, o bien como 

Verde (óptimos), o bien como Amarillo (tolerables), conforme a los criterios de evaluación Cradle to Cradle®. Tal y como se describe 

en la versión 3.1 de los Estándares de Producto Cradle to Cradle® CertifiedCM. El porcentaje total de contenido reciclado cambia 

dependiendo del producto y del color. Podrá encontrar más detalles al respecto en nuestra página web: www.tarkett.com 

 

Para productos con revés acústico: El revés SoundMaster/SoundMaster Lite contiene fieltro de poliéster reciclado al 80 %. Por su parte, 

SoundMaster Thrive está fabricado en fieltro de poliéster con bajo contenido de antimonio.

Ladrillo Monolítico Ashlar

Preferido

Fabricado por:
Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk
www.tarkett.com

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Especificaciones técnicas
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9531, 9503, 9021
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Gama de colores 

Disponible en nueve tonos y tres amplios 
temas; Rojos y marrones terrosos; Neutros 
suaves y cálidos; Tonos fríos y tenues. 
La elección de suelo perfecta para gran 
cantidad de entornos diferentes, incluido 
un spa tranquilo, un hotel boutique 
contemporáneo o un lugar de trabajo 
acogedor.

AC58 9112
712013007

AC58 2934
712013003

AC58 2082
712013001

AC58 9107
712013006

AC58 9527
712013010

AC58 9850
712013012

AC58 9503
71201300

AC58 9531
712013011

AC58 9021
712013004
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Human-Conscious Design® de Tarkett es el compromiso que 
hemos adquirido para con las generaciones presentes y futuras. 
Creamos suelos y superficies deportivas buenos para las 
personas y para el planeta. Y lo hacemos todos los días.

Conseguimos llevarlo a cabo gracias a la sinergia de nuestros 
tres principales compromisos:
1. 	Profundo conocimiento del ser humano
2. 	Elecciones conscientes. Para beneficio de todos nosotros y 		

del planeta
3. 	Junto a usted. En cada paso del camino

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design®

2934, 2082
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www.tarkett.com About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and sport surface solutions, with net sales of 
€2.8 billion in 2021. Offering a wide range of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turn 
and athletic tracks, the Group serves customers in more than 100 countries across the globe. Tarkett has 12,000 employees 
and 34 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, 
offices, stores, and sports fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to reducing its carbon footprint, 
the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned with its Tarkett 
Human-Conscious Design® approach. Tarkett is listed on Euronext (Compartment B, ISIN FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT).  
www.tarkett-group.com
 

© Tarkett, septiembre de 2022

Las descripciones, los colores y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Tarkett no se responsabiliza 
de posibles errores tipográficos y/o fotográficos. El producto real puede diferir de la ilustración. Todos los derechos 
reservados. Se prohíbe la reproducción total o parcial sin el consentimiento previo por escrito del titular de los derechos 
de autor. La información presentada en este documento no forma parte de ninguna oferta o contrato, se considera precisa 
y fidedigna, y puede modificarse sin previo aviso. El editor no aceptará ninguna responsabilidad por las consecuencias de 
su uso. La publicación del mismo no lleva ni implica ninguna licencia de patente u otros derechos de propiedad industrial 
o intelectual. En caso de duda o diferencias de interpretación, la versión en inglés prevalecerá sobre todas las versiones en 
otros idiomas.

Fotografía/posprocesamiento Alexander van Berge  
Estilo Bregje Nix  
Gracias a www.houtdirect.nl, www.tacchini.it, www.kristinadam.dk, www.rubenhoogvliet.nl, www.artek.com, www.vitra.com, 
www.ethnicraft.com, www.gubi.com, www.mazeinterior.se, www.bloominville.nl, www.wendyandreu.com, www.hollandslicht.eu, 
www.tomdixon.net, www.karupdesign.com, www.mrsme.nl, www.arpdesign.com, www.objectembassy.com, www.jspr.eu

Método de instalación utilizado en todas las fotografías: Monolítico

Imágenes de la portada: 2934, 2082

9531, 9021
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Circular Selection

Héroes de la 
sostenibilidad 
para diseñar 
espacios con 
conciencia 
ecológica.



2

Linoleum Emme xf2

Sabbia 14835208

Metallic Shades

Dark Copper AA57 2942

iQ Natural

Red 21103868
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Tarkett Human-Conscious Design™ es el compromiso que

hemos adquirido para estar al lado de las generaciones 

presentes y futuras. para crear suelos y superficies

deportivas buenos para las personas y para el planeta. Y lo 

hacemos todos los días.

Circular Selection es el paradigma de los principios que 

se encuentran en el centro de nuestro viaje hacia la

economía circular: dejar fuera del diseño los residuos y la 

contaminación, mantener los productos y materiales en uso 

y regenerar los sistemas naturales.

Esto nos ha permitido ofrecerle suelos sostenibles 

adoptando por primera vez tecnologías de reciclaje

pos-uso para cerrar el círculo de nuestros productos y reunir 

a nuestros héroes sostenibles en una colección completa.

Y esto es solo el principio. Nos hemos propuesto extender 

este enfoque a otras colecciones, ya que nos esforzamos 

continuamente en implementar nuevas tecnologías de 

reciclaje y sistemas de recuperación.

Declaración sobre 
suelos circulares
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Elecciones conscientes



5

Su búsqueda de suelos sostenibles puede resultar compleja y desconcertante,

y a veces carece de toda la información que necesita. En Tarkett, queremos 

ayudarle a tomar decisiones informadas, por eso siempre nos esforzamos por

ofrecer una mayor transparencia sobre el impacto de nuestros materiales y

productos. Todo comienza con materiales de calidad. Y lo más importante es

que diseñamos pensando en el reciclaje.

Circular Selection es:

Reciclable. Indefinidamente.

— Hemos creado una asociación logística local para recoger los residuos pos-

instalación y pos-uso.

— Tratamos los residuos pos-instalación y pos-uso en nuestras propias 

instalaciones, transformándolos en nuevas materias primas para nuevos productos.

Bueno para las personas y para el planeta.

Nuestras elecciones de materiales importan. Por ello, somos totalmente 

transparentes en las elecciones óptimas de materiales que juegan un papel 

importante en el diseño de la economía circular. Por eso, el 98% de nuestras 

materias primas (más de 5000) proceden de terceros evaluados sobre la

base de los principios Cradle to Cradle®. Esto significa que investigamos las

credenciales de salud, de seguridad y medioambientales de nuestros materiales

y las revelamos a través de nuestras DAP* y MHS*.

Libre de ftalatos.

Los ftalatos son un tipo de plastificante, un componente que hace que

materiales como el PVC sean lo suficientemente flexibles como para usarlos en

suelos. El antiguo debate en torno a las credenciales de salud y seguridad de

los ftalatos está instando a empresas de todo el mundo a reconsiderar el uso de

estos plastificantes. Para nosotros, el mero debate sobre estos componentes

fue suficiente para llevarnos en una dirección diferente. En la actualidad, todas 

nuestras colecciones de vinilo europeas están libres de ftalatos.

*Declaración Ambiental de Producto / Declaración de Salud de los Materiales.

Suelos homogéneos pos-uso 

recogidos para reciclaje
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Circular Selection

Marvel

Dark Warm Grey AB49 2904

Linoleum Veneto xf2

Midnight 14172768

iQ Megalit

Pearl Beige 3390611

Linoleum Veneto xf2

100% Linen 14172400
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Esta es la selección circular completa de Tarkett a día de hoy. Implementamos 

continuamente nuevas tecnologías de reciclaje y sistemas de recuperación para 

más colecciones. Todos estos productos son:

• Reciclables • Buenos para las personas y para el planeta • Libres de ftalatos

Moqueta en 
losetas

AirMaster
(AirMaster, Atmos, Earth, Nazca Gold,

Salina Gold, Sphere, Tierra Gold,

Tones, Desert)

Vinilo
homogéneo

iQ Surface

iQ Megalit

iQ Natural, iQ Natural Acoustic

iQ Granit

iQ Eminent

iQ Optima

Linoleum
Etrusco

Originale

Style Emme

Style Elle

Trentino

Veneto

Vinilo
heterogéneo

Acczent Excellence Genius

iD Square

Luxury vinyl tiles (LVT)
iD Click Ultimate

iD Inspiration Click

Starfloor Click Solid 55

Arable

Breccia

Carved

Desert

(con revés Ecobase)

Fields

Flores

Fuse, Fuse Create 

Futurity

Granite 

Grezzo 

Iconic 

Jeans

(Original, Stonewash, Twill)

Linon

Recharge 

Retrace 

Marvel

Metallic Shades 

Mode

(Eclectic, Scenic, Vista, Metropol, Avenue)

(Ecobase sin Soundmaster)

Orchard

Serene, Serene colour 

Stratos, Stratos Blocks 

Stitch

Tweed

Wave
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Note Design Studio ha seleccionado las siguientes muestras de colores

—de Circular Selection— para crear el Play Book de Tarkett. Aquí se muestran

y combinan subrayando el innegable potencial creativo de combinar el

compromiso circular y el diseño.

Para otros colores, consulte la documentación o muestrarios existentes o si lo prefiere, póngase en

contacto su representante de ventas.

Bonitos y sostenibles

Vinilo homogéneo

Contrast Airy

21089083

Solid Peach

21089093

Dimmed Accent

21089164

Rouge Accent

21089163

Vivid Accent

21089181

iQ Surface

iQ Megalit

Graphite Sand

3390620

Graphite Grey

3390619
Pearl Beige

3390611

Pearl White

3390605

iQ Natural Range 2020

Dark Cold Grey Flake Cold Grey Azul Light Blue Red Dusty Yellow Yellow Sand

21103075 21103057 21103210 21103187 21103868 21103490 21103402 21103486

Warm White

21103403
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Granito

Warm Grey

Concrete

Dark Grey

Concrete

Chalk

Oak tree

Beige

25223 110

iD Square

25223 501 25223 502 25222 200

English Oak

Grey

24576303

English Oak

Black

24576300

Patine

Chalk

24564064

Dashes

Camel

24562071

Vinilo heterogéneo

Acczent Excellence Genius 70

Moqueta en losetas

AirMaster 
Earth

Mid Grey

AA71 9056

Dark Copper

AA57 2942

Metallic 
ShadesMarvel

Dark Cool Grey

AB49 9990

Dark Warm Grey

AB49 2904

Dark Blue

AB49 8331
Beige

AB49 9940

Linoleum

Linoleum xf2

Originale

Raffia

14142408

Originale

Foam

14142402

Veneto

Midnight

14172768

Veneto

100% Linen

14172400

Originale Basalt

14042430

Linoleum 
Originale
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Compuesto de una sola capa de vinilo, los suelos de vinilo homogéneo compacto

se instalan pegados al subsuelo y sus paños se unen con cordón de soldadura.

Nuestras gamas Tarkett iQ se producen en Ronneby, Suecia. Resistentes y

ultra duraderas, son especialmente adecuadas para zonas con un tránsito

de personas muy alto y concentrado. Nuestros suelos iQ se recomiendan

especialmente para aplicaciones en segmentos como sanidad, residencias de

ancianos y educación, por su resistencia y facilidad de limpieza.

Vinilo homogéneo
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iD Square Patine Chalk 24564 064

Marvel Dark Warm Grey AB49 2904
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¿Cómo reciclamos los suelos homogéneos pos-uso?

Gracias a una tecnología vanguardista, hemos superado el reto que plantea

el reciclaje de vinilo homogéneo pos-uso. El suelo se granula, se lava varias 

veces para eliminar residuos y pegamento, se seca y se vuelve a introducir de

forma segura en nuestra cadena de suministro. La materia prima se utiliza en

la producción de nuevos suelos homogéneos de Tarkett en nuestro centro de

producción y reciclaje de Ronneby, Suecia.

Un paso hacia una sociedad neutra en carbono

La siguiente generación de IQ Natural es el primer suelo del mundo con vinilo

de base biológica. En éste, se sustituye el aceite proveniente de combustibles

fósiles tradicionales por materias primas provenientes de biomasa renovable

—producidas utilizando los principios del balance de masas y certificadas

por auditores externos. iQ Natural le proporciona una solución de suelo que

ofrece una reducción de más del 60%** emisiones de gases de efecto

invernadero en comparación con la media de los suelos de vinilo homogéneo*.

*Reciclaje de vinilo después de uso para suelos de vinilo homogéneo producidos después de 2011 (sin ftalatos).

**Basado en módulos A, C y D (ciclo de vida sin mantenimiento) para nuestra EPD n° S-P-01508, versus la 

EPD genérica ERF20180176-CCI1-EN con escenario de incineración..

Suelos homogéneos 

IQ Natural
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Con más de 85 años de experiencia en la fabricación de moqueta en losetas de

alta calidad, nuestro objetivo es ofrecer productos que ayudan a las personas

a prosperar y contribuir con espacios más saludables. Las moquetas Desso 

AirMaster capturan el polvo fino de manera más eficaz que cualquier otra 

solución de suelos y pueden desempeñar un papel fundamental en el diseño

de un lugar de trabajo saludable. Con diseños ingeniosos y una extensa oferta 

de paletas de colores frescos, la moqueta en losetas Desso combina con gran

belleza con otros productos de Tarkett permitiendo crear conceptos prácticos e

impresionantes para cualquier espacio interior de un edificio. Nuestra moqueta

en losetas se produce en Waalwijk, Holanda.

Moqueta en losetas

M
a

rv
e

l
D

a
rk

C
o

o
l

G
re

y
A

B
4

9
9

9
9

0

Airmaster Earth Mid grey AA719056

iQ
S

u
rf

a
c

e
F

la
k

e
C

o
ld

G
re

y
0

0
5

7



13

¿Cómo reciclamos la moqueta en losetas?

Tarkett es el único fabricante de moquetas de Europa que posee pruebas 

verificadas del cierre del círculo de producción de la moqueta en losetas, tal y

como se documenta en nuestras Declaraciones Ambientales de Producto (DAP) 

para losetas con revés de moqueta EcoBase. Nuestra tecnología vanguardista 

produce dos flujos de materiales, hilo y revés, manteniendo más del 95% de

pureza del hilo. Este nivel de pureza resulta esencial para garantizar que la

empresa Aquafil pueda reciclar el hilo de poliamida 6 (PA6) para transformarlo 

posteriormente en hilo de nailon regenerado ECONYL®, que se puede emplear en

la producción de nueva moqueta en losetas Ecobase. Para la moqueta en losetas 

solo reciclamos residuos pos-uso.

Selección de materiales alternativos

En Tarkett, siempre intentamos cambiar materias primas por materias 

recicladas. Este es el motivo por el que en Holanda nos asociamos con

empresas locales de agua potable, para usar el carbonato cálcico (tiza) como 

materia prima para el revés de nuestras moquetas en losetas. En la actualidad, 

el revés EcoBase contiene, por término medio, un 80% de contenido reciclado 

definido positivamente sobre la base de los principios Cradle to Cradle®.

Fibras de moqueta en

nuestro centro de reciclaje 

de Waalwijk, Holanda

Recuperación de tiza
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El linóleo ha sido apreciado por su belleza natural, confort y durabilidad desde 

hace más de 150 años. Siguiendo la fórmula original de 1898, el linóleo de

Tarkett se fabrica con un 94% de materias primas naturales (aceite de semillas 

lino, harinas de madera y corcho, resinas, yute y rellenos minerales) y está 

disponible en una amplia gama de patrones tradicionales que imitan el mármol 

en colores vivos y profundos. Posee nuestra exclusiva protección de superficie 

xf²™ que le aporta una durabilidad extrema, facilita su limpieza y ofrece un

mantenimiento rentable. Fabricado en Narni, Italia, Linoleum fue el primer 

producto de Tarkett con certificación Cradle to Cradle®.

Linoleum

iQ Natural Red 21103868
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Linoleum Veneto xf2  100% Linen 14172400



Pasta de linóleo en nuestro 

centro de producción y 

reciclaje de Narni, Italia.
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¿Cómo reciclamos el linóleo?

Recogemos restos limpios de instalaciones o suelos después de su uso y los

enviamos a nuestra planta de Narni, Italia, para reciclarlos. El revés de yute se

separa fácilmente y se utiliza en las instalaciones como combustible térmico, 

mientras que la pasta de linóleo obtenida de los restos de instalaciones se

microniza transformándolos en materias primas de alta calidad que se utilizan

en la producción de nuevo Linoleum de Tarkett. Por otra parte, la pasta de linóleo 

proveniente de material pos-uso también se microniza para convertirla en relleno 

para nuevo Linoleum u otros productos de Tarkett.

Negativo en emisiones de CO2 de la cuna a la puerta

Tal y como se ha certificado en las Declaraciones Ambientales de Producto (DAP)

verificadas de forma independiente, nuestros suelos de linóleo de 2,5 mm superan

el objetivo de lograr cero emisiones netas de carbono, ofreciendo un beneficio

ambiental al eliminarse 0,60 kg de CO2 de la atmósfera por metro cuadrado producido 

(desde la cuna hasta la puerta, esto incluye la extracción de las materias primas, el

transporte y la producción del linóleo). Nuestro linóleo de 2,5 mm genera 2,94kg de 

CO2 equivalente por metro cuadrado producido, a lo largo de todo su ciclo de vida.

*Acceso a la EPD N.º4 7 8 9 3 5 6 5 90.1 0 1.2 desde la web de Tarkett
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Vinilo heterogéneo

Acczent Excellence Genius 70

Acczent Excellent Genius 70 en rollo es la elección inteligente y sostenible en

suelos heterogéneos para edificios de nueva construcción, también es ideal

para procesos de renovación, incluso en una noche sin cierre de actividad, y se

puede retirar e instalar fácilmente sobre distintos tipos de subsuelo. Genius, que

se produce en Sedan, Francia, es una solución autoportante libre de adhesivos

(tanto pos-instalación como pos-uso) que ofrece una rápida instalación.

Ofrece resistencia a un alto tránsito de personas y cargas rodantes, así como 

innumerables posibilidades de diseño.

iD Square

iD Square, que se produce en Sedan, Francia, es una solución de suelos libre

de adhesivos. Ofrece una de las selecciones más amplias de diseños y colores

para suelos vinílicos modulares tanto en lamas como en losetas. Elaborado por

nosotros mismos en nuestro Centro de diseño de Clervaux, Luxemburgo, los

50 diseños y 7 formatos se pueden combinar para crear proyectos creativos 

elegantes que aportarán un estilo inesperado a su suelo. iD Square también 

puede combinarse con moqueta en losetas Desso, gracias a su espesor similar 

(la diferencia de altura es < 2,5 mm) y diseños a juego, creando un equipo 

perfecto que garantiza transiciones suaves.
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¿Cómo reciclamos Acczent Excellence Genius 70?

Recogemos los restos pos-uso y pos-instalación, y los enviamos a las

instalaciones de clasificación de alguno de nuestros socios antes de su

fragmentación y granulación para convertirlos en materias primas de alta 

calidad. Estos materiales se emplean en la producción de nuevos suelos 

heterogéneos en nuestro centro de producción de Sedan, Francia.

¿Cómo reciclamos iD Square?

Recogemos los restos pos-instalación y pos-uso. Los suelos recogidos*

se fragmentan y micronizan en las instalaciones de alguno de nuestros socios.

El polvo generado se puede utilizar en la producción de nuevos suelos iD Square 

u otros suelos heterogéneos.

*Los residuos pos-uso se someten a pruebas para garantizar que no contienen ftalatos (después de

2018).

Residuos de suelos 

heterogéneos a la espera de 

ser reciclados en nuestro 

centro de reciclaje de 

Clervaux, Luxemburgo.



Muestra de suelos homogéneos y gránulos reciclados

18

Nuestro programa de reciclaje y 
recuperación ReStart®
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Tarkett comenzó a reciclar en Suecia en 1957. En la actualidad, nuestro programa 

ReStart® cubre las categorías de producto (suelos homogéneos, suelos 

heterogéneos, vinilo modular, linóleo y moqueta en losetas) y se ha extendido a 16

países europeos. ReStart® ofrece la recogida y reciclaje de los residuos de suelos 

pos-instalación y pos-uso. Lo primero que se hace es clasificar los residuos y

después enviarlos a alguna de las 9 plantas de reciclaje para su transformación

en materias primas de alta calidad con el mismo rendimiento y durabilidad para 

producir nuevos suelos Tarkett.

Póngase en contacto con su representante de ventas

para unirse a nuestro programa de recogida y reciclaje

ReStart® y descubrir cómo funciona

Acuerdo ReStart®

Análisis de 
muestras

Recogida
Clasificación/ 

separación

Fabricación de
un suelo nuevo

Reciclado
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Le facilitamos el uso 
de suelos sostenibles



Residuos de instalación

de suelos homogéneos a

la espera de reciclaje en

nuestro centro de reciclaje 

de Ronneby, Suecia.
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Confíe en su elección final. Nos estamos fijando metas audaces, para que usted 

también pueda alcanzar las suyas.

Le ayudamos a alcanzar sus objetivos de sostenibilidad

Nuestros altos niveles de contenido reciclado, bajas emisiones COV y

certificaciones de producto, junto con el uso de nuestra tecnología libre de ftalatos 

desde 2011, sin duda le ayudarán a alcanzar mayores estándares de sostenibilidad

y a conseguir etiquetas green building como LEED, WELL o BREEAM.

Reciclamos sin complicaciones

Con ReStart®, nuestro programa de recogida y reciclaje, nosotros nos

encargamos de certificar la cantidad con la que contribuye. De este modo, todo 

el proceso de reciclaje es mucho más sencillo para usted. Esto le ayudará a

demostrar su contribución a los objetivos conjuntos del sector.

Ofrecemos absoluta transparencia en los procesos para su tranquilidad

Le proporcionaremos toda la información (y certificaciones) necesarias para

estar seguro sobre la salud de los materiales y el impacto medioambiental de

nuestros productos. Como sometemos nuestros productos a un control externo, 

puede estar seguro de que todas las afirmaciones que recogemos en el presente 

documento cuentan con el respaldo de organizaciones que gozan de reputación

y de la ciencia en general.
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Credenciales de sostenibilidad 
de Circular Selection

iD Square

Patine Chalk 24564064

iQ Surface

Vivid Accent 21089181

iQ Surface

Rouge Accent 21089163

iQ Surface

Dimmed Accent 21089164
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MHS DAP
CRADLE TO

CRADLE ®
ECOETIQUETAS

CONTENIDO

RECICLADO*

EMISIONES

DE CARBONO

CONFORME A

CRADLE TO GATE

A1 A A3*

CALIDAD

DEL AIRE

INTERIOR

MHS

DAP

DAP

NHS
Nivel de

certificación

Nombre de la

ecoetiqueta
% Kg Co2 eq/m2

*TCOV
después de

28 días en

μg/m3 ***

HOMOGÉNEO

iQ Natural -

PVC de base

biológica
39909.2 S-P-01508 -

FloorScore,

GreenTag

25,5 2,24 ≤ 10

iQ Megalit

39581.3 S-P-01346

- 25,5 5.24 ≤ 10

iQ Surface - 25,5 5.24 ≤ 10

MOQUETA

EN LOSETAS

AirMaster

Earth

39935.3 S-P-01356

Silver

GUI Gold Plus,

GUI Allergy,

CRI Green Label, TÜV

64,2 5,68 ≤ 100

Metallic

Shades
Silver

GUI Basic, GUI Allergy,

CRI Green Label, TÜV

63,7 5,99 ≤ 100

Marvel Silver 62.7 5,99 ≤ 100

LINOLEUM

Originale

Essenza

(2,5 mm)

39896.2

478935659

0.101.2

Gold

Sello de garantía

Allergy UK, Swan,

Blauer Engel,

Umweltzeichen de

Austria, FloorScore

30 -0.60 ≤ 10

Veneto xf2

(2,5 mm)

39897.2

Silver 36 -0.60 ≤ 10

Style Emme

xf2 (2,5 mm)
Silver 36 -0.60 ≤ 10

Etrusco xf2

(2,5 mm)
Silver 36 -0.60 ≤ 10

HETEROGÉNEO

Acczent

Excellence

Genius 70
39941.2 S-P-01357 -

Basta, Sundahus,

ECOproduct, Floorscore
23 8,86 ≤ 10

iD Square 40527.1Y S-P-01352 - Floorscore 3 12,2 ≤ 10

Todos los datos y certificados de sostenibilidad están disponibles en las páginas web de Tarkett. Consulte nuestras páginas

web para recopilar datos y certificados de sostenibilidad para el resto de colecciones de Circular Selection.

*El contenido reciclado general puede incluir residuos preconsumo y/o posconsumo

(residuos pos-instalación y pos-uso). Para obtener información desglosada y detallada, consulte nuestras MHS.

**Basado en los datos de nuestras Declaraciones Ambientales de Producto.

***Total de compuestos orgánicos volátiles. Las emisiones se miden en 28 días conforme a la norma ISO 16000-9
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AirMaster® 
Earth & Tones 
 CARPET TILES

Clears 
the Air®
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Today, most people spend 90% of their time indoors. This makes it 
imperative that we create healthy interiors. As a supplier of flooring 
solutions, we believe it is our responsibility to develop products that 
contribute to a healthier living and working space.

En
gl

is
hFunctionality

Innovation 
to improve 
people’s 
health and 
wellbeing

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121
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DESSO AirMaster Earth 9535, 1051

Tests prove the effect of DESSO AirMaster
To prove the superior filter function of DESSO AirMaster tests are 
performed in the laboratory of the independent German test institute 
GUI, which specializes in the analysis of indoor and outdoor air quality. 

Based on these test results DESSO AirMaster is the first product in 
the world to be certified with a GUI Gold label2. DESSO AirMaster is  
8 times more effective in capturing and retaining fine dust than 
smooth flooring solutions (PM10) and 4 times more effective than 
standard carpet solutions (PM10)3.

When you consider we spend 90% of our time indoors, it is critical 
that the inside air is as clean as possible. The presence and size 
of particulate matter (PM) or fine dust is a determining factor in air 
quality and is directly linked to potential health problems1.  

The World Health Organisation (WHO) has designed clear guidelines 
on air pollution from fine dust (indoors and outdoors), indicating that 
presence with an aerodynamic diameter of 10 μm or smaller (PM10) 
is damaging to your health. These small particles are invisible to 
the naked eye and do not necessarily produce a noticeable odour. 
Therefore a visibly clean room can have a considerable air quality 
issue.

What is particulate matter?
Particulate matter, also known as particle pollution or PM, is a 
mixture of extremely small particles. The size of particles is directly 
linked to their potential for causing health problems. The smaller 
these particles are, the more hazardous they are to your health.

Clean air is of vital  
importance

DESSO AirMaster 
laboratory test 
(median values)

DESSO AirMaster is 8 times 
more effective in capturing  
and retaining fine dust than 
smooth flooring solutions.

With DESSO AirMaster the 
concentration of particulate 
matter drops significantly  
faster than with smooth 
flooring. 

With smooth flooring the 
amount of airborne particulate 
matter stays consistently 
higher than the peak level of 
DESSO AirMaster.

1	 World Health Organization Air quality guidelines for particulate matter, global update 2005.

2	 The GUI Gold logo has been awarded based on the average of 15 repeated tests in which the 

excellent fine dust capturing performance of DESSO AirMaster was measured, to safeguard that 

the results are scientifically sound and not just based on a one-time performance. During some 

tests, DESSO AirMaster proved to be up to 20 times more effective in capturing and retaining 

fine dust than smooth flooring.

3	 Based on tests performed by GUI with DESSO AirMaster versus a standard smooth floor and 

versus standard structured loop pile carpet (median values).

Human Hair

70 µm average 

diameter

Fine Beach Sand

90 µm in diameter
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DESSO AirMaster Tones 8903

PM10

PM2,5

PM10

PM2,5
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Smooth flooring solution
Standard carpet solution
DESSO AirMaster ®

Measurements are carried out at a height of 80 cm and 110 cm 
(in the breathing zone).
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We continuously develop carpets that provide solutions to maximize 
people’s health and wellbeing, supported by our strong commitment 
to Cradle to Cradle®.

In 2010, we first launched our DESSO EcoBase® backing, made from 
ingredients which are 100% positively defined4 and designed to be 
fully reused in our own production facility. Today, all DESSO AirMaster 
products are delivered with DESSO EcoBase backing as standard and 
are 100% recyclable in our own carpet recycling centre.

For this particular product combination we have carried out an 
additional test with GUI5 to assess the product’s performance on 
three strict test criteria: 
•	 Suitability for allergy sufferers 
•	 High fine dust binding capacity
•	 Low Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) emission properties6

The product has met all of the above mentioned criteria and DESSO 
AirMaster with DESSO EcoBase backing is therefore the first product 
in the world to be certified with the GUI Gold Plus label7.

Delivering on our Cradle  
to Cradle® vision

4	 Positively defined = all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow

	 (tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to 

Cradle CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.1.
5	 GUI is an independent German test institute, which specialises in the analysis of indoor and 

outdoor air quality.
6	 (ISO 16000 test analysis, according AgBB evaluation scheme 2010 and in accordance with 

GUT emission criteria).
7	 Tests performed by GUI, with DESSO AirMaster with EcoBase (polyolefin) backing (report no. 

150424-01). 

Closing the loop

100% regenerated nylon
All DESSO AirMaster collections contain ECONYL®  yarn, but
AirMaster Earth and Tones are the first collections in the AirMaster
range where all colours are made from 100% ECONYL® yarn  – a 
regenerated nylon yarn, made from recovered waste materials such 
as discarded fishing nets and carpet yarn from our carpet recycling 
centre. As a company we also support the Healthy Seas initiative 
(www.healthyseas.org). The initiative aims to remove waste, in 
particular fishing nets for the purpose of creating healthier seas and 
recycling marine litter into regenerated yarn, some of which is being 
used to produce new DESSO carpets. 

Positively defined recycled content
We use calcium carbonate (lime), a waste product of the Dutch 
drinking water industry, as the raw material in our DESSO EcoBase 
carpet backing. As a result, products with DESSO EcoBase backing 
contain on average of 50% positively defined recycled content in 
accordance with Cradle to Cradle® principles. 

ReStart® - a future for used carpet
AirMaster Earth and Tones collections are 100% recyclable. ReStart 
is our take back program to collect post-consumer carpet tiles. Upon 
return carpets are recycled using our carpet recycling centre facility 
which separates the yarn and other fibres from the backing.  For 
questions about our ReStart program, please contact your local sales 
representative.

Colback® Gold
The AirMaster Earth and Tones carpet tiles also feature Colback Gold, 
a primary backing with up to a 95%8 decrease in antimony content, 
designed to help preserve finite antimony reserves and promote safer 
tile recycling.

En
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DESSO AirMaster Tones 9023, 9950, 7083

8  In comparison with standard non-woven primary backing.
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DESSO AirMaster® Earth & 
Tones collection

En
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is
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AirMaster Earth is available in seven distinctive colour options, 
including five neutral shades and two vibrant accent colours. Each tile 
features a statement black yarn threaded into the pattern resulting in 
dramatic and tactile flooring designs.  AirMaster Tones is available 
in 12 colours, including six neutrals, ranging from dark to light, and 
six soft pastel accent colours, including soft pink/red, blue and 
green shades. The result is a delicate and tactile colour palette not 
previously available in the AirMaster family.
 
AirMaster Earth & Tones carpet tiles can be combined to allow 
designers to create zoning and routing in open plan spaces, or to 
provide dramatic statement design features and centre-pieces in 
meeting rooms and reception areas.

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121

AirMaster Earth 1051
711238003

AirMaster Tones 9950
711237013

AirMaster Earth 8900
711238002

AirMaster Tones 9023
711237009

AirMaster Tones 8421
711237007

AirMaster Tones 2121
711237004

AirMaster Earth 2913
711238008

AirMaster Tones 1321
711237002

AirMaster Earth 9535
711238009

AirMaster Tones 9526
711237011

AirMaster Tones 9501
711237010

AirMaster Earth 9056
711238005

AirMaster Tones 2106
711237003

AirMaster Earth 6202
711238004

AirMaster Tones 8903
711237008

AirMaster Earth 9970
711238010

AirMaster Tones 7083
711237006

AirMaster Tones 4312 
711237005

AirMaster Tones 9533
711237012
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DESSO AirMaster Earth 1321, Tones 2913

About our backings
Our DESSO EcoBase backing, the standard for all DESSO 
AirMaster products
DESSO EcoBase, a polyolefin based backing, can be fully recycled 
in our own production process thanks to its unique composition. 
In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing achieved C2C Gold level 
certification having reached a level where 100% of the materials 
are positively defined (this means that all the ingredients have been 
assessed as either Green [optimal] or Yellow [tolerable] according to 
the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria).

Our optional backing DESSO SoundMaster®

Less noise means more productive workforces. Quieter environments 
prevent health problems occurring9, reduce stress levels and 
improve concentration. That is why good sound absorption and 
sound insulation is so important. DESSO SoundMaster achieves an 
improvement in sound absorption performance up to +0.15 (αw)10, 
equivalent to up to +100% improvement in comparison to standard 
carpet designs (αw value between 0.15 and 0.20)11. This felt backing is 
made from 100% polyester (80% recycled) and is specifically chosen 
for its advanced sound insulation and absorption properties. 

9	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, Noise in figures, 

European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.
10	Tests performed at SWA (Schall- und Wamemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut fuer 

schalltechnische und warmetechnische Prufungen-Beratung-Planung. 
11 To compare: other flooring solutions (non-carpet) generally give a value between 0.05 and 0.10. 
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L’innovation  
pour 
améliorer  
la santé et le  
bien-être

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121
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Aujourd’hui, la plupart des gens passent 90 % de leur temps à 
l’intérieur. Cela nous impose de créer des intérieurs sains.  
En tant que fournisseur de solutions de revêtement de sol, nous 
pensons qu’il est de notre responsabilité de développer des 
produits contribuant à un environnement de vie et de travail plus 
sain.

Functionality
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Des tests prouvent l’effet de DESSO AirMaster®
Afin de démontrer la capacité de filtrage supérieure de la gamme 
DESSO AirMaster, des tests ont été effectués dans le laboratoire de 
l’institut indépendant de tests allemand GUI, spécialisé dans l’analyse 
de la qualité de l’air intérieur et extérieur. 

D’après les résultats de ces tests, DESSO AirMaster est le premier 
produit au monde certifié par le logo Gold (Or) du GUI2. DESSO 
AirMaster capture et retient les poussières fines 8 fois plus 
efficacement que les sols lisses (PM10) et 4 fois plus efficacement 
que les moquettes standard (PM10)3.

Comme nous passons 90 % de notre temps à l’intérieur, il est 
essentiel que l’air y soit aussi pur que possible. La présence et la 
taille de matière particulaire (PM) ou de poussières fines constituent 
un facteur déterminant de la qualité de l’air, directement lié à des 
problèmes de santé potentiels1. 

L’organisation mondiale de la santé (OMS) a établi des directives 
claires sur la pollution de l’air par les particules de poussière fine 
(tant à l’intérieur qu’à l’extérieur) ; elles indiquent que la présence de 
poussières d’un diamètre aérodynamique de 10 μm ou moins (PM10) 
nuit à la santé. Ces petites particules sont invisibles à l’œil nu et 
souvent inodores. Par conséquent, une pièce apparemment propre 
peut néanmoins présenter un problème majeur de qualité de l’air.

Qu’est-ce que la matière particulaire ?
La matière particulaire, également appelée pollution particulaire 
ou MP, est un mélange de particules microscopiques. La taille 
des particules est directement liée au risque potentiel qu’elles 
représentent pour la santé : plus elles sont petites, plus elles sont 
potentiellement dangereuses. 

L’air pur : un élément vital

Test en laboratoire
DESSO AirMaster
(valeur médiane)

Avec DESSO AirMaster, la 
quantité de matière particulaire 
en suspension est 8 x plus 
faible qu’avec les sols durs.

Avec DESSO AirMaster, la 
concentration en matière 
particulaire diminue beaucoup 
plus rapidement qu’avec les 
revêtements de sol durs.

Avec un revêtement de sol 
dur, la quantité de matière 
particulaire en suspension  
reste invariablement plus élevée  
que le plus haut niveau atteint  
par un sol DESSO AirMaster.

1	 Organisation mondiale de la santé, Directives sur la qualité de l’air pour la matière particulaire,

	 mise à jour globale 2005.

2	 Le logo Or GUI a été attribué sur la base d’une moyenne de 15 tests répétés durant lesquels 

	 l’excellente capacité de capture des poussières fines de DESSO AirMaster a été mesurée, 

afin de s’assurer que les résultats sont scientifiquement valables et non juste basés sur une 

performance ponctuelle. Durant certains tests, la moquette DESSO AirMaster a démontré qu’elle 

capturait et retenait les poussières fines 20 fois plus efficacement que le revêtement de sol lisse.
3	 D’après des tests réalisés par le GUI sur DESSO AirMaster vs sol lisse standard et vs moquette 

en velours bouclé structuré standard (valeurs médianes).

Cheveux humains

70 μm diamètre 

moyen

Sable de plage

90 μm de diamètre

PM10

PM2,5

PM10

PM2,5

DESSO AirMaster Earth 9535, 1051 DESSO AirMaster Tones 8903
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Revêtement de sol lisse
Moquette standard
DESSO AirMaster ®

Les mesures sont faites à 80 et 110 cm de hauteur 
(dans la zone de respiration).
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Nous nous attachons en permanence à créer des moquettes offrant 
des solutions pour maximiser la santé et le bien-être, fondées sur 
notre solide engagement envers les principes Cradle to Cradle®.

L’année 2010 a vu le lancement initial de notre sous-couche DESSO 
EcoBase® ; celle-ci est fabriquée avec des matériaux 100 % définis 
selon une approche positive4 et conçus pour être entièrement 
réutilisés dans notre propre usine de fabrication. Aujourd’hui, tous 
les produits DESSO AirMaster sont automatiquement fournis avec la 
sous-couche DESSO EcoBase et sont 100% recyclables dans notre 
propre centre de recyclage.

Pour cette combinaison particulière de produits, nous avons réalisé 
un test additionnel avec le GUI5 pour évaluer les performances du 
produit selon trois critères de test rigoureux : 
•	 Possibilités d’utilisation en ce qui concerne les personnes 

atteintes d’allergies 
•	 Capacité élevée de rétention des poussières fines
•	 Faibles émissions de composés organiques volatils (COV)6

Le produit ayant satisfait à tous les critères ci-dessus, la moquette 
DESSO AirMaster pourvue de la sous-couche DESSO EcoBase, est  
le premier produit au monde à obtenir le certificat GUI Gold Plus7.

Concrétiser notre vision  
Cradle to Cradle®

4	 Défini selon une approche positive = tous les ingrédients ont été jugés soit Verts (optimaux), 

	 soit Jaunes (tolérables) selon les critères d’évaluation Cradle to Cradle®. Tels que décrits dans la 

norme produit Cradle to Cradle CertifiedTM Version 3.1.
5	 GUI is an independent German test institute, which specialises in the analysis of indoor and 

outdoor air quality.
6	 (ISO 16000 test analysis, according AgBB evaluation scheme 2010 and in accordance with GUT 

emission criteria).
7	 Tests performed by GUI, with DESSO AirMaster with DESSO EcoBase (polyolefin) backing (report 

no. 150424-01). 

Boucler la boucle

Nylon entièrement fabriqué à partir de matériaux régénérés
Toutes les collections AirMaster de DESSO contiennent le fil 
ECONYL®, cependant les collections AirMaster Earth et Tones sont 
les premières de la gamme AirMaster où toutes les couleurs sont 100 
% ECONYL– fabriqués à partir de matériaux de récupération
comme des filets de pêche usagés et des fibres textiles issues de 
notre propre centre de recyclage de moquettes. Nous apportons 
aussi notre soutien à l’initiative Healthy Seas. Cette initiative a pour 
objectif de retirer les déchets des océans, en particulier les vieux 
filets de pêche, dans le but d’assainir les océans et de recycler ces 
déchets marins, dont une partie est utilisée pour la fabrication de 
nouvelles moquettes de DESSO. 

Des matériaux recyclés, définis selon une approche positive
Nous utilisons du carbonate de calcium (chaux), un déchet de 
l’industrie de l’eau potable néerlandaise, comme matière première 
dans notre sous-couche de moquette DESSO EcoBase. Les produits 
de DESSO pourvus de la sous-couche DESSO EcoBase contiennent 
ainsi en moyenne 50 % de matériaux recyclés positifs, selon les 
principes Cradle to Cradle®. 

ReStart® – Un avenir pour les moquettes usagées
Les collections AirMaster Earth and Tones sont 100% recyclables. 
ReStart est notre programme de reprise, dans le cadre duquel  
nous collectons les moquettes usagées chez nos clients. Après  
nous avoir été retournées, les moquettes sont recyclées dans  
notre usine, centre de recyclage de moquettes où le fil et les autres 
fibres sont séparés de la sous-couche. Si vous avez des questions 
au sujet de notre programme ReStart, veuillez contacter votre 
représentant local. 

Colback® Gold
Les dalles de moquette AirMaster Earth et Tones comportent 
également la sous-couche primaire Colback Gold, dont la teneur 
en antimoine est jusqu’à 95 %8 plus basse, afin de conserver des 
réserves d’antimoine limitées et de favoriser un recyclage plus 
sécuritaire des dalles.

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9023, 9950, 7083

8 Par rapport à une sous-couche primaire non tissée ordinaire.
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AirMaster® Earth & Tones
AirMaster Earth est disponible en sept couleurs, dont cinq nuances 
neutres et deux couleurs d’accent. Chaque dalle se caractérise par 
un fil noir présent dans le motif pour créer des revêtements de sol 
spectaculaires.  AirMaster Tones est disponible en douze couleurs, 
dont six couleurs neutres, du sombre au clair, et six couleurs d’accent 
pastel très douces, aux nuances de rose clair/rouge, de bleu et 
de vert. Cette délicate palette de couleurs n’était pas disponible 
auparavant dans la famille AirMaster.

Les designers peuvent combiner les dalles de moquette des 
collections AirMaster Earth et Tones pour délimiter des zones 
et des couloirs dans de vastes open spaces, ou créer des design 
spectaculaires dans les salles de réunion et les espaces de 
réceptions. 

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121

AirMaster Earth 1051
711238003

AirMaster Tones 9950
711237013

AirMaster Earth 8900
711238002

AirMaster Tones 9023
711237009

AirMaster Tones 8421
711237007

AirMaster Tones 2121
711237004

AirMaster Earth 2913
711238008

AirMaster Tones 1321
711237002

AirMaster Earth 9535
711238009

AirMaster Tones 9526
711237011

AirMaster Tones 9501
711237010

AirMaster Earth 9056
711238005

AirMaster Tones 2106
711237003

AirMaster Earth 6202
711238004

AirMaster Tones 8903
711237008

AirMaster Earth 9970
711238010

AirMaster Tones 7083
711237006

AirMaster Tones 4312 
711237005

AirMaster Tones 9533
711237012
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sous-couches
Notre sous-couche DESSO Ecobase, en standard pour toutes 
les gammes DESSO AirMaster
DESSO EcoBase, une sous-couche à base de polyoléfine, peut être 
intégralement recyclée dans le propre procédé de fabrication de 
Tarkett, grâce à sa composition unique. En 2015, la sous-couche 
EcoBase de DESSO a obtenu la certification Gold (Or) de C2C, après 
avoir atteint un niveau de 100 % de matériaux définis selon une 
approche positive (cela signifie que tous les ingrédients ont été 
évalués comme Vert [optimal] ou Jaune [tolérable] selon les critères 
d’évaluation Cradle to Cradle®).

Notre sous-couche optionnelle Desso SoundMaster®

Quand il y a moins de bruit, le niveau de productivité du personnel 
augmente. Les environnements moins bruyants préviennent 
l’apparition de problèmes de santé9, réduisent les niveaux de stress 
et améliorent la concentration. C’est pourquoi il est si important 
d’assurer une bonne absorption et une bonne isolation acoustiques. 
DESSO SoundMaster produit une amélioration des performances 
d’absorption acoustique de jusqu’à +0,15 (αw)10, ce qui équivaut à 
une amélioration de +100 % par rapport aux moquettes standard 
(valeur αw comprise entre 0,15 et 0,20)11. Cette sous-couche de 
feutre se compose de 100 % de polyester (80 % recyclé) et a été 
spécifiquement sélectionnée pour ses propriétés avancées d’isolation 
et d’absorption acoustiques.  

9	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, Le bruit en 

chiffres, Agence européenne pour la sécurité et la santé au travail, p. 70-73.
10	Tests effectues a SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut fur 

schalltechnische und warmetechnische Prufungen-Beratung-Planung. 
11	À titre de comparaison : les autres revêtements de sol (sauf les tapis et moquettes) donnent en

	 général des valeurs entre 0,05 et 0,10.
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Innovatie die 
gezondheid  
en welzijn  
van de mens  
verbetert

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121

Tegenwoordig brengen de meeste mensen 90% van hun tijd 
binnen door. Daarom is het van levensbelang dat we een gezond 
binnenklimaat scheppen. Als leverancier van vloeroplossingen 
beschouwen we het als onze verantwoordelijkheid om producten 
te ontwikkelen die bijdragen aan een gezondere leef- en 
werkomgeving.

Functionaliteit
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DESSO AirMaster Earth 9535, 1051 DESSO AirMaster Tones 8903
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Gladde vloer
Standaardtapijt
DESSO AirMaster

De metingen worden uitgevoerd op een hoogte van 80 cm en 110 cm 
(in de ademhalingszone).
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Effect van DESSO AirMaster aangetoond door testen
DESSO AirMaster is getest in het laboratorium van het onafhankelijke 
Duitse testinstituut GUI, dat gespecialiseerd is in het analyseren 
van de luchtkwaliteit van binnen- en buitenklimaat. De superieure 
filterfunctie van het tapijt is daar vastgesteld. 

Op basis van deze testresultaten is DESSO AirMaster het eerste 
product ter wereld dat is gecertificeerd met een GUI Gold-label2.  
DESSO AirMaster is 8 maal effectiever in het opnemen en 
vasthouden van fijnstof dan gladde vloeren (PM10) en 4 maal 
effectiever dan standaard tapijtoplossingen (PM10)3.

Als we bedenken dat we 90% van onze tijd binnen doorbrengen, is 
het van groot belang dat de binnenlucht zo zuiver mogelijk is.  
De aanwezigheid en de grootte van stofdeeltjes (Particulate Matter – 
PM) is bepalend voor de luchtkwaliteit en kan een directe oorzaak zijn 
van gezondheidsproblemen1. 

De Wereldgezondheidsorganisatie (World Health Organisation – 
WHO) heeft duidelijke richtlijnen opgesteld over luchtvervuiling 
door fijnstof (zowel binnens- als buitenshuis), die aangeven dat de 
aanwezigheid van fijnstof met een aerodynamische diameter van 
10 μm of smaller (PM10) schadelijk is voor de gezondheid. Dit zijn 
kleine deeltjes die met het blote oog onzichtbaar zijn en niet altijd 
een duidelijke geur afgeven. Daarom kan een ruimte die op het oog 
schoon is, toch een slechte luchtkwaliteit hebben.

Wat is fijnstof?
Fijnstof, ook wel stofvervuiling of PM genoemd, is de verzamelnaam 
voor zeer kleine stofdeeltjes. De grootte van de stofdeeltjes staat in 
rechtstreeks verband met hun vermogen om gezondheidsproblemen 
te veroorzaken. Hoe kleiner de deeltjes, des te schadelijker zijn ze 
voor de gezondheid.

Schone lucht is van 
essentieel belang

Laboratoriumtest 
DESSO AirMaster 
(mediaan waarde)

Met DESSO AirMaster is de
hoeveelheid stofdeeltjes in  
de lucht acht keer zo klein  
als met gladde vloeren.

Met DESSO AirMaster neemt 
de concentratie stofdeeltjes 
aanzienlijk sneller af dan met 
gladde vloeren.

Met gladde vloeren is de 
hoeveelheid stofdeeltjes in  
de lucht consistent groter  
dan het hoogste niveau met
DESSO AirMaster

1	 World Health Organisation Air quality guidelines for particulate matter, bijgewerkt 2005.

2	 Het GUI Gold-logo is toegekend op basis van het gemiddelde van 15 herhaalde tests waarin 

	 de uitstekende kwaliteiten van DESSO AirMaster voor wat betreft het opnemen en vasthouden 

van fijnstof werden gemeten. Zo kan met zekerheid worden gesteld dat de resultaten 

wetenschappelijk verantwoord zijn en niet gebaseerd op een eenmalige prestatie. Bij sommige 

tests bleek DESSO AirMaster 20 maal effectiever in het opnemen en vasthouden van fijnstof dan 

gladde  vloeren.
3	 Gebaseerd op testen van GUI, waarbij DESSO AirMaster werd vergeleken met een standaard 

gladde vloer en met een standaard gestructureerd lussenpooltapijt (mediaanwaarden).

Menselijke haar

70 µm gemiddelde  

diameter

Fijn strandzand

90 µm in diameter

PM10

PM2,5

PM10

PM2,5
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Ondersteund door onze sterke binding met Cradle to Cradle®, werken 
we voortdurend aan de ontwikkeling van tapijten die de gezondheid 
en het welzijn van mensen ten goede komen.

In 2010 brachten we onze DESSO EcoBase®-tapijtrug voor het 
eerst op de markt, vervaardigd uit bestanddelen die 100% positief 
gedefinieerd en ontworpen zijn4 om volledig te kunnen worden 
hergebruikt in onze eigen fabriek. Tegenwoordig worden alle 
DESSO AirMaster-producten standaard geleverd met DESSO 
EcoBase-tapijtrug en zijn 100% recyclebaar in ons eigen 
tapijtrecyclingcentrum. 

Voor deze specifieke combinatie van producten hebben we een extra 
test uitgevoerd met GUI5 om de prestaties van het product op drie 
strenge testcriteria te meten:
•	 Geschikt voor mensen met een allergie 
•	 Sterk vermogen tot fijnstofbinding
•	 Geringe uitstoot van vluchtige organische stoffen (VOC)6

Het product voldoet aan alle hierboven genoemde criteria en DESSO 
AirMaster met DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug is dan ook het eerste 
product ter wereld dat het certificaat GUI Gold Plus mag dragen7.

Realiseren van onze  
Cradle to Cradle® visie

4	 Positief gedefinieerd = alle ingrediënten zijn geclassificeerd als Groen (optimaal) of Geel 

	 (aanvaardbaar) volgens de beoordelingscriteria van Cradle to Cradle. Zoals beschreven in de 

Cradle to Cradle CertifiedCM Product Standard, versie 3.1.
5	 GUI is een onafhankelijk Duits testinstituut dat gespecialiseerd is in het analyseren van de 

luchtkwaliteit, zowel binnen als buiten.
6	 (ISO 16000 testanalyse, volgens AgBB-evaluatieschema 2010 en conform GUT-criteria voor 

uitstoot).
7	 Tests uitgevoerd door GUI, met DESSO AirMaster met DESSO EcoBase (polyolefine) rug 

(rapportnr. 150424-01).

De kringloop sluiten

100% geregenereerd nylon
Alle DESSO AirMaster-collecties bevatten ECONYL®-garen maar 
AirMaster Earth en Tones zijn de eerste collecties in het AirMaster-
assortiment waarin alle kleuren zijn gemaakt van 100% ECONYL-
garen, een geregenereerd nylongaren van hergebruikt afvalmateriaal 
zoals afgedankte visnetten en tapijtgarens uit ons eigen 
tapijtrecyclingcentrum. Als bedrijf ondersteunen we ook het initiatief 
‘Healthy Seas’. Dit initiatief is gericht op afvalverwerking, met name 
van visnetten, voor schonere zeeën. Marien afval wordt verwerkt tot 
geregenereerd garen, dat onder andere gebruikt wordt voor nieuwe 
DESSO-tapijten. 

Positief gedefinieerd gerecycled materiaal
In onze DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug gebruiken we als grondstof 
calciumcarbonaat (kalk), een restproduct van Nederlandse 
drinkwaterbedrijven. Dat heeft ertoe geleid dat de producten van 
DESSO met DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug gemiddeld voor 50% bestaan 
uit positief gedefinieerd materiaal volgens de Cradle to Cradle®-
principes. 

ReStart® – een toekomst voor gebruikt tapijt tapijt
De AirMaster Earth en Tones collecties zijn 100% recyclebaar. ReStart 
is ons terugnameprogramma waarbij we gebruikte tapijttegels 
ophalen. Bij terugkomst worden de tapijten gerecycled met behulp 
van ons tapijtrecyclingcentrum, dat het garen van de andere vezels in 
de tapijtrug scheidt. Neem voor vragen over het ReStart-programma 
contact op met de lokale vertegenwoordiger.

Colback® Gold
De tapijttegels AirMaster Earth en Tones zijn tevens voorzien van 
de primaire tapijtrug Colback Gold, waarin het antimoongehalte met 
maximaal 95%8 verminderd is om de eindige antimoonreserves te 
sparen en recycling van tegels veiliger te maken.

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9023, 9950, 7083

8 In vergelijking met een standaard niet-geweven primaire rug.
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AirMaster® Earth & Tones
collectie

AirMaster Earth is verkrijgbaar in zeven markante kleuren, waaronder 
vijf neutrale tinten en twee levendige accentkleuren. In elke tegel 
is zwart garen in het patroon verweven, wat leidt tot boeiende en 
tactiele vloerdesigns.  AirMaster Tones is verkrijgbaar in 12 kleuren, 
waaronder zes neutrale tinten, variërend van donker naar licht, en zes 
zachte pastelkleuren, waaronder zachtroze/rode, blauwe en groene 
tinten. Het resultaat is een delicaat en tactiel kleurenpalet zoals niet 
eerder verkrijgbaar was in de AirMaster-familie.

De tapijttegels van AirMaster Earth & Tones kunnen worden 
gecombineerd, wat ontwerpers de mogelijkheid biedt zones en routes 
aan te brengen in open ruimten of creatieve invulling te geven aan 
basisconcepten en middenstukken in vergader- en receptieruimten.

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121

AirMaster Earth 1051
711238003

AirMaster Tones 9950
711237013

AirMaster Earth 8900
711238002

AirMaster Tones 9023
711237009

AirMaster Tones 8421
711237007

AirMaster Tones 2121
711237004

AirMaster Earth 2913
711238008

AirMaster Tones 1321
711237002

AirMaster Earth 9535
711238009

AirMaster Tones 9526
711237011

AirMaster Tones 9501
711237010

AirMaster Earth 9056
711238005

AirMaster Tones 2106
711237003

AirMaster Earth 6202
711238004

AirMaster Tones 8903
711237008

AirMaster Earth 9970
711238010

AirMaster Tones 7083
711237006

AirMaster Tones 4312 
711237005

AirMaster Tones 9533
711237012
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Onze tapijtruggen
Onze DESSO EcoBase tapijtrug, the standaard voor alle  
DESSO AirMaster producten
DESSO EcoBase, een tapijtrug op basis van polyolefine, kan dankzij 
de unieke samenstelling volledig worden gerecycled in ons eigen 
productieproces. In 2015 verkreeg DESSO’s EcoBase-tapijtrug 
het C2C Gold-certificaat, ter gelegenheid van de 100% positieve 
definitie van het materiaal (dit betekent dat alle ingrediënten zijn 
geclassificeerd als Groen [optimaal] of Geel [aanvaardbaar] volgens 
de beoordelingscriteria van Cradle to Cradle®).

Onze optionele SoundMaster®-tapijtrug
Minder geluid maakt dat mensen beter kunnen werken.  
Een geluidsarme omgeving voorkomt gezondheidsproblemen9, 
vermindert stress en verbetert de concentratie. Daarom is een 
goede geluidsabsorptie en geluidsisolatie zo belangrijk. DESSO 
SoundMaster verbetert de geluidsabsorptie met maximaal +0,15 
(αw)10, wat overeenkomt met een +100% verbetering ten opzichte 
van standaard tapijtontwerpen (αw-waarde tussen 0,15 en 0,20)11. 
Deze viltrug is gemaakt van 100% polyester (80% gerecycled) en is 
specifiek geselecteerd vanwege de geavanceerde geluidsisolatie en 
geluidsabsorptie.  

9	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, p.57-58, Noise in figures, 

European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, p.70-73.
10	TOnderzoeken uitgevoerd bij SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) – Institut fur 

schalltechnische und warmetechnische Prufungen-Beratung-Planung. 
11	Ter vergelijking: andere vloeroplossingen (anders dan tapijt) geven over het algemeen een

	 waarde tussen 0.05 and 0.10. 
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Innovation, um 
einen Beitrag zur 
menschlichen 
Gesundheit  
und zum 
Wohlbefinden  
zu leisten
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Heutzutage verbringen die meisten Menschen 90 % ihrer Zeit 
in Innenräumen. Aus diesem Grund ist es von wesentlicher 
Bedeutung, dass wir dafür sorgen, in diesen Räumen ein 
gesundes Klima zu schaffen. Als Lieferant hochwertiger 
Bodenbelagslösungen sind wir der Überzeugung, dass es in 
unserer Verantwortung liegt, Produkte zu entwickeln, die zu einem 
gesünderen Wohn- und Arbeitsumfeld beitragen.

Funktional

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121
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Tests belegen die Effektivität des DESSO AirMaster
Um die hervorragende Filterfunktion des DESSO AirMaster 
nachzuweisen, wurde im Labor des unabhängigen deutschen 
Prüfinstituts GUI eine Reihe von Tests durchgeführt. 

Ausgehend von diesen Testergebnissen ist der DESSO AirMaster 
weltweit das erste Produkt, das mit einem GUI Goldsiegel2 
ausgezeichnet wurde. Der DESSO AirMaster ist bei der Aufnahme 
und Bindung von Feinstaub 8 Mal effektiver als glatter Bodenbelag 
(PM10) und 4 Mal effektiver als herkömmliche Teppichböden (PM10)3.

Wenn man bedenkt, dass wir 90 % unserer Zeit in Innenräumen 
verbringen, ist es von äußerster Wichtigkeit, dass die 
Innenraumluft so sauber wie möglich ist. Die Anwesenheit und 
die Größe von Staub- oder Feinstaubpartikeln bestimmen die 
Luftqualität und stehen in direktem Zusammenhang mit möglichen 
Gesundheitsproblemen1. 

Die Weltgesundheitsorganisation (WHO) hat klare Richtlinien zur 
Luftbelastung durch Feinstaub (in Innenräumen und im Freien) 
aufgestellt. Demnach sind Partikel mit einem aerodynamischen 
Durchmesser von 10 μm oder kleiner (PM10) schädlich für die 
Gesundheit. Diese kleinen Partikel sind mit bloßem Auge nicht zu 
erkennen und rufen nicht unbedingt einen wahrnehmbaren Geruch 
hervor. Auch in einem augenscheinlich sauberen Raum kann daher 
eine durchaus bedenkliche Luftqualität herrschen.

Was ist Feinstaub?
Feinstaub (Englisch: particulate matter, kurz: PM) ist ein Gemisch aus 
extrem kleinen Partikeln. Die Gesundheitsgefährdung hängt dabei 
unmittelbar von der Größe der Partikel ab. Je kleiner diese Partikel 
sind, desto schädlicher sind sie. 

Saubere Luft ist  
lebenswichtig

DESSO AirMaster 
Labortest  
(median Wert)

Bei DESSO AirMaster ist die
Feinstaubkonzentration in  
der Luft acht Mal niedriger  
als bei Glattböden.

Bei DESSO AirMaster sinkt  
dieFeinstaubkonzentration  
in derLuft wesentlich  
schneller als bei Glattböden.

Bei Glattböden ist die 
Feinstaubkonzentration
in der Luft durchweg höher  
als der Spitzenwert bei
DESSO AirMaster.

1	 Weltgesundheitsorganisation Air Quality Guidelines for Particulate Matter, Global Update 2005.

2	 Das GUI Gold Logo wurde auf Grundlage des Durchschnitts von 15 wiederholten Tests verliehen,

	 bei denen die ausgezeichnete Feinstaubbindefähigkeit des DESSO AirMaster gemessen wurde, 

um sicherzustellen, dass die Ergebnisse wissenschaftlich fundiert sind und nicht nur auf einem 

einmaligen Leistungstest basieren. Bei einigen Tests wurde bewiesen, dass der DESSO AirMaster 

20 Mal effektiver bei der Aufnahme und Bindung von Feinstaub ist als glatter Bodenbelag.	
3	 Basierend auf Untersuchungen des Umweltinstituts GUI mit DESSO AirMaster im Vergleich 

zu einem herkömmlichen glatten Bodenbelag und einem herkömmlichen strukturierten 

Schlingenteppichboden (Mittelwerte).

Menschenhaar

70 µm mittlerer

Durchmesser

Strandsand

90 µm im Durchmesser

DESSO AirMaster Earth 9535, 1051 DESSO AirMaster Tones 8903

PM10

PM2,5

PM10

PM2,5
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Beginn der Zirkulation
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Glattboden
Standard Teppichboden
DESSO AirMaster®

Messungen werden in einer Höhe von 80 und 110 cm durchgeführt 
(im Atemzone).
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Unterstützt durch unser entschiedenes Engagement im Hinblick 
auf das Cradle to Cradle® Prinzip entwickeln wir kontinuierlich 
Teppichböden, die die Gesundheit der Menschen schützen und deren 
Wohlbefinden optimieren.

2010 haben wir zum ersten Mal unsere DESSO EcoBase® 
Rückenbeschichtung vorgestellt, welche sich aus Bestandteilen 
zusammensetzt, die zu 100 % positiv bewertet sind4 und die 
entwickelt wurden, um in unserer eigenen Produktionsstätte 
gänzlich wiederverwendet zu werden. Heute sind alle DESSO 
AirMaster Produkte standardmäßig mit einer DESSO EcoBase 
Rückenbeschichtung ausgestattet und und sind in unserem eigenen 
Teppichrecyclingzentrum zu 100% recycelbar.

Für diese besondere Produktkombination haben wir einen 
zusätzlichen Test mit der GUI5 durchgeführt, um die Produktleistung 
hinsichtlich drei strenger Testkriterien zu bewerten: 
•	 Eignung für Allergiker 
•	 Hohe Feinstaubbindekapazität
•	 Niedrige VOC-Emissionseigenschaften (Volatile Organic 

Compound – flüchtige organische Verbindung)6

Das Produkt hat alle vorgenannten Kriterien erfüllt und der DESSO 
AirMaster mit DESSO EcoBase ist somit das weltweit erste Produkt, 
das mit dem GUI Gold Plus Label7 zertifiziert wurde.

Verwirklichung unserer  
Cradle to Cradle® Vision

4	 Positiv bewertet = Alle Inhaltsstoffe wurden nach den Cradle to Cradle Bewertungskriterien

	 entweder als grün (optimal) oder gelb (akzeptabel) bewertet. Wie in dem Cradle to Cradle 

CertifiedCM Produktstandard, Version 3.1, beschrieben.
5	 Die GUI (Gesellschaft für Umwelt und Innenraumanalytik) ist ein unabhängiges deutsches 

Prüfinstitut, das sich auf die Analyse der Luftqualität in Innen- und Außenräumen spezialisiert hat.
6	 (ISO 16000-Testanalyse gemäß AgBB-Bewertungsschema 2010 und gemäß  

GUT-Emissionskriterien).
7	 Untersuchungen der GUI mit DESSO AirMaster mit DESSO EcoBase (Polyolefin)-

Rückenbeschichtung (Bericht-Nr. 150424-01).

Den Kreislauf schließen

100 % wiederverwertetes Nylon
Zwar enthalten alle DESSO-AirMaster-Kollektionen ECONYL® 
Garn, doch AirMaster Earth & Tones sind die ersten Kollektionen 
der AirMaster-Reihe, bei denen alle Farben aus 100 % ECONYL, 
welches aus wiederverwerteten Abfallmaterialien wie geborgenen 
Fischernetzen und Garnabfällen aus unserem eigenen Teppich-
Recyclingzentrum stammt. Als Unternehmen unterstützen 
wir auch die Initiative „Healthy Seas“. Die Initiative hat zum 
Ziel, Abfall (insbesondere Fischernetze) aus den Meeren zu 
entfernen, um gesündere Meere zu schaffen und maritimen Müll 
in wiederverwertbares Garn umzuwandeln, von dem ein Teil dazu 
verwendet wird, neue DESSO-Teppiche herzustellen. 

Positiv bewertete recycelte Inhaltsstoffe
Wir verwenden Calciumcarbonat (Kalk), ein Abfallprodukt der 
niederländischen Trinkwasserindustrie, als Rohstoff für unsere 
DESSO EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung. Das heißt, dass DESSO-
Produkte mit DESSO EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung gemäß den 
Cradle to Cradle® Prinzipien durchschnittlich 50 % positiv bewertete, 
recycelte Inhaltsstoffe enthalten. 

ReStart® – eine Zukunft für gebrauchte Teppiche
Die Kollektionen AirMaster Earth und Tones sind zu 100% recycelbar. 
ReStart ist unser Rücknahmeprogramm, in dessen Rahmen 
gebrauchte Teppichfliesen eingesammelt werden. Nach der 
Rückgabe der Teppiche werden diese in unserem eigenen Teppich-
Recyclingzentrum, in der das Garn und andere Fasern von der 
Rückenbeschichtung getrennt werden, recycelt. Wenn Sie Fragen 
zu unserem ReStart-Programm haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihren 
lokalen Vertriebsmitarbeiter. 

Colback® Gold. 
Darüber hinaus sind die AirMaster Earth & Tones Teppichfliesen auch 
mit Colback Gold ausgestattet, einer primären Rückenbeschichtung 
mit bis zu 95 %weniger Antimongehalt8, die dazu beitragen soll, 
die begrenzten Antimonreserven zu erhalten und ein sichereres 
Recycling der Fliesen zu gewährleisten.

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9023, 9950, 7083

8 Verglichen mit einer standardmäßigen primären Rückenbeschichtung aus Vliesstoff.
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Kollektion
AirMaster Earth ist in sieben verschiedenen Farboptionen erhältlich, 
darunter fünf neutrale Farbtöne und zwei kräftige Akzentfarben. 
In das Garn jeder AirMaster Earth Fliese ist ein ausdrucksstarker 
schwarzer Anteil eingeflochten, was für einen effektvollen und taktil 
wirkenden Bodenbelag sorgt.  AirMaster Tones ist in 12 Farben 
erhältlich, darunter sechs neutrale Farben – von dunkel bis hell – und 
sechs sanfte Pastell-Akzentfarben mit sanften Rosa/Rot-, Blau- und 
Grüntönen. Das Ergebnis ist eine filigrane Farbpalette, die es in der 
AirMaster-Familie bislang so noch nicht gab.

Die AirMaster Earth & Tones Teppichfliesen können miteinander 
kombiniert werden, um es Planern zu ermöglichen, Zonen und Wege 
in offenen Räumen oder effektvolle und aussagekräftige Design-
Elemente sowie gestalterische Schwerpunkte zu schaffen.

DESSO AirMaster Tones 9526, 2106, 9533, 2121

AirMaster Earth 1051
711238003

AirMaster Tones 9950
711237013

AirMaster Earth 8900
711238002

AirMaster Tones 9023
711237009

AirMaster Tones 8421
711237007

AirMaster Tones 2121
711237004

AirMaster Earth 2913
711238008

AirMaster Tones 1321
711237002

AirMaster Earth 9535
711238009

AirMaster Tones 9526
711237011

AirMaster Tones 9501
711237010

AirMaster Earth 9056
711238005

AirMaster Tones 2106
711237003

AirMaster Earth 6202
711238004

AirMaster Tones 8903
711237008

AirMaster Earth 9970
711238010

AirMaster Tones 7083
711237006

AirMaster Tones 4312 
711237005

AirMaster Tones 9533
711237012
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beschichtung
Unsere EcoBase™ Rückenbeschichtung, der Standard für alle 
AirMaster produkte
DESSO EcoBase, eine polyolefinbasierte Rückenbeschichtung, kann 
dank ihrer einzigartigen Zusammensetzung in unserem eigenen 
Produktionsprozess vollständig recycelt werden.  
Im Jahr 2015 erhielt die DESSO EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung die  
C2C-Goldzertifizierung und hat damit ein Niveau erreicht, bei dem 
100 % der Materialien positiv bewertet sind (das bedeutet, dass 
alle Inhaltsstoffe entweder als grün [optimal] oder gelb [akzeptabel] 
gemäß den Cradle to Cradle® Bewertungskriterien bewertet wurden).

Unsere optional SoundMaster® Rückenbeschichtung
Weniger Lärm bedeutet produktivere Mitarbeiter. Ruhigere 
Umgebungen verhindern das Auftreten gesundheitlicher Probleme9, 
reduzieren Stress und verbessern die Konzentration. Aus diesem 
Grund ist eine gute Schallabsorption und -dämmung so wichtig. 
DESSO SoundMaster verbessert die Schallabsorption um bis zu 
+0,15 (αw)10, was einer Verbesserung um +100 % im Vergleich zu 
herkömmlichen Teppichböden entspricht (αw-Wert zwischen 0,15 
und 0,20)11. Der Teppichrücken besteht aus 100 % Polyester (80 
% recycelt) und wurde speziell aufgrund seiner hervorragenden 
akustischen Eigenschaften ausgewählt.  

9	 Environmental Noise and Health in the UK, Health Protection Agency, S. 57-58, Noise in figures, 

European Agency for Safety and Health at Work, S. 70-73.
10	Die Tests wurden von der SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen GmbH) durchgefuhrt – 

Institut fur schalltechnische und warmetechnische Prufungen-Beratung-Planung. 
11	Zum Vergleich: Andere Fußbodenlösungen (keine Teppichbeläge) weisen normalerweise einen

	 Wert zwischen 0,05 und 0,10 auf. 
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AirMaster Earth 9056

Human-Conscious DesignTM

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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CLASSIC, EARTH & SPHERE

CARPET TILES



BREATHE

We are living, breathing beings on a living, breathing planet. 
That’s why we at Tarkett believe it is essential to protect 
the air we breathe. Created to help improve human and 
environmental health and well-being, AirMaster exemplifies 
Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® - our commitment to 
create flooring that is good for people and the planet. And 
to do it every day.

AIRMASTER 2



The average person spends 90% of their time indoors 
and  takes some 25,000 breaths a day1. Yet air pollutant 
levels are 2 to 5 times higher in most buildings than 
outdoors2. Indoor air contains harmful particulate matter 
(PM), microscopic particles of dust and dirt small enough 
to be inhaled deep into the lungs. Grouped into two size 
categories, PM10 and PM2.5, both can produce harmful 
effects on the respiratory and cardiovascular system.

1  https://www.asthmaandlung.org.uk/how-your-lungs-work
2  US Environmental Protection Agency

Air pollution 
           poses a growing 
 risk to people’s 
       health,  
indoors 
    as well as 
             out.

AIRMASTER 3



2

8

Start circulation  Time (Minutes) DESSO AirMaster®Smooth Flooring

Breathing zone

1 Based on GUI test report AirMaster® 090225-01 DF with DESSO AirMaster® versus a standard smooth 
 fl oor and versus standard structured loop pile carpet (median values).Measurements are carried out at a height of 80cm and 110cm (in the breathing zone).

With its patented technology, DESSO AirMaster carpet tiles 
capture and retain fi ne dust 8 times more effectively than 
smooth fl oors and 4 times more than standard carpet1. Clearing 
the air for human and environmental health and well-being and 
giving us space to breathe.

Carpet 
       can help 

improve 
indoor air quality 

to contribute towards  
        healthy environments 
 for work and play

AIRMASTER 4



The AirMaster Collection

The DESSO AirMaster collection is available in an updated 
palette of 9 rich colours and 9 beautiful neutrals. Each of these 
colours has a textural design option - from Classic’s subtle 
lines to Earth’s dramatic depth and Sphere’s tonal texture.

CLASSIC 9517
EARTH 9515

SPHERE 8801  
SPHERE 8926
SPHERE 8803

BAUX PANEL LINES - FOREST - AIR JADE GREEN
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CLASSIC 9107
CLASSIC 9517

EARTH 2083
SPHERE 2084
SPHERE 2092

AirMaster Classic

Our updated palette of colours and neutrals showcase 
Classic’s linear design, its sophisticated, irregular woven 
stripes offering spatial depth, shadow play and definition to 
any room or workspace. Combining these tiles with Sphere 
and Earth’s more organic finishes and colours creates richly 
textured floor designs.

AIRMASTER 6



CLASSIC 9517
SPHERE 2084

CLASSIC 2084
CLASSIC 9517
CLASSIC 9107
EARTH 2091
SPHERE 2092 
SPHERE 2084 AIRMASTER 7



Featuring statement black yarn thread, tonal colour and an 
irregular, organic pattern, Earth offers dramatic depth and 
tactility. These 9 new accent colours and 9 neutral tiles can 
be used to create statement flooring designs with Classic 
and Sphere, such as room centrepieces or workplace 
zoning and routing. 

AirMaster Earth

EARTH 7921  
EARTH 7922  
SPHERE 9517 
SPHERE 7924
BAUX PANEL CHECK - FOREST - AIR OLIVE GREEN AIRMASTER 8



CLASSIC 9505
EARTH 9512 
EARTH 7922
EARTH 7921
SPHERE 9517 
SPHERE 7924 AIRMASTER 9



CLASSIC 6018
CLASSIC 2058
EARTH 1960
SPHERE 9517
SPHERE 1510 AIRMASTER 10



With a handmade, rustic feel and subtle, tonal colours 
inspired by natural materials and elements, Sphere adds 
warmth and texture to modern office environments. Each 
tile is available in 9 new accent colours and 9 neutral 
shades, with Sphere’s tonal, grid-like texture bridging the 
gap between the more linear Classic and organic Earth.

AirMaster Sphere

CLASSIC 1510
CLASSIC 9517
EARTH 2023
SPHERE 9096 
SPHERE 2926
BAUX PANEL CURVE - MINERALS - AIR SAND BEIGE AIRMASTER 11



CLASSIC 9520 
CLASSIC 1510

EARTH 2023
SPHERE 9517 
SPHERE 9096
SPHERE 2926 AIRMASTER 12



		    		   The 
    	 Beauty		        		  of        
		     							         Circularity

At Tarkett, our approach to circularity focuses on three 
key areas: design, materials and circular journey. For 
us, the beauty of circularity is about the beauty of the 
reused materials that go into our products, the innovative 
manufacturing processes we implement, and the 
knowledge that we’re actively cutting down on waste and 
greenhouse gas emissions.

AIRMASTER 13



DESSO EcoBase®

Over a decade ago we made a commitment to place 
circularity at the core of our ambitions as a company. Our 
carpet tiles are composed of two key components – yarn 
and EcoBase backing – that come together just as neatly 
as they can later be taken apart. As part of our continuous 
efforts to reduce our carbon footprint we are proud to 
launch a new and improved EcoBase backing, which sees a 
new bio-based ingredient replace a core ingredient formerly 
composed of petroleum-based content.

AIRMASTER 14



AIRMASTER EARTH1

1 Circular Carbon Footprint: according to the Environmental Product Declaration (EPD)S-P-11675 – DESSO AirMaster Earth externally 
verifi ed by Bureau Veritas, based on the total carbon footprint (Modules A-D) with a closed loop circular recycling scenario.

Our Circular Carbon Footprint

To keep track of the carbon generated and saved over a product’s life 
cycle, we calculate and externally verify the Circular Carbon Footprint of 
every one of our carpet tile collections.

Together with our holistic design approach and carefully considered 
materials, our closed-loop system ensures that our carpet tiles record an 
impressively low circular carbon footprint – one we’re continually working, 
alongside our partners and customers, to shrink even further.

AIRMASTER 15



Sustainability Credentials

AIRMASTER 16

AIRMASTER

0,81kg CO2/m2

CLASSIC

68,9%

CLASSIC

0,66kg CO2/m2

SPHERE

69,3%

SPHERE

0,25kg CO2/m2

EARTH

71,1%

EARTH

100%
Yarn recycled

content

100%
Recyclable yarn
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(Modules A-D)

Total recycled +
bio-based content



Tarkett’s collaboration 
with BAUX

Tarkett has entered into a collaboration with BAUX - world 
leader in sustainable acoustic sound absorbing products 
for walls and ceilings - two companies that care deeply 
about the well-being of people and planet within workplace 
design. A custom colour line has been designed with BAUX, 
combining its acoustic wood wool interior products  and 
AirMaster’s fi ne dust reducing fl ooring technology, meaning 
your wall and carpet tiles can now coordinate perfectly to 
create a healthier, harmonious working environment1.

1 Tarkett and BAUX are independent and separate companies. 
 Tarkett does not sell or commercialise BAUX’s products.

PLEASE SCAN THE 
QR CODE TO FIND 

OUT MORE.

CLASSIC 9517
SPHERE 8801 
SPHERE 8926
BAUX PANEL LINES - FOREST - AIR JADE GREEN AIRMASTER 17



CLASSIC 9517
CLASSIC 9517
EARTH 2083
SPHERE 2084 
SPHERE 2092
BAUX PANEL CURVE - MINERALS - AIR SAND BEIGE AIRMASTER 18



AirMaster Classic

AirMaster Earth

AirMaster Sphere

CLASSIC 6018
SPHERE 9517

AirMaster Classic

AD20 2092     712211005AD20 8801     712211010 AD20 2058     712211003 AD20 7912     712211008AD20 6018     712211007 AD20 8926     712211012AD20 2084     712211004 AD20 7924     712211009AD20 8803     712211011

AD31 8802       712244012 AD31 2091       712244008AD31 8911       712244013

AD21 2092     712218005AD21 8801     712218010 AD21 8803     712218011

AD31 2083       712244007 AD31 6001       712244009 AD31 2067       712244006

AD21 2058     712218003AD21 6018     712218007AD21 2084     712218004

AD31 7921       712244010AD31 8924       712244014 AD31 7922       712244011

AD21 7912     712218008AD21 8926     712218012 AD21 7924     712218009

AirMaster Earth

AirMaster Sphere

AD31 9112       712244016 AD31 2023       712244005AD31 9535       712244003AD31 9056       712244002 AD31 1960       712244004AD31 9094       712244015AD31 9515       712244018AD31 9990       712244019 AD31 9512       712244017

AD20 9096     712211015AD20 9517     712211018AD20 9030     712211013 AD20 1510     712211002AD20 9505     712211017 AD20 9520     712211019AD20 9032     712211014 AD20 2926     712211006AD20 9107     712211016

AD21 9030     712218013 AD21 9505     712218017AD21 9032     712218014 AD21 9517     712218018 AD21 9520     712218019 AD21 9107     712218016 AD21 1510     712218002AD21 9096     712218015 AD21 2926     712218006

AIRMASTER 19



Manufactured by
Fabriqué par

Geproduceerd door
Hergestellt von

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

Tarkett BV 
Taxandriaweg 15
NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk
www.tarkett.com

2563E04C / 71BDFA8C
7DCA76B6

Classic

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile

Solution dyed BCF PA 6 ECONYL® * 

50 x 50 cm 19.68” x 19.68”  

(20 tiles per box)

Colback® Gold Polyester fleece

EcoBase**

6.0 mm

2.4 mm

3850 g/m2

650 g/m2

345 g/m2

0.144 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV

≤ 1x109 Ohm

33 Commercial - heavy use

≤ 0.2 %

25 dB

0.15 αw  

Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

See inside per colour

See inside per colour

ISO 2424

ISO 2424 

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

ISO 1765

ISO 1766

ISO 8543

ISO 2424

ISO 8543

ISO 8543

ISO 1763

ISO 6356

ISO 10965

EN 1307

EN 986

ISO 10140

ISO 354

EN 13501-1 

BS 8493

CIELAB

0.2 inch

0.09 inch

113.6 oz/yd2

19.2 oz/yd2

10.2 oz/yd2

0.0052 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

Type of manufacture		

Pile Fibre		

Dimension 

Primary backing 		

Secondary backing		

Total thickness		

Effective pile thickness		

Total mass		

Total pile mass 		

Effective pile mass 		

Pile density		

Number of tufts		

Stroll test 		

Vertical resistance 		

Classification for use 		

Dimensional stability			 

Impact sound reduction ΔLW

Noise reduction 

Flammability

Light Reflectance Value (LRV)

Colour depth (L)

	 	

Earth

Tufted 1/10” Structured loop pile

Solution dyed BCF PA 6 ECONYL® * 

50 x 50 cm 19.68” x 19.68” 

(20 tiles per box)

Colback® Gold Polyester fleece

EcoBase**

6.5 mm

3.0 mm

4000 g/m2

840 g/m2

490 g/m2

0.163 g/m3

1540 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV

≤ 1x109 Ohm 

33 Commercial - heavy use

≤ 0.2 %

24 dB 

0.15 αw

Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

See inside per colour

See inside per colour

0.3 inch

0.12 inch

118.1 oz/yd2

24.8 oz/yd2

14.5 oz/yd2

0.0059 lb/in3

128759 /yd2

Sphere

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile

Solution dyed BCF PA 6 ECONYL® * 

50 x 50 cm 19.68” x 19.68”  

(20 tiles per box)

Colback® Gold Polyester fleece  

EcoBase**

6.0 mm

3.1 mm

3900 g/m2

700 g/m2

460 g/m2

0.148 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV

≤ 1x109 Ohm

33 Commercial - heavy use

≤ 0.2 %

24 dB

0.15 αw 

Bfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

See inside per colour

See inside per colour

0.2 inch

0.12 inch

115.1 oz/yd2

20.7 oz/yd2

13.6 oz/yd2

0.0054 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

Preferred Sphere SphereClassic Earth / Sphere

EARTH1960
SPHERE 9517 

AirMaster

PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION

DESSO flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with Tarkett’s installation instructions and recognized trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance program is vital for retaining a 

high appearance level. DESSO flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: Tarkett reserves the right to change this specification without prior notice; changes are subject to normal production 

tolerances. For the latest versions of the technical specifications, visit www.tarkett.com

*	 ECONYL® is made from 100% regenerated content.

**	EcoBase - 100% recyclable, contains up to 91% recycled and bio-based content. Recycled content is externally verified by Lloyds Register.

SPECIFICATION ACCORDING TO EN 1307

AIRMASTER 20
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AirMaster Classic
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AirMaster Earth

AirMaster Sphere
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AND DOWNLOAD IN

3D WAREHOUSE
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ABOUT TARKETT
With a history of more than 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative and sustainable 
flooring and sports surface solutions, generating net sales of € 3.4 billion in 2022. The Group employs 
12,000 employees and has 25 R&D centres, 8 recycling centres and 34 production sites. Tarkett creates 
and manufactures solutions for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields, 
serving customers in over 100 countries. To build “The Way to Better Floors,” the Group is committed 
to circular economy and sustainability, in line with its Tarkett Human‐Conscious Design® approach. 
Tarkett is listed on the Euronext regulated market (compartment B, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT)
© Tarkett, March 2024

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not respon-
sible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. All rights 
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent of the copyright 
owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is 
believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted 
by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any 
license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights. In case of doubt or differences 
of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all other language versions.

AirMaster Moodboard photography
Floor Knaapen (12, 15, 19, 39)

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

TARKETT HUMAN-CONSCIOUS DESIGN®

Tarkett Human-Conscious Design® is our pledge to stand with 
present and future generations. 
To create flooring and sports surfaces that are good for people and 
for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way


